
4 

Phone # 
Fax # 
B. Mail 

For infofhtion & i-i.a, please. 
ADG qTariff) 
Copy/to: CC: Chairman 
- D(E (MaE) - M (Tariff) 
- MJF 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANy LIMITED 

081 —9203308 
081 —9201334 

fdqescoyahoo.corn 

FiNANCE DmECTO1ATE 
QESCO ZARG}JOON ROAD 

QUETTA 
No.  3/- CEO/FD/QESCO, 

Registrar NIEPRA 
NEPRA Tower, Attaturk Avenue (East) 
G-5/1 Islamabad. 

Dated: 

Subject: - Request for adjustment / indexatjon of different componenfs of 
QESCO's revenue requirement for the FY 2024-25 

Enclose please find request for adjustment / indexation of different components of 
QESCO's revenue requirement for the FY 2024-25, along-with break-up of costs in terms 
of Distribution and Supply functions with all supporting documents for consideration of 
Authority 

Chief Executive Oflicer 

/ 

ShafqjAli \ 

DA: As above 
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SUBMISSION OF ANNUAL INDEXATION / ADJUSTMENT 

UNDER MULTI YEAR TARIFF (MYT) REGIME 

FOR THE DETERMINATION OF DISTRIBUTION MARGIN 

(DM) ALONG WITH PRIOR YEARS' ADJUSTMENTS (PYA) 

TO BE INCORPORATED IN THE TARIFF FOR FY 2024-25 

QUE1TA ELETR1C SUPPLY COMPANY UMITED 
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APPLICANT:  

Quetta Electric Suply Company.LImited (QESCO) is. an Ex-WAPDA Distribution Company 

(DISCO) owned by the Governriient of Pakistan and incorporated as a Public Limited 
Company under section 32 of the Companies Ordinance, 1984. The Principal Business of 
QESCO is to provide electricity to the districts of Baluchistan except Lasbella. 

BACKGROUND:  

The Authority determined tariff of Quetta Electric Supply Company Limited (O.ESCO) under 
Multi Year Tariff (MYT) regime, for a period of five years i.e., from FY 2020-21 to FY 2024-

25, vide tariff determination dated June 02, 2022. QESCO filed a Motion for Leave for 

Review (MLR) against determination of the Authority, upon which The Authority issued the 
decision dated 16.01.2023. 

During the pendency of decision for Leave for Motion filed by O.ESCO, the Federal 
Government filed a Motion filed under Section 7 and 31(7) of the NEPRA Act 1997 read with 

Rule 17 of the NEPRA (Tariff Standards and Procedure) Rules, 1998 with respect to 

Recommendations of the Consumer-end Tariff in respect of the uniform schedule of tariff 

of XWDlSCOs, by incorporating targeted subsidy and inter distribution companies tariff 
rationalization. The Motion filed by Federal Govt. was decided by the Authority on 22-07-
2022. The same was notified by the Federal Government vide S.R.O. No. 1170(1)/2022 dated 
25-07-2022. Accordingly, the Authority has already determined indexation / adjustment of 

QESCO till FY 2023-24, as per the prescribed adjustment mechanism. 

QESCO now in line with the adjustment mechanism provided in its notified MYT 

determination, and as per the amended NEPRA Act, files its request for adjustment / 

indexation of different components of its revenue requirement for the FY 2024-25, along-
with break-up of costs in terms of Distribution and Supply functions with all supporting 
documents for consideration of Authority. The scheme of instant petition is as follows: 

A) PRIOR YEARS' ADJUSTMENTS TO BE INCORPORATED IN THE TARIFF 
FOR FY 2024-25  

Description Rs. in Million 

Post-retirement benefits 439 

Minimum Tax 7,404 

PM Assistance Package 840 

Sales Mix Variance 677 

Under Recovery of Distribution Margin 2,071 

Under Recovery of PYA 2,003 

Quarterly Adjustments 120 

True up of Depreciation 39 

True down of Other income 309 

Total (Over)/Under recovery 13,903 
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B) ADJUSTMENT! INDEXATION OF DISTRIBUTION MARGIN  

Description 
Determined 

FY 2023-24 
Indexation / Adjustment Basis 

Indexed! 
Adjusted Cost 

FY 2024-25 

Pay & Allowances 
7,914 

Govt. Statutory Increases & 5% 

Annual Increment 9,101 

• Post-Retirement 
Benefits 1,873 Benefits paid 2,688 

O&M Costs 
2,460 

CPI of December 2023 (Less 

30% efficiency factor) 
2,971 

Depreciation 
• 2,632 

Allowed Investment for FY 
2024-25 

2,937 

RORB
• 

• 
15,994 

Allowed Investment for FY 
2024-25 

14,185 

Other Income 
(1,911) As per Mechanism (1,911) 

Total 28,962 29,972 
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COMPONENT-WISE EXPLANATION I JUSTIFICATION  

PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (PYA):  

The prior year adjustment mechanism is to address the under / over recovery of actual 
realized revenue requirement by the petitioner in contrast to NEPRA determined revenue 

requirement for a particular year including the impact of variation in the following, based 
on the Authority's allowed benchmarks of T&D losses and recoveries: 

V Difference between the assessed DM and the amount recovered. 
v' Difference between previously assessed PYA and the amount recovered. 
" Difference between actual other income and the amount allowed. 
v' Variation due to Sales Mix," 
' Minimum Tax Paid 

v PM Assistance Package paid 

Accordingly, the PYA of O,ESCO for. FY 2024-25 has been worked out for under / over 

recovered costs as follows: 

• Description Rs. in Million 

Post-retirement benefits 439 

Minimum Tax 7,404 

PM Assistance Package 840 

Sales Mix Variance 677 

Under Recovery of Distribution Margin 2,071 

Under Recovery of PYA 2,003 

Quarterly Adjustments 120 

True up of Depreciation 39 

True down of Other income 309 

Total (Over)/Under recovery 13,903 

POST RETIREMENT BENEFITS FY 2022-23: 

The under recovered amount has been calculated to the tune of Rs, 439 million under the 

head of Post-retirement benefits for the FY 2022-23. 

Description Rs. in Million 

Amount allowed for FY 2022-23 1,594 

Actual amount as per the Audited financial statements 2,033 

Under Recovery 439 
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MINIMUM TAX:  
As per the direction of the Authority detail of actual tax assessments and amount paid to 

FBR along with the amount allowed by the Authority on account of tax payments since 

FY 2014-15 is as follows: 

Tax year 

Tax paid ' 
QESCO (As per 

return) 

Assessment 
made by FBR 

Differential 
demand 

created under 
Section 138 (1) 
by RTO Quetta 

FBR 

Differential 
amount paid 

under 
protest! 

amount taken 
away by FBR 

Balance 
Payable 

A B C D E 

2014-15 9,664,434 504,151,136 494,486,702 494,486,702 - 

2015-16 63,030,023 636,746,924 573,716,901 573,716,901 - 

2016-17 372,088,579 701,166,686 329,078,107 329,078,107 - 

2017-18 543,564,338 921,896,943 476,044,571 476,044,571 - 

2018-19 561,793,018 906,757,033 344,964,015 344,964,015 - 

2019-20 680,562,733 Not yet made 

2020-21 621,913,862 1,434,568,527 812,654,665 384,367,182 428,287,483 

2021-22 831,777,766 Not yet made 

2022-23 1,117,060,145 Not yet made 

TOTAL 4,801,454,898 5,105,287,249 3,030,944,961 2,602,657,478 428,287,483 

It is requested to allow the amount of Rs. 7,404,112,376 (Rs. 4,801,454,898+ Rs. 

2,602,657,478) on account of Minimum tax paid to FBR. 

Copies of annual income tax returns FBR assessment orders under Section 122 (5A) 

and Recovery Notices Under Section 138(1) and CPRS are attached at Annex-A. 

PM ASSISTANCE PACKAGE:  

The amount requested under this head is Rs. 840 million to redress the grievances 

of bereaved families of deceased employees, who approaching through different 

channels for payment of their entitled assistance package including direct 

application to QESCO management, complaints to Wafaqi Mohtasib, complaints at 

PM's Performance Delivery Unit (PMDU) etc. As per the direction of the Authority 

as per Para 7.61 the details are attached atAnnexure-B. 
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Sales Mix Variance (2022-23): 

The amount requested under this head is Rs. 677 million. The detail calculation is 
attached at Annexure-C. 

UNDER RECOVERY OF DISTRIBUTION MARGIN FY 2022-23: 
The under recovery on this part is calculated as follows: 

Description Rs in Million 

DM Allowed 14,073 

DM Recovered 12,002 

Under Recovery 2,071 

UNDER RECOVERY OF PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT 2022-23: 

The under recovery on this part is calculated as follows: 

Description Rs in Million 

PYA Allowed 13,612 

PYA Recovered 11,609 

Under Recovery 2,003 

IMPACT OF QUARTERLY ADJUSTMENTS:  
The impact of quarterly adjustments of Rs 120 million is as under 

Description Rs. In Million 

2nd Quarter 2022-23 AQTA 13 (542) 

3rd Quarter 2022-23 AO.TA 14 662 

Total (Over)! under recovery 120 

The detailed calculations and relevant documents are attached as Annex-D 

TRUE UP OF DEPRECIATION:  

The true up of depreciation of Rs. 39 million is as under 

Description Rs. In Million 

Depreciation allowed for FY 2022-23 1,645 

Actual depreciation as per Audited Financial Statements 1,684 

True Up of Depreciation 39 
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OTHER INCOME 2022-23: 

The true down of other income of Rs. 309 million is as under: 

Description 2022 

Allowed Amount 1,337 

As per Audited FS 1,028 

True up of Other income 309 

B. INDEXATION/ADJUSTMENT OF DISTRIBUTION MARGIN FY 24-25  
A Summary of projected DM for the FY 2024-25 after indexation / adjustment as per 

Authority's approved mechanism is given below: 
Rs. in Million) 

Description 
Determined 

FY 2023-24 
Indexation I Adjustment Basis 

Indexed I 
Adjusted 

Cost FY 
2024-25 

Pay & Allowances 
7,914 

Govt. Statutory Increases & 5% 

Annual Increment 9,101 

Post-Retirement 
Benefits 1,873 Benefits paid 2,688 

O&M Costs 
2,460 CPl of December 2023 2,971 

Depreciation 
2,632 Allowed Investment for FY 2024-25 2,937 

ROR B 
15,994 Allowed Investment for FY 2024-25 14,185 

Other Income 
(1,911) As per Mechanism (1,911) 

Total 28,962 29,972 
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SALARIES, WAGES AND BENEFITS (EXCLUDING POST-RETIREMENT 
BENEFITS):  

Para 28 of QESCO MYT Determination of Supply of Power regarding Salaries, Wages 
and'Other Benefits states that "The reference costs shall be adjusted every year 
with the increase announced by the GoP, being beyond the Petitioner's control, for 

the respective year till the time the Petitioner remains in the public sector. In 
addition, a 5% increase as requested by the Petitioner would be allowed on the 

amount of Basic pay to account for the impact of annual increment. In case, the 
Petitioner is privatized during the MYT period, the allowed cost of Salaries & Wages 
would be adjusted with CPI-X factor." 

In accordance with the Authority's directions and mechanism, the Salaries, Wages 
and Benefits have been indexed / adjusted for FY 2024-25 to the tune of Rs.9,1O1 
million. The basis / assumptions used are as follows: 

' 15% Ad-hoc Relief for FY 2024-25. 
I 5% Annual Increment for December 2024 

Inflationary Impact on Other Items 

POST-RETIREMENT BENEFITS:  

As per para 29 the allowed amount of post-retirement benefits would be adjusted every 
year with the Pension increase announced by the GoP for the respective year, till the time 
the Petitioner remains in the public sector. In case, the Petitioner is privatized during the 
MYT period, the allowed cost of Salaries & Wages would be adjusted with CPI-X factor. 
Accordingly post retirement benefits figure of Rs. 2,688 million has been worked out. 

O&M COSTS: 

Indexation I Adjustment of 0 & M Costs has been provided at Para 30 of QESCO 
MYT Determination of Supply of Power which states that "Regarding O&M costs, 

the reference costs would be adjusted every Year with CPl-X factor. However, the X 

factor would be applicable from the 3rd year of the MYT control period. The 

Adjustment mechanism would be as under;" 

O&M(Rev)= O&M(Refi x [1+ ( CPI —X)] 

The Authority has decided in QESO MYT Determination to keep the efficiency factor 

"X', as 30% of increase In CPI for the relevant year of the MYT control period and to 

implement the efficiency factor from the 3rd year of the control period, to provide 
the Petitioner with an opportunity to improve its operational performance, before 

sharing such gains with the consumers. 

The Authority has explained the use of NCPI at Para 43.2 which states that "For the 
purpose of filing future indexation / adjustment requests, the Petitioner shall use 
the NCPI for the month of December for the respective year." In line with the 
aforesaid, the 0 & M Cost has been indexed to Rs. 2,971 million (Reference Cost 
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2,460 million multiplied by 1.2079) by taking NCPI for December 2022 i.e. 29.7% 

less 30% efficiency factor. 

RETURN ON RATE BASE (RORB) ADJUSTMENT:  

As per mechanism prescribed by the Authority Para 31.1 of the M'IT Determination for 

Power Supply Business and in line with the discussions made earlier in PYA under the 

head of RORB regarding KIBOR Adjustment Rs.14,185 million has been calculated at 

the allowed level of investment for the FY 2024-25 as follows. 

PKR Million 

Description 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Fixed Assets 44,924 65,462 69,297 76,614 

Addition 20,538 3,836 7,317 14,840 

Fixed Assets C/B 
65,462 69,297 76,614 91,454 

Depreciation 
16,618 18,232 19,916 23,184 

Net Fixed Assets 
48,844 51,066 56,698 68,270 

Capital WIP C/B 
11,271 16,871 27,971 26,017 

Fixed Assets 
60,115 67,937 84,670 94,287 

Deferred Credit 
13,183 15,182 18,351 24,815 

Total 
46,932 52,755 66,318 69,471 

RAB 
49,843 59,537 67,895 

Rate 

RORB 

RORB for 6 months 

Rate 

RORB 

RORB for 6 months 

Total RORB 
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DEPRECIATION: 

The adjustment mechanism for Depreciation has been provided at Para 32.1 of 

QESCO MYT Determination of Supply of Power which states that "The reference 

Depreciation charges would be adjusted every Year as per the following formula. 
DEP(Rev)= DEP(Ref) * GFAlO(Rev) / GFAlO(Ref) 
Where: 

DEP(Rev) = Revised Depreciation Expense for the Current Year 

DEP(Ref) = Reference Depreciation Expense for the Reference Year 
GFAlO(Rev) = Revised Gross Fixed Assets in Operation for the Current Year 
GFAlQ(Ref) = Reference Gross Fixed Assets in Operation for the Reference Year 

By considering the allowed investment for FY 2024-25 of Rs. 12,433 million, the 

amount of Gross Fixed Assets in Operations works out to be Rs. 102,053 million. 

Accordingly, as per Authority's above-mentioned mechanism, the depreciation is 

indexed to Rs. 2,937 million for the FY 2024-25. 

B.6 OTHER INCOME:  

The mechanism for true up of Other Income has been provided at Para 33.1 of QESCO 

MYT Determination of Supply of Power and by considering the above, the Other 

Income for FY 2024-25 has been worked out to Rs. 1,911 million as under based on 

the aforesaid mechanism prescribed by the Authority: 

Ol(Rev) = 0Ii + {Ol(1) — Ol(0)} 
01(1) = Actual Other Income forthe FY2022-23 is 1,028 Million 

01(0) = Assessed Other Income for the FY 2023-24 is 1,911 Million 

Ol(Rev) = 1,028+ (1,0284,911) 

Ol(Rev) = 1,911 



QESCO Annual Indexation / Adjustment Tariff Petition FY 2024-25 

AGGREGATE REVENUE REQUIREMENT: 

Based on the information given in the preceding paragraphs the estimated Revenue 

Requirement (RR) for FY 2024-25 on projected Sales of 5,075 MkWh is given here under. 

Rupees in Million 

Revenue Requirement Aggregate 
Distribution 

Business 

Power Supply 

Business 

1. Power Purchase Price 193,071 - 193,071 

2. DISTRIBUTION MARGIN 

Salaries, Wages & Other Benefits 9,101 7,099 2,002 

Post-Retirement Benefits 2,688 2,097 591 

O&MCosts 2,971 2648 323 

Depreciation 2,937 2,731 206 

Return on Rate Base 14,185 12,767 1,419 

Gross Distribution Margin 31,883 27,342 4,541 

Less: Other Income (1,911) (1,796) (115) 

Net Distribution Margin 29,972 25,546 4,426 

3. Prior Year Adjustment 13,223 13,903 

Revenue Requirement 236,946 25,546 211,400 

Units Purchased 6,859 6,859 6,859 

Units Sold 5,075 5,075 5,075 

Total Per Unit Revenue Requirement of 
QESCO 5.03 41.66 

The bifurcation / allocation of Total Revenue Requirement has been made in accordance 
with the basis already endorsed by the Authority in QESCO MYT Determination. 
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PRAYER I REQUEST:  

In view of the considerations and grounds aforesaid, it is respectfully prayed: 

(i) Tariff pertaining to the FY 2024-25 be determined, based on the information provided. 

(ii) The Revenue Requirement for (Power Supply + Distribution) business inclusive of Annual 
lndexation / Adjustment of Distribution / Power Supply Margins and Prior Year 
Adjustments pertaining to the FY 2024-25 may kindly be approved based on the 
information provided. 

(iii) After considering the information provided by the Petitioner, the required average sales 

rate for Power Supply business+ Distribution Business as tabulated above may please be 
allowed. 

(iv) ThePetitioner may be granted an opportunity to hearthis Petition. Also, the Petitioner 
may be allowed to submit additional grounds, information, and documents in support 

of its Petition if required. 

(v) Condone any inadvertent omission/errors/shortcomings and permit the petitioner to 

• add/change/modify/alter this filing and make submissions as may be required at a 

future date. Any other relief that may be deemed just and appropriate in this matter 

may be allowed. 

Submitted on behalf of QESCO by. / 

Chief Execu'iv Officer 
QESCO Que 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP  

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2015 
Period : 01-Jul-2014 - 30-Jun-2015 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2015 
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Document Date 19-Feb-2016 

 

  

Refundable Income Tax 9210 9,664,434 

Tax Chargeable 9200 0 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filer" for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:55:49 Page 1 of 7 
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114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 
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100000010012712 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2015 

Period : 01-Jul-2014 - 30-Jun-2015 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2015 

Document Date 19-Feb-2016 
M 

• • 
, 

Descnption "-i - -. "-\ ,..—' ._... . - 4L... ,- 
-. - 

-4Cqde" Totlmount 
'-' 

empfr,9rn-
TayJSubjectJ 

-, to ixed°/C1 
bject4o -- orrnalTaxi 

-i- 

Income / (Loss) from Business 3000 20,062,587,28 7,646,515,648  27,709,102,934 
Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 50,924,357,17 

8 7646 515 648 ' ' ' 
43 277 841 530 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 50,924,357,1 7,646,515,648 43,277,841,530 

Gross Domestic Sales/Services Fee 3004 50,924,357,17 7,646,515,648 43,277,841,530 

CostofSales/Servjces 3030 5,18,97,0 
0 

0 50,185,970, 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 49,922,930,45 0 49,922,930,451 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material / Components 3055 49,692,921,60 0 49,692,921,605 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 230,008,846 0 230,008,846 

Consumed 3069 49,922,930,45 
1 

0 49,922,930, 

Domestic Raw Material / Components Consumed 3065 49,692,921,60 0 49,692,921,605 

Fuel Consumed 3068 230,008,846 0 230,008,846 

Direct Expenses 3089 263,039,949 0 263,039,949 

Salaries I Wages 3071 136,006,707 0 136,006,707 

Power 3073 6,350,587 0 6,350,587 

Repair I Maintenance 3077 74,740,324 0 74,740,324 

Other Direct Expenses 3083 21,204,914 0 21,204,914 

Accounting Depreciation 3088 24,737,417 0 24,737,417 

Gross Profit/(Loss) 3100 738,386,778 7,646,515,648 -6,908,128,870 

Print Date: mu, 27 ,JuI 2023 10:55:49 Page 2 of 7 

j 



Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2015 

Period 01-JuI-2014 - 30-Jun-2015 
Medium : Online 

Due Date 31-Dec-2015 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

II I llII1ElI1 ll 
100000010012712 Document Date 19-Feb-2016 

PrintDate: Page 3 of 7 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:55:49 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

r 

ffor  
Tax 1 Subject ' -' 

ijiV 
'Subject to - -, 

I . _-; - 
- - 

'esaption *i r-' 
; 1. -r i r LI ' * * a 

: 

Code - '-z jotal Amount 
zc 

Other Revenues 3129 3,637,011,783 0 3,637,011,783 

Others 3128 3,637,011,783 0 3,637,011,783 

-s- - .- '- 
c J'- 4. - -- - Description ; -r' -' - .- 'J' a 

'- Code 

k1 

Exempt from's w-- t -.. .' TaxT!Subject 
ti5d/ 
Falr 

Amount- -' 
--' Iv 

Subjectto ' 
NhTa"x 

' Total'Amount 

? 

Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 40,130,264,67 0 40,130,264,677 

Rates/Taxes/Cess 3152 7,686,082 0 7,686,082 

Salaries/Wages/Perquisites! Benefits 3154 3,906,570,146 0 3,906,570,146 
Traveling / Conveyance / Vehicles Running / 

Maintenance iu I IJQ 0 i 

Electricity/Water! Gas 3158 66,090,129 0 66,090,129 

Repair! Maintenance 3165 542,078,734 0 542,078,734 

Stationery I Printing I Photocopies! Office Supplies 3166 35,832,564 0 35,832,564 

Insurance 3170 26,373,350 0 26,373,350 

Professional Charges 3171 41,136,379 0 41,136,379 

Profit on Debt (Financial Charges! Markup! Interest) 3172 3,227,568,656 0 3,227,568,656 

Other Indirect Expenses 3180 286,034,922 0 286,034,922 

Provision for Doubtful / Bad Debts 3191 30,242,528,90 0 30,242,528,904 

Irrecoverable Debts Written off 3186 1,094,602 0 1,094,602 

Accounting Depreciation 3198 1,559,068,020 0 1,559,068,020 

Accounting Profit!(Loss) 3200 3575486611 7,646,515,648  43,401,381,764 
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Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2015 

Period : 01-JuI-2014 - 30-Jun-2015 

Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec.2015 

Document Date 19-Feb-2016 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 

Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Print Date: Page4of 7 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:55:49 

114(1) (Return of Income flied voluntarily for complete year)  

-' I''-' " 
- -, - -,-. '- c 'j-  

r.
Lqti 

-'DescnptionX - 

:- ' - 

,~',f 
--j-f¼ 

JCOd.- ' 

-,. 
y'y 

- T6taIAmotint 
--1 

Aiti'nt L 
- -, _ '- 

Exertfrom 
'Tak lSubject 

?;,4, 
' -' 

'-Subject to -' 

Inadmissible Deductions 3239 
32,162,522,73 

0 32,162,522,737 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 
30,242,528,90 

0 30,242,528,904 

Add Backs U/s 34(5) Liabilities allowed Previously as 
deduction not Paid within three Years 

3219 146 315 0 146 315 

Other Inadmissible Deductions 3234 336,042,081 0 336,042,081 

Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 1,583,805,437 0 1,583,805,437 

Admissible Deductions 3259 
16,470,243,90 

0 16,470,243,907 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 

Tax Depreciation / Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 2,175,668,296 0 2,175,668,296 

Unabsorbed Tax Depreciation for Previous Years 3258 
14,294,575,61 0 14,294,575,611 

J '-s,- - 

'.1J? 

tZ' 'LJ i:-. --Z '.' 

- 

i: 
',).Code -' 

-4' 

iT6taIAmQunt 
z 

'Amount .j:tti 

T/,Subject? 

. 'drnaI)tax - 

ubjëct\t 

Income / (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation / Initial Allowance / Amortization 
for current I previous years 

3270 0 0 
- 

11 238 859 027 
' 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2010 327010 1,612,036,465 0 1,612,036,465 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2012 327012 7,837,928,680 0 7,837,928,680 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2013 327013 6,782,192,512 0 6,782,192,512 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2014 327014 9,734,909,262 0 9,734,909,262 

Total Assets - 3349 193,425,624,9 0 
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Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2015 
Period : 01-Jul-2014 - 30-Jun-2015 

Medium : Online 
Due Date: 31-Dec-2015 

  

1I]I1I II 111 
100000010012712 

II II 

 

  

Document Date 19-Feb-2016 

  

Total Assets 3349 31 0 

Land 3301 9,897,967,929 0 

Building (all types) 3302 1,787,169,851 550,918,257 

Plant I Machinery I Equipment! Furniture (including 
fittings) 

3303 2 
0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 93,688,792 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 12,116,565,17 0 

Advances/Deposits/Prepayments 3312 49,442,119 0 

Trade Debtors! Receivables 3313 81,541,576,81 0 

Stocks! Stores! Spares 3315 3,382,128,064 0 

Short Term Advances I Deposits I Prepayments 3317 34,237,458,86 0 

Cash! Cash Equivalents 3319 4,352,853,212 0 

Other Assets 3348 32,000,171 0 

Total Equity / Liabilities 3399 
193,425,624,9 

0 

Authorized Capital 3351 50,000,000,0 0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Depdsit Money 3353 57,245,214,1 0 

Capital Reserves 3361 -2,784,960,034 0 

Revenue Reserves 3362 81 361 973 14 0 

Revaluation Surplus 3365 34,248,095,2 0 

Long Term Borrowings/Debt! Loan 3371 27,692,357,67 0 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 15,416,134,22 0 

Trade Creditors! Payables 3384 130,370,424,1 0 

Print Date:  Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:55:49  Page 5 of 7 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

Name: QUETrA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IIIJiiII1JJ hi 
100000010012712 

lhi!iII 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2015 

Period : 01-Jul-2014 - 30-Jun-2015 
Medium Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2015 

Document Date 19-Feb-2015 

Other Liabilities 3398 12,600,322,70 
0 

Adjustable Tax  640000 0 9,664,434 0 
Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits  64040002 0 9,664,434 '0 
Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits - 
0000000000000001-Habib Bank Limited (I-IBL) Complex 
Branch 402 A Gulistari Road Cantt. Quetta  

64040002 0 9,664,434 0 

- f/ , 
. i - J1' - / - '' -4-k 

C&1 

.*' t J 

3d'tal it'ufl 
• ! 

A . 

Fax PSubject' 

- - 
FnaI1Iaxii 

intc 
T1bject to '- 

lncome/(Loss) from Business 3000 
20,062,587,28 7,646,515,648 

27,709,102,934 
Tax Chargeable  9200 0 0 0 
Final/Fixed/Minimum/Average/Relevant/Reduced 
Income Tax  920100 0 0 0 

Accounting Profit/Tax Chargeable u/s 113C @17%  923173 0 0 0 
SuperTax Chargeable  923181 0 0 0 
Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 148(8) / 
153(3)(b)/ 113(b)  923192 0 0 0 
Withholding Income Tax  9201 0 9,664,434 
Refundable Income Tax 9210 0 0 9,664,434 
uepreciatjon 

y 

j; 

- 

dOL$9 

bi 
I1A  

cli 
• 

ii 

r 

W 

-iiiltIar 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:55:49 Page 6 of 7 



Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2015 

Period : 01-Jul-2014 - 30-Jun-2015 
Medium Online 

Due Date 31-Dec-2015 

Document Date 19-Feb-2016 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

II Lt11I[ll1 
100000010012712 

Depreciatiort 

Print Date: Page7of 7 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:55:49 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

' 
' -' 

. 

'Code . - '- - 5' 

¶4 

'-' - 'Deletioñ -'-.'- 

-. 

,(Used1 n ' - - I'i 
Rakistan) 

---' 
rnt of 
p-" Use' 

'.,. .t 

=' '' rr_- 
orafter 
- -" 1st'JUly,.- 

2O2O) 

ntot 
Use 

' 
AIIowanc 
--- -' 'i e- 

-r 

iDeprecia -. 
tion--- 

'' r- 
ç.;3' 

r- : 

' -r" - WDV1(CFj). .'- - 

() 
(Additon 
't_ s pnor4o' 
st'4uIy 
2O2O) 

1d ' UI ing a ypesj  ,,, 550,918, 
257 

88,493,89 
0 ' 

13,274,08 
4 

62,613,80 
6 

56352425 
7 

Plant I Machinery 

specified) 

7,496,25 2,642,737 660,684,3 1,421,746 80565622 

Computer 
Hardware I Allied 

manufacture of IT 
products 

330302 9,166,6 
0 0 100 4,411,959 100 1,102,990 3,742,691 8732946 

(including fittings) 330303 8,178,35 0 0 100 0 100 0 1,226,753 6951599 

Motor Vehicle (not 75,182,0 11,277,30 
plyingforhire) 

330A1  
49 0 0 6 904742 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Ii1llI {11I1JIiIIi1i1 
100000018417488 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year: 2016 
Period : 01-Jul.2015 - 30-Jun-2016 

Medium : Online 
Due Date :31.Dec.2016 

Document Date 14-Feb-2017 

kJLI 
Refundable Income Tax 9210 63030,023 

Tax Chargeable 9200 0 

Taxable Income 9100 0 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filer for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:56:53 Page 1 of 8 
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Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2016 
Period : 01-Jul-2015 - 30-Jun-2016 

Medium : Online 
Due Date: 31-Dec-2016 

Document Date 14-Feb-2017 

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

II1 lIill Lllh1 
100000018417488 

Print Date: Page2of 8 mu, 27 ,jul 2023 10:56:53 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

_t 

Codek 'TotaIAmount' 
Exrnp ni 

'Tax,Subject 
ed! 

Subjectitoi 
i' eZ 
Descripton --'r '- -.::3 ry_ 3 

- 

Income I (Loss) from Business 3000 -9,438,885,799 
20,589,563,51 

30 028 449,310 
Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 

63,674,962,44 
6 

20,589,563,51 
1 43,085,398,935 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 63,674,962,44 20,589,563,51 43,085,398,935 

Gross Domestic Sales! Services Fee 3004 63,674,962,44 20,589,563,51 43,085,398,935 

Cost of Sales IServices . 3030 45,563,408,45 0 45,563,408,452 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 45,324,893,96 0 45,324,893,962 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material! Components 3055 
45,235,641,3 

0 45,235,641,377 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 89,252,585 0 89,252,585 

Consumed 3069 45,324,893,96 
0 45,324,893,962 

Domestic Raw Material I Components Consumed 3065 45,235,641,3 0 45,235,641,377 

Fuel Consumed 3068 89,252,585 0 89,252,585 

Direct Expenses 3089 238,514,490 0 238,514,490 

Salaries! Wages 3071 144,708,847 0 144,708,847 
Power 3073 3,526,250 0 3,526,250 

Repair! Maintenance 3077 48,029,311 0 48,029,311 
Other Direct Expenses 3083 17,710,997 0 17,710,997 

Accounting Depreciation 3088 24,539,085 0 24,539,085. 

Gross Profit! (Loss) 3100 18,111,553,99 20,589,563,51 -2,478,009,517 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2016 
Period: 01-JuI-2015 -30-Jun-2016 

Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2016 

  

[I1I llhI IIII 
100000018417488 

  

Document Date 14-Feb-2017 

Des,crjptiôn 2- ' pi <[' 

S !j 

pdae 

' 

T6aIArout" 

tFinI 

Other Revenues 3129 2,487,981,626 0 2,487,981,626 

Profit on Debt 3106 172,967,769 0 172,967,769 

Accounting Gain on Sale of Assets 3116 12,972,877 0 12,972,877 

Others 3128 2,302,040,980 0 2,302,040,980 
- •. -' 

Maiagmpnt,Admirnstrativeelltng& y- 

.-U,- 

, 

tl 
.. á_, , ,. ,, 

e-  

—' 
xe 

4J h'sà 
,tFinaI,Tax-, c 

V 

, '.. 14 ri 11; 
y •i 

' - . - 

. L, —C4h. ' 1 .1 M*t~ & 
- 

Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 
54,688,095,24 

0 54,688,095,249 

Rates / Taxes / Cess 3152 10,587,509 0 10,587,509 

Salaries/Wages! Perquisites I Benefits 3154 4,831,035,692 0 4,831,035,692 

Traveling / Conveyance / Vehicles Running I 
Maintenance 

3155 197,759,319 0 197,759,319 

Electricity/Water! Gas 3158 47,800,410 0 47,800,410 

Communication 3162 10,240,785 0 10,240,785 

Repair/ Maintenance 3165 562,319,194 0 562,319,194 

Stationery! Printing / Photocopies / Office Supplies 3166 44,028,612 0 44,028,612 

Insurance 3170 26,464,070 0 26,464,070 

Professional Charges 3171 18,176,496 0 18,176,496 

Profiton Debt(Financial Charges/Markup/Interest) 3172 1,388,932,669 0 1,388,932,669 

Other Indirect Expenses 3180 221,364,853 0 221,364,853 

Directors Fee 3183 3,617,000 0 3,617,000 

Provision for Doubtful I Bad Debts 3191 
45,332,628,94 0 45,332,628,947 

Provision for Obsolete Stocks / Stores / Spares / Fixed 
Assets 

3192 14,132,636 0 14,132,636 

PrInt Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:56:53 Page3of 8 
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114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2016 

Period : 01-JuI-2015 - 30-Jun-2016 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2016 

III I1I1li1 lII1llliuI I{llhI 
100000018417488 

Document Date 14-Feb-2017 

,. i;_j -- 

: 
..T ' . -' Cde 1  

:c 

otlioüft 

r 

Am'dtint 

Tx/!Subjë'ãt 

FiaI ca 

-r1 
n 

Suject to 

Accounting Depreciation  3198 1,979,007,057 0 1,979,007,057 

Accounting Proflt/(Loss) 3200 34,088,559,62 
20,589,563,51 

54,678,123,140 

t 9 Z- . 
— .' " -. 't -. rz s- -c--'--' r .c- -.-" , ,., L .4'. . 

'Description' *, - , 

"V ' - - .,, . 

L-".- -., 

. 4 
Códe 

- j-' -., 
;.-' .-•-:1j.. .- 

r r 
Totlnjouff 

-..,-- - J- -' . ?.!J 

' 

Exempffrcith' -'-cri- .. w .--,' 
Tacf Subject' 

.' - -3Fjflaljax,-..- 

'Amurit 
" - O 

Subjëct to . 

-'-. , 

Inadmissible Deductions 3239 
47,389,342,02 0 47,389,342,024 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 
45,332,628,94 0 45,332,628,947 

Add Backs Tax Gain on Sale of Assets 3226 14,409,454 0 14,409,454 

Other Inadmissible Deductions 3234 38,757,481 0 38,757,481 

Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 2,003,546,142 0 2,003,546,142 

Admissible Deductions 3259 
22,739,668,19 0 22,739,668,194 

Accounting Gain on Sale of Assets 3246 12,972,877 0 12,972,877 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 

Tax Depreciation/Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 2,137,131,806 0 2,137,131,806 

Other Admissible Deductions 3254 
20,589,563,51 0 20,589,563,511 

V '- 
.--,-- •. S1, VL , '-- '- 
Descripion- . - ., -'- 4 V 

r' 

r ,,, .-.., Code- 

J.. 

',- c- kJ --- ,.'t 
-tTotal'Aniount 

J 

E'-mt'fro 
'- 

ax/Subject 
i" 

-9k JFinaI.ITax' 

JAmünt 
j'- " ' Subjectto 
V ' 

Norrnaitax 
-c' 

Income I (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation I Initial Allowance/Amortization 

3270 0 0 - 27,891,317,504 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:56:53 Page4of 8 
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I 14(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2016 
Period : 01-Jul-2015 - 30-Jun-2016 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2016 

Document Date 14-Feb-2017 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

  

   

1[IIII I1l{I 
100000018417488 

  

     

r 

Coi1 
4. :,'.'.J- ).J 

1 flL' C 
' le' 

;= 'i2 
Description ' '. ,,' - 

.4pe..._ ,ji..i.. ,_,,-. .s.',,..1Lt4,- 
c.. . r ': I?, 1 I — ¶_ .t' tt " t ? 3&%, E.. •I > 

,.J' . . , 
' A. &A. '< 

& 

TxhSibjict ' 
. .4'c.Z ct,.,. 

toF;xedq- ., 
-x — - ' " .,'FinaI,Tax' 

yidqhf- 
Subjct to -rt 

:tl_v NormaIFaxe-". 
$, I- "- r ' 

''-.-,- 

for current I previous years 3270 0 0 27,891,317,504 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2010 327010 1,612,036,465 0 1,612,036,465 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2012 327012 7,837,928,680 0 7,837,928,680 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2013 327013 6,782,192,512 0 6,782,192,512 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2014 327014 9,734,909,262 0 9,734,909,262 

Unadjusted (Loss) frdm Business for 2015 327015 11,238,859,02 0 11,238,859,027 

Total Assets . 3349 179,220,852,6 
78 0 

Land 3301 9,897,967,929 0 

Building (all types) 3302 1,817,878,735 563,524,258 
Plant I Machinery I Equipment I Furniture (including 

fittings) 3303 46,304,157,43 
I 0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 73,380,690 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 0 

Advances / Deposits! Prepayments 3312 54,372,874 0 

Trade Debtors I Receivables 3313 76,495,440,12 0 

Stocks/Stores/Spares 3315 3,251,430,616 0 

Cash I Cash Equivalents 3319 5,274,529,384 0 

OtherAssets 3348 18,668,816,36 0 
- 

Total Equity! L!abilities 3399 179,220,852 0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money ' 3353 57,245,214,10 0 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:56:53 Page5of 8 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2016 
Period : 01-Jul-2015 30-Jun-2016 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2016 

III IIhIJJ U iJllI 
100000018417488 Document Date 14-Feb-2017 

Share Deposit Money 3353 2 0 

Accumulated Profits 3364 118,896,935,4 
0 

Revaluation Surplus 3365 
33,174,940,62 

0 

Long Term Borrowings / Debt I Loan 3371 
32,667,994,9 

a 

Deferred Liabilities 
19,584,741 0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 1,533,781,059 0 

Trade Creditors / Payables 3384 2,802,436,468 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 151,108,669,0 0 

Js J1J 
Deductible Allowances 9009 0 0 0 

Charitable Donations ulc 61, Part 1,2nd Schedule 9004 0 0 0 

Tax Credits 9329 0 0 0 

Tax Credit for Charitable Donations u/s 61 9311 0 0 0 

Adjustable Tax 640000 0 63,030,023 0 

Import u/s 148 @5.5% 64010011 0 45,587,852 0 
Banking transactions otherwise than through cash u/s 
236P 

6A1OI 0 a 
''' 

Print Date: Tim, 27 Jul 2023 10:56:54 Page6of 8 
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Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2016 
Period : 01-Jul-2015 - 30-Jun-2016 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2016 

Document Date 14-Feb-2017 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Read Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

illIilI 
1.00000018417488 

Print Date: Page7of 8 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:56:54 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

z '-' ' . '-' 

DescrqtIôn\
,' 

ti '. - " ' , 

-J,j 
. 

Gode 
r3 

- 

q-ii 

StaloAniô?nt 

,? 

ii - 
exjpti 

jTa&SübjetL 
ithd/ 

Tatx0 

'.- i 
jmountut 

pSt&bject 
NormaITax? 

_, 

Income I (Loss) from Business 3000 -9,438,885,799 20,589,563,51 
30,028,449,310 

Deductible Allowances 9009 0 0 0 

Taxable Income 9100 0 0 0 

Tax Chargeable . 9200 0 0 0 

Normal Income Tax 920000 0 0 0 
Final I Fixed I Minimum / Average / Relevant / Reduced 
Income Tax 920100 0 0 0 

Tax Credits 9329 0 0 0 

Turnover/ Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1% 923160 0 0 0 

Accounting Profit I Tax Chargeable u/s 113C @17% 923173 0 0 0 

Super Tax Chargeable 923181 0 0 0 
Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 148(8)! 
153(3)(b) / 113(b) 

923192 0 0 0 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 0 

Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 63,030,023 

Refundable Income Tax 9210 0 0 63,030,023 

Depreciation 

'fl , ', 

,' 5" - 

érifioñ 
- - 

,-

, s 

- 

& 

j;'lA, 

(BF)F ' 

sr9to1 

Vr., 
1etio'h 

LfV.' 
Adthtion 
4(ui 

4j 

Exte 
i!i 
Jj 

r cAditioi 
!- 

-i.. .. 
Newon 
rätth 

iSiJ 
?Q2 1  

-'-'t Exte 

r 

-' 
InitiaI' 

t 

'M 
' 

pprecia 

£ 
4 

4j) 

ui ing (a types) B 1d II 3302 
563,524, 

258 0 0 100 84,994,40  
7 100  

12,749,16 
1 

63,576,95 
0 

57219255 
4 

Plant/Machinery 
(not erwise 
specified) 

33030 1 
8,056,56 

2244 
' 

0 0 00 
2,299,262  

639 100  574,815,6 
60 

1,467,151 
383 

83138578 
40 

Computer 330302 8,732,94 0 0 100 11,766,12 100 2,941,532 5,267,262 12290279 

I 



Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2016 
Period 01-Jul-2015 - 30-Jun-2016 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2016 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

I.  till 111111111111111111 lllhli 
10000001841748B Document Date 14-Feb-2017 

Print Date: PageSof 8 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:56:54 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Depreciation  

Hardware! Allied 
Items! Equipment 
used in 
manufacture of IT 
products 

330302 6 0 0 100 7 100 2,941,532 5,267,262 12290279 

(including fittings) 330303 6,951,59 
0 0 100 0 0 0 1,042,740 5908859 

MotorVehicl:(not 
33041  63,904,7 

23 0 100 9,400 100 0 9,587,118 54327001 



Tax Chargeable 9200 372,088,579 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

1 [1II HI 
100000027794752  

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2017 
Period: 01-Jul-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 

Medium : Online 
Due Date: 31-Dec-2017 

Document Date 26-Jan-2018 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filer" for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

Print Date:  Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:58:32 
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Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2017 

Period : 01-JuI-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2017 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO F-lead Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

II IIllhI1lil JlIIIIIl1 I 
100000027794752 Document Date 26-Jan-2018 

Print Date: Page2of 7 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:58:32 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Ij ?IWf4 • L 
11111 ba1 

Income I (Loss) from Business 3000 4315359667 
0 43,153,596,671 

Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 

3029 
66,479,658,08 

9 
0 66 479 658 089 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 
66,479,656,08 0 66,479,658,089 

Gross Domestic Sales I Services Fee 3004 
66,479,658,08 0 66,479,658,089 

Cost of Sales/Services 3030 52,710,321,72 0 52,710,321,727 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 52,466,226,43 0 52,466,226,437 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material I Components 3055 52,291,638,18 0 52,291,638,188 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 174,588,249 0 174,588,249 

Consumed 3069 
52,466,226,43 0 52,466,226,437 

Domestic Raw Materiall Components Consumed 3065 
52,291,638,18 0 52,291,638,188 

Fuel Consumed 3068 174,588,249 0 174,588,249 

Direct Expenses 3089 244,095,290 0 244,095,290 

Salaries / Wages 3071 128,740,078 0 128,740,078 

Power 3073 7,344,820 0 7,344,820 

Repair! Maintenance 3077 64,449,530 0 64,449,530 

Other Direct Expenses 3083 19,946,608 0 19,946,608 

Accounting Depreciation 3088 23,614,254 0 23,614,254 

Gross Profit/(Loss) 3100 
13,769,336,36 0 13,769,336,362 



Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2017 

Period : 01-JuI-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 
Medium : Online 

Due Date 31-Dec-2017 

Document Date 26-Jan-201 8 

Name: QUETrA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IiI!itI[IIl[II!I Ill I!! 
100000027794752 

Print Date: Page 3 of 7 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:58:32 

j 14(1) (Return of income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

., .4. 
' - — .'-? Description '3 r t' , 

. 

.., 

'i o 
.,. t 

Code 
-- .I'L 

TotaLAmount' 
iExempt from - 
Tax'ISubject 

tbFi&di ... 

AmountA - ' - Subject to 
iNiaIfä 

Other Revenues 3129 3,637,010,619 0 3,637,010,619 
Profit on Debt 3106 179,709,556 0 179,709,556 
Others 3128 3,457,301,063 0 3,457,301,063 
-- 

uancensL 

fw 
: Y .. L-. 
''-. A'%- 'z 

Cpde 
;-;' 
ttaI mojnt, 

- 

EX tyorn,4 
ax tSubjt 

J,,toied'fr 
Su. jegt,to 
NomTax 

Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 35,561,771,36 0 35,561,771,369 

Rent 3151 14,694,218 0 14,694,218 
Salaries / Wages / Perquisites I Benefits 3154 4,415,900,983 0 4,415,900,983 

Maintenance Conveyance 
I Vehicles Running / 3155 214,926,283 0 214,926,283 

Electricity/Water/Gas 3158 71,557,764 0 71,557,764 
Communication 3162 11,111,139 0 11,111,139 
Repair / Maintenance 3165 605,784,242 0 605,784,242 
Stationery / Printing / Photocopies! Office Supplies 3166 31,896,532 0 31,896,532 
Insurance 3170 31,905,930 0 31,905,930 
Professional Charges 3171 1,100,000 0 1,100,000 

Profit on Debt (Financial Charges / Markup / Interest) 3172 1,752,634,230 0 1,752,634,230 
Other Indirect Expenses 3180 355,961,168 0 355,961,168 

Provision for Doubtful! Bad Debts 3191 26,000,223,06 0 26,000,223,067 

Accounting Depreciation 3198 .2,054,075,813 0 2,054,075,813 

Accounting Profit!(Loss) 3200 18,155,424,38 0 18,155,424,388 

I 



Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2017 

Period : 01-JuI-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2017 

Document Date 26-Jan-2018 

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

[1iI1 IIL Il11I 1lI 
100000027794752 

Print DatQ: Page4of 7 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:58:32 

114(1) (Return of Income iJed voluntarily for complete year) 

r 
,.- s - ',' t '', ' - 

4 -. -C 
rDesciptton-"- i'çJ 

, 

.- — 
4-J 

;.code-  -10ta1 Amount 

ZFiffralT r:  

& ' Exernptfrom; 
rax1 Subjéct, 

ojieii; 

1 
At 

, Subjectoz. 
NrnãlTj 

Inadmissible Deductions 3239 28,077,913,13 0 28,077,913,134 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 26,000,223,06 0 26,000,223,067 

Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 2,077,690,067 0 2,077,690,067 

Admissible Deductions 3259 53,076,085,4
, 

 0 53,076,085,417 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 
Tax Depreciation/Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 1,972,436,916 0 1,972,436,916 

Other Admissible Deductions - 3254 32,496,272,7 
0 32,496,272,786 

Unabsorbed Tax Depreciation for Previous Years 3258 18,607,375,71 0 18,607,375,715 

Deiti&i' r 

•- 
-Cd "- Ta/TSübject 

M 
FthTa 

Income I (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation I Initial Allowance I Amortization 
for current / previous years 

3270 0 0 22 573 784 040 ' 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2012 327012 7,837,928,680 0 7,837,928,680 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2013 327013 6,782,192,512 0 6,782,192,512 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2014 327014 9,734,909,262 0 9,734,909,262 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2015 327015 11,238,859,02 0 11,238,859,027 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2016 327016 7,301,753,993 0 7,301,753,993 

T 

j 
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114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

i!llhi!ll11III I 1llll I!t 
100000027794752 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2017 
Period : 01-JuI-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2017 

Document Date 26-Jan-2018 
II 

Total Assets 3349 194,478,981,9 
0 

Land 3301 9,900,367,929 0 
Building (all types) 3302 1,788,077,443 572,192,554 
Plant/ Machinery/ Equipment/ Furniture (including 

fittings) 3303 46,061,016,63 
9 

0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 97,748,995 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 
21 838,714,45 0 

Advances/ Deposits I Prepayments 3312 379,785,632 0 

Trade Debtors I Receivables 3313 84,279,396,12 0 

Stocks/Stores/Spares 3315 3,301,344,094 0 

Cash/Cash Equivalents 3319 6,384,643,149 0 

Other Assets 3348 20,447,887,48 0 

Total Equity/ Liabilities 3399 ' ' 4o 0 

Authorized Capital 3351 50,000,00 00 0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 3353 
57,245,214,10 

2 

Accumulated Profits 3364 139,292,886,3 
0 

• Revaluation Surplus 3365 32,101,785,99 
2 

0 

• 
Long Term Borrowings / Debt / Loan 3371 46,273,337,89 0 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 25,429,966,04 
8 

0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 2,544,983,411 0 

Advances / Deposits I Accrued Expenses 3383 18,023,799,13 0 

Trade Creditors I Payables 3384 2,763,614,747 0 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jui 2023 10:58:32 Page5of 7 
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100000027794752 Document Date 26-Jan-201 8 

Page 6 of 7 Print Date: Thu, 27 .iul 2023 10:58:33 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2017 

Period : 01-JuI-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2017 

w& 

Other Liabilities 3398 
149,389,156,9 0 

pTJ 

Adjustable Tax 640000 0 16,764,954 0 

Import u/s 148 @5.5% 64010011 0 349,040 0 

Profiton Debtu/s 151 from BankAccounts/Deposits 64040002 0 16,415,914 0 

Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits - 
1234567 

64040002 
' 

'5 
"•"' 

0 

( 
.4 S " - 't 

* , 9 " 

-; .W 

j' 

o,.. 

'Z 
, -'...-- 1- - 
Ttl ont" 

- f .- . 

iYt 
Exempt from 

/Sujt u-.. 
to'Fixe4j, 

0rAmountt'. 
jtO 

"•'", - 441prrnaITax 

Income / (Loss) from Business 3000 43,153,596,67 
0 43,153,596,671 

Tax Chargeable 9200 0 0 372,088,579 

Turnover/ Tax Chargeable u/s '113 @1% 923160 
37,208,857,94 0 372,088,579 

Accounting Profit/Tax Chargeable u/s 113C @17% 923173 0 0 0 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 372,088,579 

Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 16,764,954 

Admitted Income Tax 9203 0 355,323,625 0 

Deoreciation 

Building (all types) 3302 
572.1924  0 0 100 

26,048,13 100 3,907,220 
53490011 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2017 
Period : 01-Jul-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2017 

JllJffli [IllIOJ 
100000027794752 

   

   

   

Document Date 26-Jan-2018 

Depreciation 

    

7 
Deôriptio 'Cde;' ,', DeIetion 

'ddittöfl3 
tUédin 

;Exte 
nt'bf 

c: 

(Nebn 
iaf(er' ntpf..' 

. 

AIh5wthö :Dfr '' 
WDy(C 

ry 
30301 8,313,85 

0 0 100 1,766,206 
100 441,551,5 1,445,776 81927356 

specified)  7,840 ,188 47 ,872 09 
Computer 
Hardware I Allied 

manufacture of ii 
products  

330302 12,290,2 
0 0 100 8,853,301 100 2,213,325 5,679,077 13251178 

fittings)  330303 5,908,85 
0 0 100 0 100 0 886,329 5022530 

Motor Vehicle (not 
plying for hire) 33041 54,327,0 

oi 0 0 100 32,267,66 
1 100 0 12,989,19 

9 73605463 

r  

IT20180i23005112i 23-Jan- 
9203 Admitted Income Tax 355323625 2017 

Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:58:33 Pago7of 7 



Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2018 
Period : 01-JuI-2017 - 30-Jun-2018 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2018 

Document Date 14-Jan-2019 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

100000045240737 

Tax Chargeable 

Print Date: Page 1 of 8 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:10:27 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SUP  

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year). 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filer" for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

.1 

9200 543,564,338 



100000045240737 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Financedirectorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772  

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2018 

Period : 01-JuI-2017 - 30-Jun-2018 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2018 

Document Date 14-Jan-2019 

2k' 

['• Description ; , c ,- 
, c 1' 

rr- t1 , " ' 1, 
'' 

LcJ 
'Cde 

3000 

tdtabAiTount 
- 

- 
iptf.i 

'.m è' 
toFred/ç,. 
;naIT 

iont' 

-J cjj 
NormaLTax 

., 

Income I (Loss) from Business 
33,500,215,03 0 33,500,215,030 

Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 69,896,420,53 

3 0 69 896 420 533 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 69,896,420,53 
0 69,896,420,533 

Gross Domestic Sales I Services Fee 3004 69,896,420,53 0 69,896,420,533 

CostofSales/Services 3030 66,284,563,14 0 66,284,563,146 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 66,037,914,57 0 66,037,914,574 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material / Components 3055 65,829,599,13 0 65,829,599,139 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 208,315,435 0 208,315,435 

Consumed 3069 6, , ,57 0 66,037,914,5 

Domestic Raw Material I Components Consumed 3065 65,829,599,13 0 65,829,599,139 

Fuel Consumed 3068 208,315,435 0 208,315,435 
Direct Expenses 3089 246,648,572 0 246,648,572 

Salaries/Wages 3071 149,953,649 0 149,953,649 
Power 3073 1,750,859 0 1,750,859 

Repair/ Maintenance 3077 50,135,724 0 50,135,724 

Other Direct Expenses 3083 21,948,309 0 21,948,309 

Accounting Depreciation 3088 22,860,031 0 22,860,031 

Gross Profit/(Loss) 3100 3,611,857,387 0 3,611,857,387 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:10:27 Page2of 8 
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114(1) (Return of Income filed vokrntarily for complete year) 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year: 2018 
Period : 01-JuI-2017 - 30-Jun-2018 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2018 Contact No: 00923422420772 

  

 

IIll[(I1tIllI lIl 
100000045240737 

  

   

Document Date 14-Jan-2019 

   

Other Revenues 3129 4,094,396,843 0 4,094,396,843 

Profit on Debt 3106 212,063,917 0 212,063,917 

Others 3128 3,882,332,926 0 3,882,332,926 

jj 
i& iE1 PSW3 Vra i 

Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 
33,900,688,94 

0 33,900,688,948 

Rent 3151 10,282,290 0 10,282,290 

Rates / Taxes I Cess 3152 543,843 0 543,843 

Salaries I Wages / Perquisites! Benefits 3154 5,618,699,252 0 5,618,699,252 
Maintenance Conveyance ! Vehicles Running I 3155 230,846,337 0 230,846,337 

Electricity! Water I Gas 3158 48,135,757 0 48,135,757 

Communication 3162 10,973,249 0 10,973,249 

Repair! Maintenance 3165 541,199,333 0 541,199,333 

Stationery! Printing! Photocopies! Office Supplies 3166 29,194,710 0 29,194,710 

Insurance 3170 29,526,777 0 29,526,777 

Professional Charges 3171 1,250,000 0 1,250,000 

Profit on Debt (Financial Charges! Markup! Interest) 3172 880,458,621 0 880,458,621 

Other Indirect Expenses 3180 428,694,403 0 428,894,403 

Provision for Doubtful I Bad Debts 3191 23,921,750,43 
0 23,921,750,431 

Assets
for Obsolete Stocks I Stores I Spares ! Fixed 3102 6,848,043 0 6,846,043 

Accounting Depreciation 3198 2,142,087,902 0 2,142,087,902 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul2023 11:10:27 Page3of 8 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETA ELCTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO F-lead Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IIlIIJ 
100000045240737 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2018 
Period : 01-Jul-2017 - 30-Jun-2018 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2018 

Document Date 14-Jan-2019 
II 

•1 

4Irat--- k5'Uc.r..-.nc, .-, %fl;- - 

-Y ' -,., & 
Desriptt9jii- - '- C&Ie 

4 
tlAr nt IT SL1bJC 

anaE.ija 

Accounting Profit / (Loss) 3200 
26,194,434,71 26,194,434,718 

Zt 

'- 
t db1  Toal AfnoMt fx/,Sb tj 

tFidflj 
,SLtI,ject o 
'i( 

Inadmissible Deductions 3239 26,093,544,40 
0 26,093,544,407 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 23,921,750,43 
0 23,921,750,431 

Add Backs Provision for Obsolete Stocks / Stores / 
Spares / Fixed Assets 3202 6,846,043 0 6,846,043 

Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 2,164,947,933 0 2,164,947,933 

Admissible Deductions 3259 33,399,324,7 
0 33,399,324,719 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 
Tax Depreciation / Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 3,367,145,134 0 3,367,145,134 

- 
Other Admissible Deductions 3254 30,032,179,58 

0 30,032,179,585 

'4-L 
- - - 4 -, 7 , ?.q 'r I rDescflptlon -J - '- 

iI '.2 ','.-" ' '2 4' c - ' - .'- 
- - 2 - .' .,':i-

r 

. a 
• L tr.,* 

"-Code - 
I ''" '' 

.- .. 

Total fAmount 
-i- ' r- -'--- 

. i' -."  

T 2Eempfrom, 
I ft - 
Taxj Subject 

Is-., ;"-y 
)'to,Fixed / - 

- .-.-Z-' 
FinalTax 

' omojnt c 
1 -1 -Subject tOry 

'-'- NormaITax 
-, 

Income / (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation I Initial Allowance / Amortization 
for current / previous years 

3270 0 0 
- 

30 133 069 896 ' ' 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2012 327012 7,837,928,680 0 7,837,928,680 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jui 2023 11:10:27 Page4of 8 



Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year; 2018 

Period : 01-JuI-2017 - 30-Jun-2018 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2018 

Document Date 14-Jan-2019 

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO F-lead Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

II1Ii I!llIl1Illhl lllh1l1Ii 
100000045240737 

Print Date: Page5of 8 Thu, 27 Jul2023 11:10:27 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

fr 
ode-r. 

'--- 
Total Amount 

j unt2 
Subjectto 
NMT 

E4ptJo, 
çTax/'Subject. 

likd I 

- 
Descriptrnc'_j.. . 

- 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2013 327013 6,782,192,512 0 6,782,192,512 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2014 327014 9,734,909,262 0 9,734,909,262 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2015 327015 11,238,859,02 0 1 1,238,859,027 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2016 327016 7,301,753,993 0 7,301,753,993 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2017 327017 22,573,784,04 0 22,573,784,040 

JfJjJ 
Total Assets 3349 215,503,812,0 0 

Land 3301 9,901,367,929 0 
Building (all types) 3302 1,937,281,243 534,900,118 
Plant I Machinery I Equipment I Furniture (including 

fittings) '.' 3O3 
49,531,230,14 

9 
Motor Vehicle 3304 94,095,096 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 22,147,124,26 0 

Advances / Deposits! Prepayments 3312 38,600,107 0 

Trade Debtors I Receivables 3313 113,448,459,4 0 

Stocks! Stores! Spares 3315 3,557,612,908 0 
Short Term Advances! Deposits / Prepayments 3317 348,049,553 0 
Cash I Cash Equivalents 3319 4,363,081,724 0 

Other Assets 3348 10,136,909,68 0 

Total Equity! Liabilities 3399 215,503,812 0 

Authorized Capital 3351 50,000,000,00 0 



 

 

I 
114(1) (Return of Income fiId voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IiI1IIllhIllI 1111111 
100000045240737 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year: 2018 
Period : 01-JuI-2017 - 30-Jun-2018 

Medium : Online 
Due Date 31-Dec-2018 

Document Date 14-Jan-2019 

II2fJi 
Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 3353 56,905,657,01 
a 

Accumulated Profits 
166,481,500,4 0 

Revaluation Surplus 3365 31,028,631,36 0 

Long Term Borrowings I Debt / Loan 3371 47,009,206,8 0 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 30,861,612,68 0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 3,558,179,406 0 

Advances I Deposits I Accrued Expenses 3383 18,809,728,41 0 

Trade Creditors I Payables 3384 2,390,226,987 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 191,422,059,8 
a 

Adjustable Tax 640000 0 20,356,085 0 
Import u/s 148 @5.5% 64010011 0 9,726,262 0 
Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts/Deposits 64040002 0 10,629,823 0 

Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits 64040002 0 10,629,823 0 

,OmpUtatIOflS, ! & ,1. ,, 
1 1 

' J 'r -, ,2'i r.r., "/ , . - .r. '-._ 
Des.çription . ' "., -t 
. .0 - — ,. ..j — — -.'—'. 1 
'R' - - ' 

•' •1 

-,. , 
' 

.JCode! 
.- p .0 ç 

- s- v' ifl 
'ToaE Amount 

. 

Amu?it 
Exemptfromd U i.' - Il 
TaxfJjSubject' _.,, , 

c 1  Amount " S,-4 .ps_I 
Subject to -,' -  

lncome/(Loss)from Business 3000 
33,500,215,03 0 33.500,215,030 

Tax Chargeable 9200 0 0 543,564,338 

Turnover I Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1.25% 923160 43,485,147,01 0 543,564,338 

Punt Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:10:27 Page6of B 



100000045240737 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntari y for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772  

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2018 

Period : 01-Jut-2017 - 30-Jun-2018 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2018 

Document Date 14-Jan-2019 

'-. 
'. 

rZ 

" 

dArPi6Mt 
$t/F&i 

inaIjax 

it 

paflk1 

543,564,338 Turnover/Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1.25% 923160 7 0 

Accounting Profit/Tax Chargeable u/s 113C @17% 923173 0 0 0 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 543,564,338 

Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 20,356,085 

Advance Income Tax 9202 0 240,000,000 

Admitted Income Tax 9203 0 283,208,253 0 

Depreciation 

,.i —jc -. 

7PA 

. . 

,(AIdltion' 
S prior to 

2OO) 

'- .. 
- . 

JeIiL 
' s--' 

akisan) 
if 

$Jpe 

NVi 
th- ' -, 

StJUIy 

[t 
iof - ..-' LJse' 

tuI 
thW .i-'--' -  

- 

- tionv- 

'? 

JDV,(C - 

c' 

B -• UI ing ypes, . 
534,900, 

118 ' 
205,852,0 

34 , 
30,877,80 

5 
70,987,43 

5 
63888691 

2 

ise 330301 8,192,73 0 0 100 5,564,8  100  1,391,112 1,854,910 10511161 

specified) 5,609 ,698 ,175 ,820 312 

Computer 
Hardware I Allied 

manufacture of IT 
products 

3.30302 13,251,1 0 0 100 3,678,055 100 919,514 4,802,916 11206803 

(including fillings) 330303 5,022,53 0 0 100 0 100 0 753,380 4269150 

Motor Vehicle (not 33041  73,605,4 0 0 100 11,601,79  100 0 12,781,08 72426168 
plying for hire) 63 4- 9 

Print Date: Thu, 27 ,juI 2023 11:10:27 Page7of 8 
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PRNuer: 

IT201802280051124 28-Feb- 9202 Advance Income Tax 40000000 2018 

IT201803300051128 30-Mar- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2018 

1T201804300051127 30-Apr- 9202 Advance Income Tax 40000000 2018 

IT2O18O53i0051128 9202 Advance IncomeTax 40000000 2018 

IT201806290051132 29-Jun- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2018 

IT2O18O73i0051127 31-Ju-2018 9202 Advance Income Tax 20000000 2018 

IT2O19Oiii00511O9 9203 Admitted Income Tax 283208253 2018 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 202311:10:27 Page8of 8 
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ACKNOWLEIDI3EMENT SLIP 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for completeyear) 

Name: QUEYA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Fiiance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

I1II 
10000006748].208 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-Jul-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2019 

Document Date 31-Jan-2020 

I 

Tax Chargeable 9200 561,793,018 

This is not a valid evidence of being a filer" for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181 A. 

Print Date: mu, 27 Jul 2023 11:09:09 Page 1 of 8 



Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-JuI-2018 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2019 

Document Date 31-Jan-2020 

Name: QUE1TA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

1llIl llllhllI IIi 11lil 
100000067481208 

PrInt Date: Page2of 8 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:09:10 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

.. ;Z •% - - '- -' ''& 
r -" 

'Descripion f ' ' 

- - L'4 - ' L'-1  ,• 

, - rr& '- — s - ' /Exemptfrom 
TaxISubject' 
't6Fied'I 

'' ' — - F'iFInaI rax - 

'- j ' 
,-Arno,unt,-'-., 

)-Code' 
' r, 

'-1. . 

1otaIAmount 

- - \ -' 

Subjectto' 

- LJ 

Income I (Loss) from Business 3000 67,106,118,15 0 67,106,118,152 
Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 68,308,763,40 

5 0 68 308 763 405 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 68,308,763,40 0 68,308,763,405 

Gross Domestic Sales I Services Fee 3004 68,308,763,40 0 68,308,763,405 

Cost of Sales/Services 3030 75,329,151,33 0 75,329,151,334 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 75,053,142,1 0 75,053,142,119 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material I Components 3055 
74,902,393,98 

0 74,902,393,987 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 150,748,132 0 150,748,132 

Consumed 3069 75,053,142,11 0 75,053,142,119. 

Domestic Raw Material / Components Consumed 3065 
74,902,393,98 0 74,902,393,987 

Fuel Consumed 3068 150,748,132 0 150,748,132 

Direct Expenses 3089 276,009,215 0 276,009,215 

Salaries/Wages 3071 160,361,857 0 160,361,857 

Power 3073 1,956,216 0 1,956,216 

Repair! Maintenance 3077 66,330,543 0 66,330,543 

Other Direct Expenses 3083 24,540,431 0 24,540,431 

Accounting Depreciation 3088 22,820,168 0 22,820,168 

Gross Profit!(Loss) 3100 -7,020,387,929 0 -7,020,387,929 



Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2019 

Period: 01-Jul-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2019 

Name: QUETtA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

II 1Il IIIJlIll {Il1I!1 
1OOOOOO74812Q8 Document Date S1-Jan-2020 

PrInt Date: Page3of 8 Thu, 27 Jul2023 11:09:10 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

.Code''t r '- .jotal Amount 
' 
- 1.. 

E ernptfro 
LXaxi Subject: 
. - -4o Fixedf' 

FjnaIa' 

'Amount 
Subjectto 

. ., NormaITax 
.2, 

- 

Description' ' - Z-  
- ?.4'- s )"- ,-.. 

t .- .'- ' - 
.-'- .' . ... .-i ,E •. .. - 

Other Revenues 3129 4,514,877,237 0 4,514,877,23.7 

Profit on Debt 3106 283,077,967 0 283,077,967 

Others 3128 4,231,799,270 
°L 

4,231,799,270 

Jj DescrIptionJt! t '- v-.. -- 
'-J. 

ode ,rotaITAmountc 
> 't'- 

Tax ISubject 1 
'kJf 

Fund'Ta' 

Subjectdo ', 
NmaOij- 

Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 33270,214,72 0 33,270,214,729 

Rent 3151 12,545,654 0 12,545,654 
Rates / Taxes! Cess 3152 787,348 0 787,348 

Salaries/Wages! Perquisites! Benefits 3154 6,145,503,291 0 6,145,503,291 
Maintenance Conveyance / Vehicles Running / 3155 244,998,875 0 244,998,875 

Electricity / Water! Gas 3158 39,167,156 0 39,167,156 
Communication 3162 11,211,513 0 11,211,513 

Repair/Maintenance 3165 585,840,599 0 585,840,599 
Stationery! Printing / Photocopies! Office Supplies 3166 34,616,506 0 34,616,506 
Insurance 3170 2,216,324 0 2,216,324 
Professional Charges 3171 1,300,000 0 1,300,000 
Profit on Debt (Financial Charges/Markup! Interest) 3172 3,564,680,993 0 3,564,680,993 
Other Indirect Expenses 3180 574,935,424 0 574,935,424 

Provision for Doubtful! Bad Debts 3191 19,749,580,38 
- 0 19,749,580,383 

Provision for Obsolete Stocks ! Stores! Spares ! Fixed 
Assets 3192 1 428 400 -, ' 0 -, 1 428 

Accounting Depreciation 3198 2,304,259,063 0 2,304,259,063 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Kead Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-JuI-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2019 

Document Date 31-.Jan-2020 

   

[II UI1U 
100000067481208 

   

'c1 
Deptio ' 

c c 
'dg 

ï '- 

? 
Cod 

-• 

TthaIffoi 

ATht 

axifStibje 
(3Fiid 

jAt?'j 
SuI, t1o+ 

Accounting Profit / (Loss) 3200 3577572542 0 35,775,725,421 

escription 
7 4 

Code 
fi 
TotalAmount TaSub$ct 

tFId 
#F 

Subjêct to/ 
N&Fn& 

Inadmissible Deductions 3239 22,121,525,15 
0 22,121,525,150 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 19,749,580,38 0 19,749,580,383 

Other Inadmissible Deductions 3234 44,865,538 0 44,865,536 

Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 2,327,079,231 0 2,327,079,231 

Admissible Deductions 3259 53,451 .917,88 0 53,451,917,881 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 

Tax Depreciation / Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 2,175,996,626 0 2,175,996,626 

Other Admissible Deductions 3254 27,328,963,49 0 27,328,963,493 

Unabsorbed Tax Depreciation for Previous Years 3258 23,946,957,7 0 23,946,957,762 

tDedrip àii '- fl' -, - 
- -J, - ,'j " q 

1- 

Codez 
.- -_ 

TotAThoudt rabSub ect - 
joFixedj 
FiTa 

Subjecftor 
. p 

ormaIIaic 

Income / (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation / Initial Allowance / Amortization 
for current / previous years 

3270 0 0 
- 

40 983 163 764 
' ' 

Print Date: Thu. 27 Jul 2023 11:09:10 Page4of 8 



Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2019 

Period : 01-Jul-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2019 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IlI!I llIi!lI IllI 
100000067481208 Document Date 31-Jan-2020 

- Print Date: Page5of 8 Thu, 27 Jul2023 11:09:10 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

'i;;•. 

•, ;Ttiithuflt 
'-; 

' xemptfrom. 
TêL1'Sübjéct 

toFixed!ji 

' 
&Sübjeti '-tc' 

Normat rax4 

--' ' -' .. " ""t 
'-' • -' - 1' 

- ' '
' - 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2013 327013 6,782,192,512 0 6,782,192,512 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2014 327014 9,734,909,262 0 9,734,909,262 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2015 327015 11,238,859,02 0 11,238,859,027 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2016 327016 7,301,753,993 0 7,301,753,993 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2017 327017 22,573,784,04 0 22,573,784,040 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2018 327018 30,133,069,89 0 30,133,069,896 

Total Assets 3349 252,475,872,7 0 

Land 3301 9,902,685,529 0 

Building (all types) 3302 2,072,917,084 638,886,912 
Plant/ Machinery / Equipment / Furniture (including 

fittings) 
3303 48,583,979,45 

2 0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 76,564,307 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 25,120,162,21 0 

Advances/Deposits/ Prepayments 3312 21,059,798 0 

Trade Debtors! Receivables 3313 146,696,185,5 0 

Stocks/Stores/Spares 3315 3,834,911,892 0 

Short Term Advances / Deposits! Prepayments 3317 1,286,419,484 0 

Cash / Cash Equivalents 3319 3,665,023,208 0 

OtherAssets 3348 11,215,964,18 0 

Total Equity / Liabilities 3399 252,475,872 0 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

ILHE IiF III 
100000067481208 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-Jul-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2019 

Document Date 31-Jan-2020 

r 

Authorized Capital 3351 50,000,000,00 0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 3353 58,597,520,63 0 

Accumulated Profits 3364 
203,889,961,3 0 

Revaluation Surplus 3365 29,955,476,73 
0 

Long Term Borrowings I Debt! Loan 3371 12,172,91976 
0 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 33,100,860,23 
0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 4,355,023,209 0 

Advances / Deposits I Accrued Expenses 3383 20,733,408,67 
0 

Trade Creditors I Payables 3384 2,774,400,932 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 294,676,213,9 0 

Adjustable Tax 640000 0 12,864,741 0 

Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts I Deposits 64040002 0 12,864,741 0 
Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits - 
00000 - Various Banks 

AO4OOO2 0 " 864 741 0 

Descriptionr?-, '' 'i' n '- 

' ii lk -'t 

Codeç, TotaIAmount 

'-ii 

Eernptfr 
,41ax /Subject 

Fed 
,Finalffax' 

Subject 
T 

-.z 

Income! (Loss) from Business 3000 67,106,118,15 0 67,106,118,152 
Tax Chargeable 9200 0 0 561,793,018 

PrInt Date: Thu, 27 Jul2023 11:09:10 Page6of 8 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year).. 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Read Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

lll1lllI1IIlilIlIi {IIllIl tIllhi 
100000067481208 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2019 

Period : 01-JuI-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2019 

Document Date 31-Jan-2020 

• -4 i 

- Description ç r 
'' .. : ode 

. - 

- 

TotaIrAmount 

44,943,441,47 

Tt/ Subject 
. toFixedI .c 

Subjectto 
'' NormaI'Tax- ' r'.. 

- 

Turnover! Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1.25% 923160 0 561,793,018 

Accounting Profit/Tax Chargeable u/s 113C @17% 923173 0 0 0 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 561,793,018 

Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 12,864,741 

Advance Income Tax 9202 0 520,000,000 

Admitted Income Tax 9203 0 28,928,277 0 

Depreciation  

'I' •, 
Description - -s 

1" 

., 1 ' 
cCod 

o 

. 
iAdditon 
spnor4o 

,.,.. 2O2O)ii 

" - - Deletion . 

471 
Add4io .--.-- tUsecf,In - 

-L 

'Exthl ,.. 
nt of . '-"' 

(Newbn , .n. 
t or1after" r' '--i 

4A 

c' 
Exté 
ntTof -' - 

lnitiI.4 . -j.? 
Allowanc --m 

- Deprecia 
-i itiOn t 'WDY(CF) 

I (II h ui ing ,,a ..ypes, QQ(•'••) 638,886, 
912 

(. 
'" 

196,284,2 
44 

29,442,63 
7 

80,572,85 
2 

72515566 
7 

se 330301 10,511,1 0 0 100 1,307,439  100  326,859,7 1,723,761 97679795 

specified) 61,313 ,139 85 ,100 67 

Computer 
Hardware! Allied 

manufacture of IT 
products 

330302 11,206,8 0 0 100 1,039,815 100 259,954 3,596,000 8390665 

(including fittings) 330303 4,269,1 0 0 100 0 0 0 640,373 3628778 

plying for hire) 33041 72,426 
r

0 100 0 0 0 10,863,92  61562243 

Print Data: Thu, 27 Jul 202311:09:10 Pago7of 8 
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j 

II11 'PI 
1T201809280051 130 

3037 
28-Sep- 

2018 9202 Advance Income Tax 20000000 2019 

IT201809290051131 
7914 

29-Sep- 
2018 9202 Advance Income Tax 10000000 2019 

IT201810310051130 
7107 

31-Oct- 
2018 9202 Advance Income Tax 20000000 2019 

11201811300051136 
2520 

30-Nov- 
2018 9202 Advance Income Tax 20000000 2019 

11201812310051133 
6097' 

. 31-Dec- 
2018 9202 Advance IncomeTax 30000000 2019 

1T201812310051133 
6852 

31-Dec- 
2018 9202 Advance Income Tax 20000000 2019 

IT201902010051100 
6762 

01-Feb- 
2019 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2019 

IT201902280051131 
0751 

28-Feb- 
201 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2019 

IT201903280051127 28-Mar- 
9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2019 

4050 . 2019 

IT201904300051127 30-Apr- 
9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2019 

5619 , 2019 

1T201905310051128 
5232. 

. 31-May- 
2019 

9202 Advance IncomeTax 50000000 2019 

11201906290051142 29-Jun- 9202 Advance Income Tax 100000000 2019 
3829 2019 

IT201906300051145 30-Jun- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2019 
7612 2019 

IT202001310051147 31-Jan- 9203 Admitted Income Tax 28928277 2019 
5959 2020 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:09:10 Pag880f 8 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP 

114(6) (Return of Income filed after revision for complete year)  

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IiilI Ill IIlliIIlillillLIJI 
1OOOOOO9431198 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year: 2020 
Period : 01-JuI-2019 - 30-Jun-2020 

Medium : Online 
Due Date 31-Dec-2020 

Document Date 15-Mar-2021 

Refundable Income Tax 9210 210,330,660 

Tax Chargeable 9200 470,232,073 

This is not a valid evidence of being a 'filer" for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:04:27 Page 1 of 9 



114(6) (Return of Income filed after revision for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IlI IIIE II Ii {II I 
1.00000094311983  

Registration No 3044052 

TaxYear :2020 
Period : 01-JuI-2019 - 30-Jun-2020 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2020 

Document Date 15-Mar-2021 

. ) 

", 'L 

Descnption ' - " 's t- 
., .4. - ' r - Pj' 

',Codei 
-' 

L 

4 
Total Amount , .• j.. 
.' ' " 

' 

tnrdül.lt 

. 
Tax /Subject. 

,toFjxed 1r  '-NqrmaI,Tac, 
FuiialT .j 

Arnout3y 
Subject to 

.. .. 

Income/(Loss) from Business 3000 101,741,981,2 
0 101,741,981,20 

Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 

86,421,664,87 
6 

0 86 421 664 876 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 
86,421,664,87 0 86,421,664,876 

Gross Domestic Sales I Services Fee 3004 
86,421,664,87 0 86,421,664,876 

Costof Sales/Services 3030 
88,987,019,38 0 88,987,019,383 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 
88,728,356,75 0 88,728,356,750 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material / Components 3055 88,601,576,05 0 88,601,576,054 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 126,780,696 0 126,780,696 

Consumed 3069 
88,728,356,75 0 88,728,356,750 

Domestic Raw Material I Components Consumed 3065 
88,601,576,05 0 88,601,576,054 

Fuel Consumed 3068 126,780,696 0 126,780,696 

Direct Expenses 3089 258,662,633 0 258,662,633 

Salaries IWages 3071 169,258,562 0 169,258,562 

Power 3073 2,845,090 0 2,845,090 

Repair/Maintenance 3077 56,176,568 0 56,176,568 

Other Direct Expenses 3083 24,575,761 0 24,575,761 

Accounting Depreciation 3088 5,806,652 0 5,806,652 

Gross Profit I (Loss) 3100 -2,565,354,507 0 -2,565,354,507 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:04:27 Page2of 9 



tt4(6) (Return of Income filed after revision for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IEiII Ill 
100000094311983  

Registration No 3044052 

TaxYear :2020 
Period: 01-Jul-2019 - 30-Jun-2020 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2020 

Document Date 15-Mar-2021 

- -'--
.'-~'. - - 

;r t2, 
FCode± 

— fl-' t' tA 

TotaUAmit 

jij 

'- Ib' 
Tax I Subject 

i- t 

. 4 5 :SuJ!ct.jp. 

- 

- ç-; 
a — 3 -. I .c-cd c"

''
' Descriptjonç' . 

. 

I;,,-. — 

Other Revenues 3129 5,292,769,299 0 5,292,769,299 

Profit on Debt 3106 346,862,925 0 346,862,925 

Others 3128 4,945,906,374 0 4,945,906,374 

r- 
ode 

Kci 

iTotal Arnount 

AId'ün, 

rTaxjSubject5 
ixed'i 

'- 

Subjectto' 
NrLTaxt,. 

Description-J'r 4 —
FT 

Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 110,099,168,0 0 
110,099,168,06 

Rent 3151 12,492,344 0 12,492,344 

Rates I Taxes / Cess 3152 577,931 0 577,931 

Salaries! Wages I Perquisites / Benefits 3154 7,315,626,927 0 7,315,626,927 

Traveling I Conveyance I Vehicles Running! 
Maintenance 

3 I)I7 

Electricity / Water fGas 3158 52,052,928 0 52,052,928 

Communication 3162 13,196,365 0 13,196,365 

Repair/Maintenance 3165 717,736,727 0 717,736,727 

Stationery / Printing / Photocopies I Office Supplies 3166 37,322,865 0 37,322,865 

Insurance 3170 20,740,602 0 20,740,602 

Professional Charges 3171 1,300,000 0 1,300,000 

Profit on Debt (Financial Charges/Markup/Interest) 3172 3,516,321,138 0 3,516,321,138 

Other Indirect Expenses 3180 4,716,169,998 0 4,716,169,998 

Provision for Doubtful! Bad Debts 3191 91,838,627,05 0 91,838,627,056 

Assets
for Obsolete Stocks / Stores / Spares! Fixed 3192 -6,744,592 0 -6,744,592 

Accounting Depreciation 3198 1,626,013,139 0 1,626,013,139 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:04:27 Page3of 9 
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114(6) (Return of Income filed after revision for complete year)  

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Read Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2020 

Period : 01-Jul-2019 - 30-Jun-2020 
Medium : Online 
Due Date 31-Dec-2020 

Document Date 15-Mar-2021 
lIMI .I1I[ II1I IDIIMII 

1000000 943 11983 

  

  

4rfr agerrt inisr,tv eIJjg "i' t- '-5 

L' T 

., ' 'f" 
w sf? -" 9 -'T ','L ,} U - Cv ' 

,pesrIt!on -
'r, -ç. 

') jj. 'i,iJJ 

- 
)i' . —S' 

-, Code 
1'7- 'F 'r 

- c!t g 
fiotaItAmount1 

,EkeMV'from 
f .? -0$ 
-lax I §ubjec 
&t ixt/I1 

jFaITax 

Affiount' — 
- I ' j4, 

SubJcLto 

Accounting Profit I (Loss) 3200 107,371,753,2 0 107,371,753,27 

-( "&-, 

'- 

- 

tDescrtptton" '-'.• - 
- "I c , 

CodeL 
i!-'I ' I 

?? 

TqfaItAmount- 

'i 

1jEc 
EfdI 

ja j'SubjecV 
Flxd I' 

Subjectto 
&rnaITa' 

Inadmissible Deductions 3239 93,472,357,77 0 93,472,357,772 

Add Backs uls 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 91,838,627,05 0 91,838,627,056 

Add Backs Provision for Obsolete Stocks I Stores I 
Spares I Fixed Assets 3202 1,910,925 0 1,910, 925 

Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 1,631,819,791 0 1,631,819,791 

Admissible Deductions 3259 87,842,585,69 0 87,842,585,699 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 

Tax Depreciation! Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 1,933,590,186 0 1,933,590,186 

Other Admissible Deductions 3254 59,786,041,12 0 59,786,041,126 

Unabsorbed Tax Depreciation for Previous Years 3258 26,122,954,38 0 26,122,954,387 

;- 4'. ."4 C 9C. ç (' £ -.' 
f' -, c '—' 'K. 't , ',' - "ac'l r", P.r ' -in~ ,I' ç.lt%L ,-, y. ' 

.DesclJption . j3 "jI 

- 
'. c - J41 ;. ,r 'tf 

CoceJ 

) o 1. 

--*' b 
3&'IJt14., 1  

TptaAcTqntc 

,, .- -, 
Exempt from, 

0 .z'-'*'.. 
Subject.- 

1ftti 
j'' ,",.'' 

,.Amount - ' 
1-', '-.- ' 

rtSutto'i, 

Income I (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation I Initial Allowance I Amortization 
for current I previous years 

3270 0 0 
- 

73 685 436 631 
' ' 
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Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year 2020 

Period 01-Jul-2019 - 30-Jun-2020 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2020 

Document Date 15-Mar-2021 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

].00000094311983 

PrInt Date: Page5of 9 Thu, 27 Jul2023 11:04:27 

114(6) (Return of Income filed after revision for complete year)  

entfron ' 
Tax'7 Subject  

flj1 
to'Fixed/jNormaIFax 

, 

' 

••• 
' 

'Code 

4&j 

. 
?Totalrnout 
t 

$ 
Description,r r  

''- V 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2014 327014 9,734,909,262 0 9,734,909,262 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2015 327015 11,238,859,02 0 11,238,859,027 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2016 327016 7,301,753,993 0 7,301,753,993 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Bus mess for 2017 327017 22,573,784,04 0 22,573,784,040 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2018 327018 30,133,069,8 0 30,133,069,896 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2019 327019 40,983,163,76 0 40,983,163,764 

jJ 
Total Assets 3349 

204,646,683,8 0 

Land 3301 12,398,807,62 0 

Building (all.types) 3302 1,137,752,971 725,155,667 
Plant I Machinery I Equipment I Furniture (including 

fittings) 
3303 46,514,899,80 

8 0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 199,191,008 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 27,722,710,54 0 

Advances/Deposits/Prepayments 3312 9,988,126 0 

Trade Debtors/ Receivables 3313 87,917,665,85 0 

Stocks I Stores / Spares 3315 3,579,266,664 0 

Short Term Advances / Deposits / Prepayments 3317 843,910,958 0 

Cash I Cash Equivalents 3319 6,482,216,827 0 

Other Assets 3348 17,840,273,46 0 

j 
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114(6) (Return of Income filed after revision for complete year) 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 0.0923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 
TaxYear :2020 

Period : 01-JuI-2019 - 30-Jun-2020 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2020 

Document Date 15-Mar-2021 

    

ilDillihlU 
100000094311983 

   

       

L 

Total Equity I Liabilities 3399 204,646,683,8 0 

Authorized Capital 3351 50,000,000,00 0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 3353 58,597,520,63 0 

Capital Reserves 3361 30,215,783,70 0 

Accumulated Profits 3364 3506190484 0 

Long Term Borrowings I Debt / Loan 3371 12,211,381,75 0 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 34,535,529,03 0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 5,233,742,750 0 

Advances/Deposits! Accrued Expenses 3383 26,402,129,90 0 

Trade Creditors! Payables 3384 2,361,610,990 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 385,708,023,5 0 

PI1 W?AIi 
Adjustable Tax 640000 0 40,562,733 
Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits 64040002 0 40,562,733 0 
Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts I Deposits - 
0000- VARIOUS . 

6A0A0002 0 40 562 733 0 

- 
Desnption ' - .4 

. '8 J iiç- -ctr ' " 
'"- 

"-i 

jCode -t'rs 

' 
S 

TotLmount 
L 

'I Aiut. 
'Ehj 
Tax"I,Subjict 

Fii,aI fa 

E' 

r Subjecttd 
4Ni'I 

Income /(Loss) from Business 3000 -101,741,981,2 0 -101,741,981,2 



114(6) (Return of Income filed after revision for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2020 

Period : 01-Jul-2019 - 30-Jun-2020 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2020 

I1IIIlIIII1IiIlIllh1Il 
100000094311983 

I 

 

Document Date 15-Mar-2021 

 

, ' j-ode 
'oi- ' 
-- . .,4- ur, ', 

LTotaAmoit 

A'hThunt' 
_S 

ExemptJrom 
$ 

txd/ : 
IEák 

T 
- L-Amount .,- 

.' J -. 
SbjecUo 

NoFmaITj 

- i 2 
f; _ - •' --' S - - ç - ..' tZ' -. 

Descrlp,on 

Income I (Loss) from Business  3000 04 0 04 

Tax Chargeable  9200 0 0 470,232,073 

Turnover/Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1.5% 923160 31,348,804,88 0 470,232,073 

Accounting Profit/Tax Chargeable u/s 113C @17% 923173 0 0 0 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 470,232,073 

Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 40,562,733 

Advance Income Tax 9202 0 640,000,000 

Refundable Income Tax 9210 0 0 210,330,660 

'ode"- 

WDv 

'd 
s'priorto 

riW 
D'eIêtioif 

diii 
.j(Used iñ. 

-- - '- 
,htof' 

-'' 

(Ni$n 
'i?6iftei'2  

.-'-'- stJJiJy 
O2O)' 

EtW 
5t 6f 
- 

I$j %- ' 
-'i  

tjpn 

74,004,37 

WDV(CF) 

66603933 

lDescriptio 
' 

Building (all types) 3302 
725,155, 0 0 100 14,888,03 100 0 

(not Otherwise 
specified) 

330301 767w 

' 
0 0 100 1,040,548 

, 
100 260,137 1,582,258 

' 
89661320 

I 

Computer 
Hardware I Allied 

manufacture of IT 
products 

330302 8,390,66 0 0 100 10,303,90 100 2,575,977 4,835,579 11283018 

(including fittings) 
330303 3,628,7 0 0 100 0 0 0 544,317 3084461 

33041 
61,56 0 0 100 0 0 0 9,234,336 52327907 
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Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2020 

Period : 01-JuI-2019 - 30-Jun-2020 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2020 

Document Date 15-Mar-2021 

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

iI1Il11 11tlIIIIIIII IIliullI 
100000094311983 
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114(6) (Return of Income filed after revision for complete year) 

50000000 2020 

t 

02-Aug- 

1' 

IT201 908020051102 9202 Advance Income Tax 

IT201909030051102 03-Sep- 9202 Advance IncomeTax 40000000 2020 

IT2o19O9250024136 25-Sep- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2020 

IT2019103i 0051155 31-Oct- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2020 

IT20191i290051143 29-Nov- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2020 

IT2019123i0O51148 S  9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2020 

1T20200131 0051147 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2020 

1T202002280024143 28-Feb- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2020 

IT2020033i 0051 138 31-Mar- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2020 

IT202004300051117 30-Apr- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2020 

'i r Gipmd 't3i 
Y 5  



29-May- 
2020 

30-Jun- 
2020 

9202 Advance Income Tax 

9202 

CPNurnbar. 

50000000 2020 

Advance Income Tax 100000000 2020 

IT202005290051121 
4715' 

IT2O200630005115O 
9907 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP 

114(1) (Return of Income flle voluntarily for complete year) 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

[liIlII iI 
100000116323201 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period : 01-Jul-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 15-Jan-2022 

Document Date 14-Jan-2022 

M 
Tax Chargeable 9200 818774,108 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filer" for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

PrInt Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:02:59 Pagelof 9. 



Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2021 

Period : 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 15-Jan-2022 

Document Date 14-Jan-2022 

Name: QUETrA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO I-lead Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

[I II]I OIOI 
100000116323201 

Print Date: Page2of 9 mu, 27 Jul2023 11:02:59 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

'ManufacturIigi3rdng ltems 

.- 

Desptio ; Q 
, 

4 - -S ' 
i3 

nt 
Eempfçohr 
Tx 1.uIjct 

'x)to,Fixe7 i 
Finj 'Ta 

;in1punt'-7 
Sje(o, 

Income / (Loss) from Business 3000 79,142,151,71 0 79,142,151,7i0 
Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 

90,683,209,39 
2 0 90 683 209 392 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 90,683,209,39 0 90,683,209,392 

Gross Domestic Sales / Services Fee 3004 90,683,209,39 0 90,683,209,392 

Costof Sales/Services 3030 81,254,868,91 0 81,254,868,916 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 80,967,214,92 0 80,967,214,929 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material / Components 3055 80,913,378,00 0 80,913,378,004 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 53,836,925 0 53,836,925 

Consumed 3069 80,967,214,92 0 80,967,214,929 

Domestic Raw Material / Components Consumed 3065 80,913,378,0 0 80,913,378,004 

Fuel Consumed 3068 53,836,925 0 53,836,925 

Direct Expenses 3089 287,653,987 0 287,653,987 

Salaries! Wages 3071 189,424,892 0 189,424,892 

Power 3073 2,418,179 0 2,418,179 

Repair/Maintenance 3077 66,218,968 0 66,218,968 
Other Direct Expenses 3083 24,273,521 0 24,273,521 

Accounting Depreciation 3088 5,318,427 0 5,318,427 

Gross Profit / (Loss) 3100 9,428,340,476 0 9,428,340,476 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, QueUe Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IllII 1IIII 
100000116323201 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2021 

Period : 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 15-Jan-2022 

Document Date 14-Jan-2022 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:02:59 Page3of 9 

:: :-'' 
-:'' .. .. , 
-Descriio-- . -.' - 

JT' , - 
. 

t-; 
C,ctd' 

Ji 
taAnoLfnt 

p$-t 
r}fi- 

TiSubject' 
rt tdFixed / , 

.- nàtn 
..Sbject to 
Nor,,akTax-'. 

Other Revenues 3129 5,192,843,673 0 5,192,843,673 

Profit on Debt 3106 238,151,345 0 238,151,345 

Others 3128 4,954,692,328 0 4,954,692,328 
'-;"'-' 

&FtnacIaiExpenses ,' ,,.i 
:'' 

:':- -'-t ' - ,, t' 
-'Z,4 " "- ' - -l'_' j- '- - Description-"- ) - I &'- ) i ' 

J -' 
'-&'i 

c 
-  Co • e 

I ' kJ 

'• 
'f t'' ' 
TotalAmount) 

;ti i" 

- is L.'T' _.' I 
Tax1 Subject-'- 

7 
iIt-Ta c 

Aifiiuñt 
' 4 •' '• 

' ,Subjectto 

Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 64,101,194,33 0 64,101,194,332 

Rates/Taxes/Cess 3152 12,348,528 0 12,348,528 

Salaries I Wages I Perquisites I Benefits 3154 8,377,232,440 0 8,377,232,440 
Traveling/Conveyance/Vehicles Running/ 

Maintenance 3155 273,449,685 0 273,449,685 

Electricity/Water/Gas 3158 45,215,367 0 45,215,367 

Communication 3162 13,062,283 0 13,062,283 

Repair! Maintenance 3165 736,043,940 0 736,043,940 

Stationery/Printing I Photocopies! Office Supplies 3166 38,398,383 0 38,398,383 

Insurance 3170 23,653,552 0 23,653,552 

Professional Charges 3171 168,987,069 0 168,987,069 

Profit on Debt (Financial Charges I Markup! Interest) 3172 3,031,001,798 0 3,031,001,798 

Other Indirect Expenses 3180 4,643,022,771 0 4,643,022,771 

Directors Fee 3183 17,901,000 0 17,901,000 

Provision for Doubtful I Bad Debts 3191 44,586,139,4
, 

 0 44,586,139,417 

Provision for Obsolete Stocks! Stores / Spares I Fixed 
Assets 

3192 460,254,485 0 460,254,485 

Accounting Depreciation 3198 1,674,483,614 0 1,674,483,614 



114(1) (Return of Income flied voluntarily for complete year) 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

!IIH!IIIIIIIIIO1III H HI 
100000116323201 

Registration No 3044052 
laxYear :2021 

Period : 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 15-Jan-2022 

Document Date 14-Jan-2022 

Decription ' ' 

; - Z; 

4j 
CodL TaI 

'- 
ELeJIJr 

rA- 

TaxiSUbject'Subjëbtt1 
m,9,,uI]t 

Accounting Profit! (Loss) 3200 4948001018 0 49,480,010,183 

v;8  gç 
Code. 'Tax1f.Subject' 

FI 

S.ubject'to totaImount 

Inadmissible Deductions 3239 46,793,137,80 0 46,793,137,800 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 44,653,081,27 0 44,653,081,274 

Spares/Fixed Assets for Obsolete Stocks / Stores ' 3202 460,254,485 0 460,254,485 

Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 1,679,802,041 0 1,679,802,041 

Admissible Deductions 3259 76,455,279,3 0 76,455,279,327 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 
Tax Depreciation/Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 7,710,720,924 0 7,710,720,924 

Other Admissible Deductions 3254 40,688,013,83 0 40,688,013,830 

Unabsorbed Tax Depreciation for Previous Years 3258 28,056,544,57 0 28,056,544,573 

. - : 
(esiptib'h 

,ke 

-' . j-' jj'ic - . _fi ' .,r ,g 

'Cod 'Ttlini 
Exempt4'rprn' 

rbJJ 
1"i(ed'/ 

-'- " 
inaL ax 

''AWount 

fTai 
- 

Income / (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation / Initial Allowance / Amortization 
for current! previous years 

3270 0 0 
- 

374 886 213 ' ' 

Print Date: Thu. 27 Jul 2023 11:03:00 Page4of 9 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period : 01-Jul-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 

Medium Online 
Due Date : 15-Jan-2022 

Document Date 14-Jan-2022 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

   

IIIOIliuIOJII! IIlI 
100000116323201 

   

   

.; 
g  

'Derir3tioñ 7. ij" 
-'i •' -h-'' .'--4 

- /Llr L z-"' 

-" 
z 

tf4 

TdI qit - 

xJn 
T /u6jtj 
'3todixed j 

I 
dtt4' 

'Subjetto 
NomalTax 

J 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2015 327015 
11238,859,02 

0 11,238,859,027 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2016 327016 7,301,753,993 0 7,301,753,993 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2017 327017 
22,573,784,04 0 22,573,784,040 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2018 327018 
30,133,069,89 0 30133069896 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2019 327019 
40,983,163,7 0 40,983,163,764 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2020 327020 73,685,436,63 0 73,685,436,631 

Total Assets 3349 217,721,826,2 0 

Land 3301 
13,018,748,01 0 

Building (all types) 3302 1,134,766,368 666,039,334 
Plant! Machinery / Equipment! Furniture (including 

fittings) 
3303 

65,932,314,88 
8 0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 164,665,705 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 
11,496,702,45 0 

Advances / Deposits! Prepayments 3312 5,322,019 0 

Trade Debtors/Receivables 3313 
113,162,688,3 0 

Stocks! Stores! Spares 3315 4,450,678,784 0 

Short Term Advances! Deposits I Prepayments 3317 772,322,481 0 

Cash I Cash Equivalents 3319 5,744,765,640 0 

Other Assets 3348 1,838,851,591 0 

Thu, 27 Jul2023 11:03:00 Page5of 9 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETfA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IL[ I[M II 1I IllIIMII1II 
100000116323201 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period : 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 15-Jan-2022 

Document Date 14-Jan-2022 

Total Equity I Liabilities 3399 
217,721,826,2 0 

Authorized Capital 3351 
50,000,000,00 0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 
48,928,786,56 

1 
0 

Capital Reserves 3361 
31,269,389,01 

8 
0 

Accumulated Profits 3364 
4133728886 

0 

Long Term Borrowings / Debt/ Loan 3371 13,294,065,16 0 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 52,505,253,20 0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 5,837,663,497 0 

Advances I Deposits / Accrued Expenses 3383 30,073,569,22 0 

Trade Creditors / Payables 3384 2,387,152,569 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 446,798,825,7 0 

ffcW 

Adjustable Tax 640000 0 20,617,668 

Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits 64040002 0 20,617,668 0 

Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits - 
00000-Various 

64040002 0 2 617 668 0 

Final / Fixed / Minimum / Average I Relevant / Reduced 
Tax 

640001 7 1 296 194 
' 

Capital Gains on Immovable Property u/s 37(IA) 64220050 0 0 0 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:03:00 Page6of 9 
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Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period : 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 

Medium : Online 
Due Date :15-Jan2O22 

Document Date 14-Jan-2022 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

I I1I11I IIiJ II1lI1Hl 
100000116323201 

Print Date: Page7of 9 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:03:00 

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

F1L itI2J f 
Payment for Services u/s 153(1)(b) @8% 64060166 7 1,296,194 1 

. 

;4:> 
& - '; ' 

ii 
i• ";-& 

.i -'' ' Exempt from 
TSct 
tdii 

- - Amount 
Si3 ctithrr 

Income / (Loss) from Business 3000 
79,142,151,71 0 79,142,151,710 

Tax Chargeable 9200 0 0 818,774,108 

Turnover I Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1.5% 923160 54,584,940,47 
0 818,774,107 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable 923201 0 0 1 
Accounting Profit/Tax.Chargeable u/s 113C @17% 923173 0 0 0 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 818,774,107 
of Other Year(s) against Demand of 

92101 196,860,246 0 196,860,246 

Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 21,913,862 
Advance Income Tax 9202 0 600,000,000 
Depreciation 

'-''. .- - .' Cfl 
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Building (all types) .3302 666,0 

0 0 100 0 100 0 66,603,93 59943540 

Plant/Machinery 

specified) 
330301 8,966,13 

2,020 0 0 100 20,503,81  
8,604 100 5,125,954 

,651 
2,498,259 

,599 
2184576 

374 

Computer 
Hardware/Allied 
Items / Equipment 

330302 112830 
' 0 0 100 1970918 100 4,927,297 5,602,189 20462719 
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Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2021 

Period : 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 15-Jan-2022 Contact No: 00923422420772 
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usedin 
manufactureofll 
products  

330302 
112830 

' 18 0 0 100 1970918 100 4,927,297 5,602,189 20462719 

Furniture 
(including fittings)  

330303 3,084,46 
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0 0 100 0 0 0 462 669 2621792 

Motor Vehicle (not 
I in for hire 

flA1 
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.Deducted 

2 "T 

Chargeable 
p 

---- 
-th - 

'-' ttribujab 
 lejTaxabIe 

-- - Income,., 

- Taxon - 
ttia 

9J 
-of . 
rri 

-'Tx.- , clgeabJ, 

-1 

'Iei axable 
Encome 

Payment for Services u/s 153(1)(b) 
@8% 

640601 
66 

7 1 296 194 1 -6 0 

IT202008050051101 05-Aug- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2021 

1T20201 0290101152 29-Oct- 9202 - Advance Income Tax 100000000 2021 

1T202011180101 131 18-NOV- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2021 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:03:00 Page8of 9 
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j 

2021 

CPR'NtJmber ;Dafe, k jgf 
lT20201i3001.01152 30-Nov- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 

1T202101180101129 18-Jan- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2021 

IT202102020101104 02-Feb- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2021 

IT202103Oi 0101102 01-Mar- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2021 

IT2021040i0101102 01-Apr- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2021 

IT202105030101101 03-May- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2021 

IT2o2-1052:ol.01138 28-May- 9202 Advance IncomeTax 50000000 2021 

IT202106300i01170 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2021 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 11:03:00 Page9of 9 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP 

.114(4) (Return of Income filed on notice for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772  

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2022 
Period : 01-JuI-2021 - 30-Jun-2022 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2022 

Il[{I llI II 
100000140805532 Document Date 14-Jan-2023 

ir 

Tax Chargeable 9200 831,777,766 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filers' for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

J 
Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:59:58 Pagelof 11 
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114(4) (Return of Income filed on notice for complete year) 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

100000140805532 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2022 
Period : 01Jul-2021 - 30-Jun-2022 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2022 

Document Date 14-Jan-2023 

,' '1-•', -p 
'c'ç 

'C. 
CodeTotãlAmöunt 

TiU& 

Xft S'''%'i1"ç 

y 
Exemp 
Taxi'Subjct ' Pr"t 

toFxeJht' 
-Fi iITa3 

• 

Subjectto 
4' NormaI Tax 

DescFtptin" ' s - -' g 
Us'j 'T' 

--- '- t1d' '. 

Income I (Loss) from Business 3000 
56,370,859,63 

53,007,423,17  
109,378,282,80 

Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commissron, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 116,213,253,4 

82 
53,007,423,17 

5 63205830 307 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 116,213,253,4 53,007,423,1 63,205,830,307 

Gross Domestic Sales I Services Fee 3004 116,213,253,4 53,007,423,17 63,205,830,307 

CostofSalesfServices 3030 120,306,258,9 
0 120,306,258,90 

Opening Stock 3039 0 0 0 
Domestic Raw Material I Components Opening Balance 3035 0 0 0 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 120,020,379,0 
0 

120,020,379,05 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material / Components 3055 119,822,730,1 
0 119,822,730,13 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 197,648,917 0 197,648,917 

Consumed 3069 120,020,379,0 
0 120,020,379,05 

Domestic Raw Material / Components Consumed 3065 119,822,730,1 119,822,730,13 

Fuel Consumed 3068 197,648,917 0 197,648,917 
Direct Expenses 3089 285,879,847 0 285,879,847 

Salaries/Wages 3071 195,006,395 0 195,006,395 
Power 3073 2,955,903 0 2,955,903 
Gas 3074 0 0 0 
Repair / Maintenance 3077 55,823,693 0 55,823,693 
Other Direct Expenses 3083 27,027,874 0 27,027,874 
Accounting Depreciation 3088 5,065,982 0 5,065,982 

Gross Profit I (Loss) 3100 -4,093,005,419 53,007,423,17 
5 

- 
57,100,428,594 



114(4) (Return of Income filed on notice for complete year) 

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2022 

Period : 01-JuI-2021 - 30-Jun-2022 
Medium : Online 

Due Date 31-Dec-2022 Contact No: 00923422420772 

   

 

II!ll I]EIllJI[I[ 
100000140805532 

   

Document Date 14-Jan-2023 

    

1' 
-'AmoUnt-'.. 

ubjectt 
N&aN 

- '- I, . -&° 4 '- L 
1-r ' '4'  ' Description r 

• 

'- '_ dep3gtaI,'Amount 
!4.- 

y: 
iY 

*Exempt from 
_4' 

irx 

Other Revenues 3129 4,021,167,237 0 4,021,167,237 

Profit on Debt 3106 354,154,590 0 354,154,590 

Accounting Gain on Sale of Assets 3116 3,875,922 0 3,875,922 

Others 3128 3,663,136,725 .0 3,663,136,725 

- 'r '. 
'; 

,'Code 
-C .', ' 

- 2 - 

FotäI Arnojnt 
-'.'i' . 't1CC 

. 

fj1' 
p1'f ,4 

TaxWSubjëct 
- ... jxecj 

FjnaI Tac 

, Subject to't, 
. jmaj c 
. 

•'Description .f' , ,t '' _•f. .,'---- ... —, 

'r  - - . - 

Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 75,518,513,87 0 75,518,513,873 

Rent . 3151 13,743,542 0 13,743,542 

Rates I Taxes / Cess 3152 620,389 0 620,389 

Salaries /Wages / Perquisites / Benefits 3154 8,637,250,654 0 8,637,250,654 
Traveling / Conveyance! Vehicles Running / 

Maintenance 
. 55 

' 
Electricity I Water I Gas 3158 61,560,103 0 61,560,103 

Communication 3162 15,464,601 0 15,464,601 

Repair/Maintenance 3165 814,295,902 0 814,295,902 

Stationery I Printing / Photocopies I Office Supplies 3166 62,696,822 0 62,696,822 

Insurance 3170 26,496,082 0 26,496,082 

Professional Charges 3171 39,817,832 0 39,817,832 

Profit on Debt (Financial Charges / Markup! Interest) 3172 2,899,271,657 0 2,899,271,657 

Other Indirect Expenses 3180 3,296,005,269 0 3,296,005,269 

- Directors Fee 3183 23,380,480 0 23,380,480 

Provision for Doubtful! Bad Debts 3191 57,079,831,44 0 57,079,831,447 

Accounting bepreciation 3198 2,283,874,783 0 2,283,874,783 

Print Oath: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:59:58 Pago3of 11 



114(4) (Return of Income filed on notice for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 
TaxYear :2022 

Period : 01-JuI-2021 - 30-Jun-2022 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2022 Contact No: 00923422420772 

  

IlilIllIll 11lI1lII tII1I !III II I 
10000014080 52 

  

Document Date 14-Jan-2023 

  

i ,• • 1 
c',! -' r'A t_ - ,. T - 

Z — 
'Deriptioh!- $yr 

" 
;, 

,_ 4 
Cd--  

'— 
TQtaIAn1ount' 

Ait 
, xernpL rom 

txd7 

s ." 
rnoun 

Subjectto4 

A o ,,'u ,-ccounjng, ro, .oss., 32 - 
75,590,352,05 

53,007,423,17 
5 

- 
128,597,775,23 

f - 
; • 

. .i 
- - 

Coç1 

- 

njpun 
ç 
L', 

a/ybj?ct,,, 

FtnabTax - 

Inadmissible DeductionS 3239 59,377,748,81 0 59,377 748,815 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 57,079,831 0 57,079,831,447 

Other Inadmissible Deductions 3234 8,976,603 0 8,976,603 

Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 2,288,940,765 0 2,288,940,765 

Admissible Deductions 3259 40,158256,39 0 40,158,256,390 

Accounting Gain on Sale of Assets 3246 3,875,922 0 3,875,922 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 

Tax Depreciation I Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 3,894,938,125 0 3,894,938,125 

Other Admissible Deductions 3254 492,176,845 0 492,176,845 

Unabsorbed Tax Depreciation for Previous Years 3258 35,767,265,49 0 35,767,265,498 

" ,'-
,-' . 42:1  

6pGn - i__c - 
t; 

'/ 
d0 

LL(j 

atmo 

YAriiot 

jt Sjc; 

Income / (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation / Initial Allowance I Amortization 
for current! previous years 

3270 0 0 
- 

69 716 079 182 
' 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:59:59 Page4of 11 



114(4) (Return of Income filed on notice for complete year)  

Name: QUE1TA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2022 
Period : 01-JuI-2021 - 30-Jun-2022 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2022 Contact No: 00923422420772 

   

]IJlIJ lift IUllIlft 
100000140805532 

   

Document Date 14-Jan-2023 

   

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2016 327016 7,301,753,993 0 7,301,753,993 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2017 327017 
22,573,784,04 0 22,573,784,040 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for2Ol8 327018 30,133,069,89 0 30,133,069,896 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2019 327019 40,983,163,7 0 40,983,163,764 

Unadjusted (Ldss) from Business for 2020 327020 73,685,436,63 0 73,685,436,631 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2021 327021 43,374,886,21 0 43,374,886,212 

$J 
Total Assets 3349 235,163,670,4 

0 

Land 3301 13,669,685,41 
0 

Building (all types) 3302 1,732,321,643 0 
Plant! Machinery/ Equipment! Furniture (including 

fittings) 3303 67,602,744,19 
7 0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 125,636,813 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 17,758,254,60 0 

Advances / Deposits! Prepayments 3312 13,163,764 0 

Trade Debtors / Receivables 3313 117,766,187,2 
0 

Stocks / Stores / Spares 3315 7,185,174,990 0 

Short Term Advances/Deposits! Prepayments 3317 778,941,470 0 
Cash! Cash Equivalents 3319 6,950,152,003 0 

Other Assets 3348 1,581,408,282 0 

PrInt Date: Thu, 27 Jul2023 10:59:59 Page5of 11 



114(4) (Return of Incomefiled on noticeforcompleteyear)  

Name: QUE11A ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO F-lead Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2022 
Period : 01-JuI-2021 - 30-Jun-2022 

Medium : Online 
Due Date 31-Dec-2022 

[EI1Ill I{ll II 
000OO14O8O553 Document Date 14-Jan-2023 

-I T 

Total Equity / Liabilities 3399 235,163,670,4 0 

Authorized Capital 3351 
50,000,000,00 0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 3353 123,880,955,1 0 

Capital Reserves 3361 31,932,145,82 0 

Accumulated Profits 3364 4934131911 
0 

Long Term Borrowings I Debt I Loan 3371 16,237,821 0 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 
61,039,734,38 0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 6,596,290,353 0 

Advances / Deposits I Accrued Expenses 3383 
35,986,354,81 0 

Trade Creditors! Payables 3384 3,644,130,718 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 
449,259,418 0 

0 9329 
J 

0 
JJ 

0 Tax Credits 

Tax Credit for Charitable Donations u/s 61 9311 0 0 0 

Tax Credit for Charitable Donations u/s 61 where the 
donation is made to associate 

9331 0 0 0 

JJ ejj 

Adjustable Tax 640000 0 46,209,224 0 

Profiton Debtu/s 151 from BankAccounts/Deposits 64040002 0 32,738,810 0 

Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts I Deposits - 64040002 0 32,738,810 0 

Print Date: Page Sot 11 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:59:59 
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114(4) (Return of Income filed on notice for complete year) 

Name: QUE1TA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2022 

Period : 01-JuI-2021 - 30-Jun-2022 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2022 Contact No: 00923422420772 

  

   

I11lI 
l00000].40805532 

  

Document Date 14-Jan-2023 

     

0000-Various 64040002 0 32,738,810 0 

Internet Bill u/s 236(1)(d) 64150005 0 13,470,414 0 
Internet Bill u/s 236(1)(d) - - - Balance amount out of 
determined refund of tax year 2020 as system not allowing 
adjustment of refund in Code 92101 

64150005 0 13,470,414 0 

ri h1e 
Final / Fixed / Minimum I Average / Relevant / Reduced 640001 25 2,525,052 1. 

Capital Gains on Immovable Property u/s 37(3A) where 
holding period exceed 2 years but does not exceed 3 years 64330058 0 0 

Capital Gains on Immovable Property u/s 37(3A) where 
holding period exceed 3 years but does not exceed 4 years 64330059 0 0 

Payment for Goods u/s 153(1)(a) @4% 64060058 25 2,525,052 1 
Capital Gains on Immovable Property u/s 37(IA) 64220050 0 0 0 
Capital Gains on Immovable Property u/s 37(3A) where 
holding period exceed 1 year but does not exceed 2 years 64220059 0 0 

Capital Gains on Securities u/s 37A c corporate tax rate 64220199 0 0 0 
Capital Gains on Securities u/r 6B, 4th Schedule @ 
Corporate Tax Rate 64220259 0 0 0 

FIIII eI P1! bd 1111 
Total value of capital assets taxable under section 7E 7107 0 0 0 

'- - ' - ' V' ,t4, 
e'-' -'j" 

','; ' ; r --; 

- 
D'e'ciiption 
ffW' 

'ca% 

• 
'de - óI iin? 

th5urt'? 

Tá Sif&' 
tF1I& 

iEiiI 

- 
Aut 

-jtt 
Nii 

Income/(Loss) from Business 3000 -56,370,859,63 53,007,423,17 -109,378,282,8 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul2023 10:59:59 Pagelof 11 



114(4) (Return of Income filed on notice for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town  

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2022 

Period : 01-JuI-2021 - 30-Jun-2022 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2022 

Document Date 14-Jan-2023 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

[II IEI lliIF llI 
1000OQ14O8O553 

-
V : 4P. 

ç'-i 

11 

l'taI:Arnount , J 
" 

Exempfrorn- 
;tax3I'SubJect4 

'J'.-4 q . iouxed/;z—, 

"'4rnoUnt 
S.ubjectfo 

'- ..-. thç 
jornalTax 

?scriptjon#t . .--': .'-"- 
- - __,.w .. - ' i. yi1. i r- 1  

r' 

Income / (Loss) from Business 3000 0 5 05 
Tax Chargeable 9200 0 0 831,777,766 
Final/Fixed/Minimum/Average/Relevant/Reduced 
Income Tax 920100 0 0 0 

Tax Reductions 9309 0 0 0 
Tax Credits 9329 0 0 0 

Turnover/Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1.25% 923161 66,542,221,21 0 831,777,765 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable 923201 0 0 1 
Accounting Profit/Tax Chargeable u/s 113C @17% 923173 0 0 0 

Super Tax Chargeable 923181 0 0 0 
Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 831,777,765 
Refund Adjustment of Other Year(s) against Demand of 
this Year 92101 0 0 0 

Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 48,734,276 
Advance Income Tax 9202 0 600,000,000 
Admitted Income Tax 9203 0 183,043,490 0 

Depreciation  

4 C fl'"' y 
Description 
- i. I_-1 7 

t r,, - 

code 
-' - 

jWDM 
t . 

74 II 

. s prior,fo 
, 1< JuIy 

2O2O) 

,r 

1DeIètion 
'-' 

, 
Adtpn 
(Uedsi- 

P_akistan) 

#i 

I E 
nt'of- 
- 
Use' 

AdditIon 
- 

p 
or after 

- ., -.. 
1stJuly 

L 
F 

xe 
it of1  

t 
Use, 

. ii.- 
4 I I 

InaI 
1AIIowarc3 

- 
e'- >1  

cS j ,' rj 

,Y -v 
, ton" 
, . 

_ tmt V 

WDV,CI) 
--- , r 

Depreciation - 
Up to 30-June- 
2020 

324802 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 894 938 
' 0 

Building (all types) 330205 '' 0 648,047,5  100 0 0 0 124,748,2 0 

Plant/Machinery 330301 21,845,7 0 3,173,550 100 0 0 0 3,752,892 0 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:59:59 Page8of 11 



Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2022 

Period : 01-Jul-2021 - 30-Jun-2022 
Medium : Online 

Due Date 31-Dec-2022 

Document Date 14-Jan-2023 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

lIII1llMllhIIllJ I1O[ 
].00000140805532 

Depreciation  

Print Date: Page9of 11 Thu, 27 Jul2023 10:59:59 

114(4) (Return of Income filed on notice for complete year) 

" ,.-'., j-. 

" 
- 

-ç 

Dji 

" d + i 
s-  prior to - 1StJUlY 
.'2O2O)t 

'''- DIettón ''- 
- 'c ' (Usdm 

Pakistan)' 

- iñtbf 
'- -Use 

' ' 

jstJü1y- -' Use 

- -' llo*iic '- -"-' 
De recia '-.-- - - tion -, 

ç L 

''•' " 'WDV(CF)' -- ' 

c
t

c)
1se  05 36,373 0 ,197 100 0 0 0 ,986 0 

Computer 
Hardware I Allied 
Items / Equipment 
usedin 
manufacture of IT 
products 

3.30302 
05 

20,462,7 
19 

0 0 100 0 0 0 6138816 0 

Furniture 
(including fillings) 

330303 
05 

2,621,79 
. 2 0 14,234,44  

7 100 0 0 0 2528436 0 

Motor Vehicle (not 
plying for hire) 

330410 
5 

57,569,3 
21 38724 ' 0 100 0 0 ' 

0 0 

Depreciation - 
From 1st-July- 
2020 

324801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Building (all types) 3302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Minimum Tax Chargeable 

Description('.. ''i Code . . .. 

g 

Chargeabh 'leTaxable - -' 

IDiff&ê 
5of 

 .. .'t' 

Payment for Goods u/s 153(1)(a) 
@4% . 

640600 
58 25 2525052 1 -41 0 

Option out of 

• escri ion - '- -o e 
j'  

-'-' r'*' Chat eabl- 
g -  

eTab1e 
cor 1 

Payment for Goods u/s 153(1) 640600 25 2,525,052 1 -41 0 



Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2022 

Period : 01-JuI-2021 - 30-Jun-2022 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2022 

Document Date 14-Jan-2023 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO F-lead Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IliDlDIiI.I I 
100000140805532 

Option out of 

Print Date: Pageloof 11 Thu, 27 Jul 2023 10:59:59 

114(4) (Return of Incomefiled on noticeforcompleteyear) 

! 

(a) @4% 58 

IT202108i20101120 12-Aug- 
9202 Advance IncomeTax 50000000 2022 

1T202109030101106 03-Sefl- 
9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2022 

IT202109230101149 23-Sep- 
9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2022 

IT202110290101161 29-Oct- 
9202 Advance IncomeTax 50000000 2022 

1T202111150101123 
2392 

15-Nov- 
2021 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2022 

IT202112300101154 30-Dec- 
9202 Advance IncomeTax 50000000 2022 

IT202201250101142 
2176 

25-Jan- 
2022 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2022 

lT202203020i01103 02-Mar- 
9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2022 

AX; 'r -" -i - ,, - -' 4' ' _. 



r 
. - •zj yr- ic j  

9202 

v-sw; 

V1 

Advance Income Tax 

Ø-j 

50000000 2022 IT202203240101148 24-Mar- 

IT202205270101141 27-May- 9202 Advance IncomeTax 50000000 2022 

IT202206200101141 20-Jun- 9202 Advance IncomeTax 50000000 '2022 

IT2O22O629010116 29-Jun- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2022 

IT202301130101159 
9326 

13-Jan- 
2023-  9203 Admitted Income Tax 183043490 2022 

Print Date: Thu, 27 Jul2023 10:59:59 Pagellof 11 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SLIP  

114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
Address: LIMITED 

Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

 

ilE 

 

  

110000101473209 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year: 2023 
Period : 01-Jul-2022 - 30-Jun-2023 

Medium: 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2023 

Document Date 30-Jan-2024 

w: 

Tax Chargeable 9200 1,117,060,145 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filer" for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

j 

Print Date: Tue, 30 Jan 2024 18:00:37 Pagelof 10 
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114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2023 

Period : 01-Jul-2022 - 30-Jun-2023 
Medium: 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2023 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
Address: LIMITED 

Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

lItI]liI1lllh!I I11I1.11E 
110000101473209 

Document Date 30-Jan-2024 

..c'1' ' MgTJ 

—., -f '. • 
Description - s 
r - - '' .- . ,( ,. 

9 
. ;4i 

-'-3, 
-Code 

'P L  

: 
i -  -,- "total Amount. 

, -. 

tmount 
Exrntfrorn 

'Tax PSubject_ 
-' 

ZJ4 
,--- Uht!; 

Subjechtoy, 
- 'a- 

Income! (Loss)from Business 3000 116,278,935,1 0 116,278,935,11 
Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 132,119,177,8 

00 0 132,119,177,80 
0 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 132,119,177,8 132,119,177,80 

Gross Domestic Sales I Services Fee 3004 132,119,177,8 0 132,1 19,177,80 

Costof Sales/Services 3030 135,318,984,3 0 135,318,984,32 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 134,884,161,1 134,884,161,17 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material I Components 3055 134,504,782,2 134,504,782,21 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 379,378,958 0 379,378,98 

Consumed 3069 134,884,161,1 134,884,161,17 

Domestic Raw Material/ Components Consumed 3065 134,504,782,2 134,504,782,21 

Fuel Consumed 3068 379,378,958 0 379,378,958 

Direct Expenses 3089 434,823,148 0 434,823,148 

Salaries / Wages 3071 308,757,568 0 308,757,568 

Power 3073 2,306,033 0 2,306,033 

Repair! Maintenance 3077 75,959,241 0 75,959,241 
Other Direct Expenses 3083 42,440,030 0 42,440,030 

Accounting Depreciation 3088 5,360,276 0 5,360,276 

Gross Profit! (Loss) 3100 -3,199,806,522 0 -3,199,806,522 
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114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
Address: LIMITED 

Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

II Hull IIlihIIllh1I 
11QOOO1Q.4732O9 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2023 

Period : 01-JuI-2022 - 30-Jun-2023 
Medium: 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2023 

Document Date 30-Jan-2024 
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Other Revenues 3129 7,737,796,970 0 7,737,796,970 
Profit on Debt 3106 660,935,057 0 660,935,057 
Accounting Gain on Sale of Assets 3116 4,530,939 0 4,530,939 
Others 3128 7,072,330,974 0 7,072330,974 
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Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 91,289,178,30 0 91,289,178,305 

Rent 3151 15,172,401 0 15,172,401 
Rates/Taxes/Cess 3152 170,945 0 170,945 

Salaries I Wages / Perquisites! Benefits 3154 13,392,210,03 0 13,392,210,039 

Traveling/Conveyance/Vehicles Running/ 
Maintenance 3155 290 489,210 0 290,489,210 

Electricity/Water/Gas 3158 79,741,202 0 79,741,202 
Communication 3162 17,846,954 0 17,846,954 
Repair! Maintenance 3165 1,903,017,644 0 1,903,017,644 
Stationery / Printing / Photocopies I Office Supplies 3166 81,569,573 0 81,569,573 
Insurance . 3170 18,350,918 0 18,350,918 
Professional Charges 3171 17,892,000 0 17,892,000 
Profit on Debt (Financial Charges / Markup / Interest) 3172 2,447,378,886 0 2,447,378,886 
Other Indirect Expenses 3180 7,038,169,895 0 7,038,169,895 
Directors Fee 3183 23,154,655 0 23,154,655 

Provision for Doubtful / Bad Debts 3191 63,499,327,47 0 63,499,327,473 
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114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year). 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
Address: LIMITED 

Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year 2023 

Period :01-JuI-2022 -30-Jun-2023 
Medium: 

Due Date 31-Dec-2023 

1] EM liii Document Date 30-Jan-2024 
110000101473209 
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Provision for Doubtful I Bad Debts 3191 3 0 63,499,327,473 
Provision for Obsolete Stocks/Stores/Sparest Fixed 

Assets I %IC. 
' 
I I 0p I U I I 

Accounting Depreciation 3198 2,344,904,316 0 2,344,904,316 

Accounting Profit/(Loss) 3200 86,751,187,85 0 86,751,187,857 
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Inadmissible Deductions 3239 65,974,593,74 0 65,974,593,747 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 63,499,327,47 0 63,499,327,473 

Add Backs Provision for Obsolete Stocks / Stores / 
Spares/Fixed Assets 3202 119,782,194 0 119,782,194 

Add Backs Tax Gain on Sale of Assets 3226 5,219,488 0 5,219,488 
Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 2,350,264,592 0 2,350,254,592 

Admissible Deductions 3259 95,502,341,00 0 95,502,341,004 

Accounting Gain on Sale of Assets 3246 4,530,939 0 4,530,939 
Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 
Tax Depreciation / Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 5,655,389,690 0 5,655,389,690 

Other Admissible Deductions 3254 49,713,727,09 0 49,713,727,094 

Unabsorbed Tax Depreciation for Previous Years 3258 40,128,693,2 0 40,128,693,281 
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114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
Address: LIMITEb 

Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 
TaxYear :2023 

Period : 01-Jul-2022 - 30-Jun-2023 
Medium: 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2023 

I!IIftILIM{I DII 
110000101473209 

Ills Document Date 30-Jan-2024 
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TotaItAmount1 Tax / Subject - Subject tQ 

Income I (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation! Initial Allowance I Amortization 
for current I previous ,'ears 

3270 0 0 
- 

70494 852 143 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2017 327017 22,573,784,04 0 22,573,784,040 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2018 327018 30,133,069,89 0 30,133,069,896 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business f0r2019 327019 40,983,163,76 0 40,983,163,764 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2020 327020 73,685,436,63 0 73,685,436,631 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2021 327021 43,374,886,21 0 43,374,886,212 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2022 327022 69,249,589,52 0 69,249,589,525 

Total Assets 3349 268,612,434,9 0 

Land 3301 14,385,847,70 0 

Building (all types) 3302 2,585,149,079 0 
Plant! Machinery I Equipment I Furniture (including 

fittings) 
3303 69,369,859,33 

7 0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 178,366,952 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 27,262,910,93 0 

Advances I Deposits I Prepayments 3312 17,970,853 0 

Trade Debtors! Receivables 3313 133,106,256,5 0 

Stocks/Stored Spares 3315 13,640,168,80 0 

Print Date: Tue, 30 Jan 2024 18:00:37 PageSof 10 



114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
Address; LIMITED 

Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Iffl{ I[1 1IiI1 !IMI!IIOIl1I 
110O0O1O14732O 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2023 
Period : 01-Jul-2022 - 30-Jun-2023 

Medium: 
Due Date : 31-Dec-2023 

Document Date 30-Jan-2024 

Stocks/Stores/Spares 3315 4 0 

Short Term Advances / Deposits I Prepayments 3317 138,412,724 0 

Cash/Cash Equivalents 3319 6,194,529,396 0 

Other Assets 3348 1,732,962,657 0 

Total Equity I Liabilities 3399 268,612,434 0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 3353 162,042,469,6 0 

Capital Reserves 3361 29,692,988,62 0 

Accumulated Profits 3364 
594,267,763,3 

0 

Long Term Borrowings / Debt I Loan 3371 24,154,685,15 0 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 83,142,595,61 0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 5,648,061,311 0 

Advances / Deposits / Accrued Expenses 3383 
44,091,336,30 

0 

Trade Creditors / Payables 3384 8,518,268,756 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 505,589,782,9 0 

II1 PZ I aI1 
Adjustable Tax 640000 0 46,984,830 0 
Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits 64040002 0 46,984,830 0 
Proflton Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits - - - 

64040002 0 46,984,830 0 
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Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2023 

Period : 01-Jul-2022 - 30-Jun-2023 
Medium: 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2023 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
Address: LIMITED 

Finance directorate, QESCO I-lead Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 
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114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

11Q0001O14732O9 

Iii 
Total value of capital assets taxable under section 7E 7107 0 0 0 

r 
1M 

Final/Fixed/Minimum/Average I Relevant/ Reduced 
Tax 640001 25 123 659 1 

Payment for Goods u/s 153(1)(a) @4% 64060058 25 123,659 1 

Capital Gains on Immovable Property u/s 37(1A) where 
holding period exceeds 1 year but does not exceed 2 years 64220059 0 0 

Capital Gains on Immovable Property u/s 37(1A) where 
holding period exceeds 2 years but does not exceed 3 
years 

64330058 0 0 

Capital Gains on Immovable Property u/s 37(IA) where 
holding period exceeds 3 years but does not exceed 4 
years 

64330059 0 0 

Capital Gains on Immovable Property u/s 37(1A) where 
holding period exceeds 5 years but does not exceed 6 
years 

64330064 0 0 

Capital Gains on Immovable Property u/s 37(1A) where 
holding period exceeds 6 years 

64330065 0 0 

'k' ',ç-!ifi 
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lncome/(Loss) from Business 3000 116,278,935,1 
0 116,278,935,11 

Tax Chargeable - 9200 0 0 1,117,060,145 

Turnover/Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1.25% 923161 
89,364,811,53 0 1,117,060,144 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable 923201 0 0 1 
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Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2023 
Period : 01-JuI-2022 - 30-Jun-2023 

Medium: 
Due Date : 31-Dec.2023 

Document Date 30-Jan-2024 

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
Address: LIMITED 

Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

lluIllflIIiI]lUllOIIII ftI 
110000101473209 
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114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year) 

Accounting Profit/Tax Chargeable u/s 113C @17% 923173 0 0 0 
Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 1,117,060,144 
Refund Adjustment of Other Year(s) against Demand of 
this Year 92101 0 0 0 

Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 47,108,489 
Advance Income Tax 9202 0 750,000,000 
Admitted Income Tax 9203 0 319,951,656 0 

Depreciation 

r JT Addthi 

Depreciation 324802 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,597:691 4,057:698 0 

Depreciation. 
Up to 30-June- 
2020 

324802 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 597 691 ' ' ,5ov 
4 057 698 ' ',, 

,IQ't 
0 

B 1d Ui ing a ypes, 1,155,13 
7052 

I-, 886,390,0 
45 

204,152,7 
10 

18373743 
87 

UI ng a ypes, B 1d ' lIt ' 330205 1,155,13 
7 052 0 0 100 886,390,0 

45 "' 
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10 

18373743 
87 

specified) ' 
324,512 0 100 6,390,766  

' 
100  1,597,691 

' 

3,834,491 21728784 
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330301 
05 

20,770,5 
26,366 324 512 ' 0 io 
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,144 100  1,597,691 

,536 
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,469 
21728784 
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114(1) (Return of Income filed voluntarily for complete year)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
Address: LIMITED 

Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year : 2023 

Period : 01-Jul-2022 - 30-Jun-2023 
Medium: 

Due Date : 31-Dec-2023 
Contact No: 00923422420772 
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Document Date 30-Jan-2024 

    

    

)eoreciation 

    

I 
products 330302 23,398,3 0 0 100 11,912,47 100 0 

10,593,25 24717588 

Computer 
Hardware / Allied 
Items/Equipment 330302 23,398,3 0 0 100 11,912,47 100 

10,593,25 24717588 
usedin 
manufacture of IT 
products 

05 63 7 2 

Furniture 330303 2,228,52 0 0 100 5275290 100 0 1125572 6378241 
(including fittings) 05 3 
Furniture 
(including fittings) 

330303 
05 

2,228,52 
3 

0 100 
'i". 

 75 290 100 0 1125572 6378241 

Motor Vehicle (not 330410 48,901,0 0 0 100 0 0 0 7,335,151 41565856 
plying for hire) 5 07 
Motor Vehicle (not 330410 48,901,0 0 0 100 0 0 0 7,335,151 41565856 
plying for hire) 5 07 
Building (all types) -3302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Payment for Goods u/s 153(1)(a) 
@4% 

640600 
58 

25 123 659 1 -21 0 1 

1 ' zr441 CoIlebted/ 

-' 

.'1 Attributabl'- Optioici 

Payment for Goods u/s 
153(1)(a) @4% 

640600 
58 

25 123 659 
' 

1 - 21 0 1 

Print Date: Tue, 30 ..Jan 2024 18:00:37 

1$ ht rrdttl 

Page9of 10 



FIEI i' Ei rri 
IT202207280101137 28-Jul-2022 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2023 

1269 

IT202208310101159 31-Aug- 9202 Advance IncomeTax 50000000 2023 
3721 2022 

IT202209270101222 27-Sep- 9202 Advance Income Tax 50000000 2023 
7431 2022 

IT202210310101244 31-Oct- 9202 Advance Income Tax 75000000 2023 
4123 2022 

IT202211300101235 30-Nov- 9202 Advance Income Tax 75000000 2023 
7591 2022 

IT2022122701.01225 27-Dec- 9202 Advance Income Tax 75000000 2023 
4884 2022 

IT202301310101244 31-Jan- 9202 Advance Income Tax 75000000 2023 
0199 2023 

IT202302280101234 28-Feb- 9202 Advance Income Tax 75000000 2023 
7392 2023 

IT202303280101240 28-Mar- 9202 Advance Income Tax 75000000 2023 
0745 2023 

IT202304270101217 27-Apr- 9202 Advance Income Tax 75000000 2023 
2163 2023 

IT20230531 0101259 31-May- 9202 Advance Income Tax 75000000 2023 
7970 2023 

IT202312290101171 29-Dec- 9203 Admitted Income Tax 200000000 2023 
2059 2023 

IT202401300101168 30-Jan- 9203 Admitted IncomeTax 119951656 2023 
9785 2024 
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Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Il IIIIIllhlJIUII!l 
100000016370722 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2015 
Period : 01-Jul-2014 - 30-Jun-2015 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 02-Dec-2016 

Document Date 02-Dec-2016 

ORDER UNDER SECTION 122(5A) OF THE INCOME TAX ORDINANCE 2001. 
The taxpayer is a company deriving income from the sale of electric power generation, transmission and 
distribution. The return of income filed for the tax year 2015 declares a net sales of Rs.43, 277,841,530/-
and the declared total tax chargeable is NIL. The said return, which constitutes deemed assessment order 
under section 120(1)(b) of the Income Tax Ordinance 2001 is considered erroneous and prejudicial to the 
interest of revenue for the reason mentioned in the show cause notice under section 122(9) read with 122 
(5A), which is produced for the ready reference: 
"Subject:- NOTICE UNDER SECTION 122(9) READ WITH SECTION 122(5A) OF THE INCOME TAX 
ORDINANCE, 2001 FOR THE TAX YEAR 2015. 

Pleas refer to the subject cited above. 

The return of income filed by you for the tax year 2015 declares a net sales of Rs.43,277,841,530/- and 
the declared total tax chargeable is NIL. Whereas the profit and loss account in the Audited accounts filed 
for the year ended 30 June 2015 declares the Sales of 50,924,357,1781- with the following break-up. 

Electricity Sales (Note 21) Rs. 50,924,359,178/- 
Cost of Electricity (Note 22) Rs. 50,185,970,400/- 
Gross profit Rs. 738,386,778/- 

(Note.21) Electricity Sales. 

Consumers (Note 21.1 and 21.2) 
Tariff Subsidy (Note 21.3) 

Rs.43,277,841,530/- 
Rs. 7,646,515,648/- 

Rs. 50,924,357,178/- 

The return filed by you is erroneous and prejudicial to the interest of revenue for the following reasons. 
1). The income tax chargeable is declared NIL, whereas the sales declared are to the turns of Rs. 

Printed on Fri, 26 Jan 2024 16:16:28 

RIO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 
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122(5A) (Order to amend OriinaI assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Demanded Income Tax 9204 494,486,702 
Tax Chargeable 9200 504,151,136 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filer" for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (350) of sections 2 and 181A. 



122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2015 
Period : 01-Jul-2014 - 30-Jun-2015 

Medium : Online 
Due Date 02-Dec-2016 

III IIIMIllIl{Ili i{ I 
100000016370722 

 

II Document Date 02-Dec-2016 

 

50,924,537,178/-.The sales declared attract the provisions of section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 
200lon the entire sales for the tax year 2015 after the omission of clause (5) of Part-Ill of Second 
Schedule to the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. In your case minimum tax under section 113 is attracted, 
which is neither paid nor declared. 

2). The Consumer sales declared at Note 21.1 has been declared in the income tax returns, whereas 
the tariff subsidy (Note 21.3) declared in audited accounts has not been included in the sale. In the latest 
decision of Honorable Appellate Tribunal Inland Revenue, Islamabad bench, reported as (2016)114 TAX-I 
(Tn) it has been held that in the case of power distribution company, the subsidy received by the taxpayer 
as tariff differential is characterized as gross receipts within the meaning of phase Tumover" as definite 
in sub-section (3) of section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. It is further held that the subsidy 
received by the Appellant (lslamabad Electric supply Company Limited) is an essential component of 
gross receipts and is an integral part of the turnover and is chargeable to minimum tax under section 113 
of the Income Tax Ordinance 2001. The decision elaborated that clause (132) of Part-I of Second Schedule 
to the IncomeTax Ordinance, 2001 provides exemption to power generation companies and does not 
apply to power distribution companies. The federal government has granted subsidy to consumers and not 
to the taxpayer. The decision further explicated the decision reported as TA No.I70/PB/2011, STA No. 
96/PB/2013 (Faisalabad Electric Supply) and (2010) 101 TAX 174 (H.C. Istamabad) in detail and stipulated 
that all the above three decisions are distinguishable. 

In the light of the above, both the consumer sales and the Tariff subsidy (Rs.43277,841 ,530 and 
Rs. 7,646,515,648) attract the provisions of section 113 and warrant amendment under section 122(5A) of 
the Income Tax Ordinance 2001, being erroneous and prejudicial to the interest of Revenue. You are 
therefore given an opportunity of being heard to explain as to why the deemed assessment under section 
120 may not be amended under section 122(5A) as under:- 

Total sales (Consumers & Tariff subsidy) Rs. 50,924,357,178/- 
Minimum Tax under section 113 @ I % Rs. 509,243,571/- 

Your reply is requested on or before 24.10.2016. In case of non-compliance or partial compliance, 
the law will take its due course by amending the deemed assessment under section 122(5A) and 
charging minimum tax under section 113 amounting to Rs. 509,243,571/- 

Looking forward to your cooperation with the revenue administration." 

In the aftermath of a couple of adjournments this office received the reply of the tax payer vide letter No. 
06/FDIQESCO/Comp dated 29/11/2016. The letter is produced for ready reference as under. 

"Subject: Notice under Section 122(9) read with Section 122(5A) of The Income Tax Ordinance, 2001-
Explanation regarding 

Page 2 of 15 Printed on Fri, 26 Jan 2024 16:16:28 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2015 
Period : 01-Jul-2014 30-Jun-2015 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 02-Dec-2016 

.I1ll lit ltttIlil1III 
100000016370722 

II Document Date 02-Dec-2016 

Dear Sir, 
Please refer to the subject cited above. 

The assessment order under Section 120 need not require to be amended by keeping into consideration 
the following facts, case law reference and relevant provisions of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001: 
1. That, for the tax year 2015, we have filed our Income tax return duly based on the relevant 
provisions on Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. The amount of Sales of Electricity to consumers of Rs. 
43,277,841,530 has been declared in IT return as amount (Gross revenue) subject to normal tax and after 
deducting the amount of cost of electricity, declared the gross loss as under: 

Description Total Amount Rs. 
A. Electricity Sales/RevenueiTurnover 43,277,841,530 
B. Cost of Electricity (Purchases +Own generation) 50,185,970,400 
C.. Gross Loss including depreciation (A-B) (6,908,128,870) 
D. Depreciation charged to cost of own generation 24,737,417 
E. Gross Loss before depreciation (C-D) (6,888,391,451) 

The amount of subsidy of Rs. 7,646,515,648 received from the Government of Pakistan has been declared 
in the IT return under the head/column as amount (Gross revenue) exempt from tax. The treatment of 
subsidy as amount exempt from tax is according to the exemption granted by ITO, 2001 under clause 
102A of Part lof second schedule, reproduce as under: 

(102A) Income of a person as represents a subsidy granted to him by the federal government for 
the purposes of implementation of any orders of the Federal Government in this behalf. 

Therefore, the amount of Electricity Sales to Consumers and Tariff subsidy declared in the relevant 
column/heading of the IT return are according to the relevant provisions of the ITO, 2001 and no 
distraction has been made from the relevant provisions of the ordinance. 

By keeping into consideration the above cited treatment the return filed by us is accurate and fully comply 
with the relevant provisions of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. 

The calculation and treatment of Revenue figures mentioned in the notice under Section 122(9) is based 
on the accounting treatment of the revenue figures which is not in accordance with the relevant provisions 
of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001, nor could it overrule the law and its interpretation by the higher fora, 
hence not warrant for the amendment of assessment for the tax year 2015. 

2. That, due to the gross loss as calculated above and same has been declared in the Income Tax 
return for the tax year 2015, therefore, according to the 2nd proviso of Sub-section (1) (e) of the Section 
113 of the ITO, 2001 no turnover tax is payable in the case of a company, which has declared gross loss 
before set off of depreciation and other inadmissible expenses. Therefore, the omission of Clause 5 of Part- 
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Ill of Second Schedule to the ITO, 2001 is not relevant here for the assessment of Income Tax Return for 
the tax year 2015 of our company. 

3. That, the Consumer Sales/Sales of Electricity to consumer declared at Note 21.1 has been declared 
in the Income Tax Return as Rs. 43,277,841,530, the amount subject to Normal tax, Whereas, the tariff 
Subsidy (Note 21.3) mentioned in audited accounts has been included and declared as amount Exempt 
from tax because under the Clause 102A of Part I of the Second Schedule of the ITO, 2001 subsidy paid by 
the Government of Pakistan is exempt from tax. Therefore, the amount of the Sales of electricity to 
consumer and the subsidy received from the Government of Pakistan has been declared accurately and 
fully comply with the relevant provisions of the ITO, 2001. Therefore, there is no need to amend the 
already assessed return of the company under Section 121 of the ITO, 2001. 

4. That, for the year 2015, along with the tariff subsidy the QESCO also received the Agriculture 
subsidy from the Government of Pakistan and Government of Baluchistan. The total amount of subsidy 
received during the tax year 2015 is as under: 

Rs. 
1. Tariff Subsidy 7,646,515,648 
2. Agriculture Subsidy from GOP 4,000,000,000 

(Included in Sales to Consumers) 
Total Subsidy received from GOP 11,646,515,648 

3. Agriculture Subsidy from GOB 3,908,110,000 
(Included in Sales to Consumers) 

Total Subsidy received 15,554,625,648 

Therefore, the subsidy received from the Government of Pakistan which according to the Clause 102A of 
Part I of the Second Schedule of the ITO, 2001 is exempt from tax and should not be part of Sales/turnover 
under the ordinance. If we deduct the amount of Rs. 4,000,000,000 of the Agriculture subsidy from GOP 
then amount of Electricity Sales to Consumer will be Rs. 39,277,841,530 and gross loss before 
depreciation for the tax year 2015 will be Rs. (10,888,391 ,451).Therefore, the total subsidy of Rs. 
15,554,625,648 for the calculation of gross profit and also cannot be part of turnover for charging of 
turnovertax underSection 113 of the ITO, 2001. 

5. That, the tariff/agriculture subsidy is a direct benefit given by the Federal Government to the 
consumers and separately determined by NEPARA in the respective tariffs determined under Regulation of 
Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electricity Power Act, 1997. Thus, subsidy did not result into 
any income for the QESCO , hence, no income tax is leviable without any corresponding income. 

6. That, in a parallel case for tharging of turnover tax on subsidy of LESCO, the honorable ATIR, 
Lahore Bench, vide judgment No. 1480/LB/2015 (LESCO Limited, Lahore Vs The CIR, RIO, Lahore) 
observed that Government Subsidy is not covered in the definition of turnover tax under Section 113 of 
the ITO 2001, therefore, no turnover tax is payable on the subsidy. The Honorable Lahore Bench of ATIR 

Page 4 of 15 Printed on Fri, 26 Jan 2024 16:16:28 

RIO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 



122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2015 
Period : 01-JuI-2014 30-Jun-2015 

Medium : Online 
Due Date :02-Dec-2016 

llD I!iI 1I I!FI [ IH 
100000016370722 

  

II Document Date 02-Dec-201 6 

  

issued judgment to comply with the reported decision of Islamabad High Court (citation: (2010)101TAX 
174, :2O1OPTDI1 19) in which it was expressively laid down that Government Subsidy is not covered in the 
definition of turnover under Section 113 of the ITO 2001. The Hon'able High court declared that: 

"What is meant by phrase "Turnover" is explained through this explanation. Gross receipts derived 
from the sale df goods or from rendering, giving or supplying services or benefits or from execution of 
contracts fell within the definition of 'turnover'. The license fee or the subsidy from the government did not 
fall within the definition of 'turnover'.' 

The honorable ATIR Lahore Bench further observe that: 

"It was expressly laid clown that government subsidy is not covered in the definition of turnover under 
Section 113 of the Ordinance by this tribunal and the Hon'able Islamabad High Court. The interpretation 
placed on the accounting entries in the accounts of the appellant was neither warranted nor could it 
overrule the law and its interpretation by the higher fora." 

7. That, following case laws have also been referred to you for the explicit interpretation of the 
Section 113 of the ITO, 2001: 
a. PLD 1997 SC 582 of Elahi Cotton Vs Federation of Pakistan 
b. I.T.A. No. 759/LB of 2013 (Tax year 2011) decided on 5-9-2011 
c. I.T,A. No. 282/KB & 284/KB of 2013 decided on 31-10-2013 
d. I.T.A. No. 109/LB of 2011 decided on 12-09-2013 
8. That, it is the settled principal of taxation and also observed by the higher judicial forum that the 
tax is a charge on the income of the taxpayer and it cannot not be charged on the equity of the taxpayer 
and in our case since we are not earning any profit and at the same times due to the multiple factors 
suffered heavy losses and unable to meet/cover the cost of the distribution and generation of electricity. 
Therefore, accordingto the ratio set out by Honorable Supreme court of Pakistan in the case of "Elahi 
Cotton Mills Ltd., Vs Federation of Pakistan" we are not liable to pay any turnover tax for the tax year 
2015. The progressive tax system is the tool of development and it should be implemented in such a 
manner which must not adversely affect the taxpayer business & investment and at the same times must 
not put undue burden on the taxpayer so that they can run their business operations efficiently. 

9. The case law ATIR (2016) 114 TAX I (Trib.) referred in the show cause notice under Section 122(9) 
is not relevant and distinguishable in the light of the above referred judgments of Hon'able Islamabad High 
court and number of decisions of Hon'ble ATIR of Lahore, Islamabad and Karachi benches. The Clause 
(132) of Part-I of second Schedule read with Clause hA of Par IV of Second Schedule of Second Schedule 
of ITO, 2001 is not relevant in our case because these Clauses have given the blanket exemption from 
Section 113 to the Power Generation companies and the subsidy as income of a person is exempt from tax 
under the Clause 102A of Part I of the Second Schedule of ITO, 2001. At the same times the case laws 
(STA 874/LB/2013 & STA 96/PB/2013) relied by the taxpayer and cited in the case are related to the Sales 
Tax Act, 1990 which are not relevant and should not be totally relied upon for understanding and interpret 
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the taxation of subsidy and definition of turnover under Section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. 
The reference of case laws mentioned in the referred case law are related to the Sales tax and charging of 
Sales tax on subsidy and not related to the Income tax law. Therefore, the referred case law ATIR (2016) 
114 TAX I is not applicable and distinguishable and also against the findings of the I-lon'able High court of 
Islamabad which is the higher forum for interpretation of law. At the same times the decision of Islamabad 
High Court citation: 101TA)(174, has not been referred and discussed by ATIR in the case law referred by 
you for amendment of assessment under Section 122(5A) of ITO, 2001. 
Keeping into consideration the above cited facts, interpretation of law and referred decision of the 
Appellate Tribunal & Higher Courts of Pakistan, it is clear that the assessment order under Section 120 of 
ITO, 2001 is lawful assessment order, therefore, need not to be amended under Section 122(5A) of the 
Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. 

The reply of the taxpayer is summarized and the recapitulation of the reply is as under. 
1. That the subsidy received from Government of Pakistan is exempt from tax under clause 102A of 
Part-I of second schedule to the Income Tax Ordinance 2001. 

2. That the company has declared gross losses, and as per 2nd proviso to sub-section (I) (e) of 
section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance,2001, no turnover tax is payable in case of the company 
declaring gross losses before set off of depreciation and other inadmissible expenses. 
3. As per clause 102A of Part-I of second schedule to Income Tax Ordinance, 2001, subsidy is exempt 
from tax and should not be a part of the sales/turnover under the Ordinance. 
4. The tariff/Agricultural subsidy is a direct benefit given by the federal government to the consumers 
and separately determined by NEPRA. Consequently subsidy does not eventuate into any income for 
Qesco, hence no income tax is livable without any corresponding income. 
5. The Islamabad High Court decision's reported as (2010) 101 TAX 174 explicitly exempt subsidy 
from the turnover tax under sectionl 13. 
6. That the tax is charged on the income of the taxpayer and it cannot be charged on the equity of the 
taxpayer, and since we are not earning any profit and due to heavy losses unable to meet the cost of 
distribution and generation of electricity. 
7. That the case law ATIR (2016)114 TAX-i (Trib) referred in the show cause notice under section 122 
(9) is not relevant and distinguishable. At the same times the decision of Islamabad High Court 101 TAX 
174 has not been referred and discussed byATIR in the case law mentioned supra. 

The issue in the case is applicability of Section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance 2001, in respect of 
the subsidy received by the taxpayer. The taxpayer contends that since they have declared gross losses, 
no tax on turnover under section 113 is payable, and that the "subsidy' received by them is not a part of 
the turnover. It is also argued that subsidy cannot be treated as part of the turnover, as it is not income. 
The contention of the taxpayer is not tenable in the light of the latest decision of the Honorable Appellate 
Tribunal Inland Revenue; Islamabad bench reported as (2016)114 TAX I (Trib), in which it has been held 
that in the case of power distribution company, the subsidy received by the appellant as Tariff differential 
is characterized as gross receipts within the meaning of phase "Turnover" as definite in sub-section (3) of 
section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. It is further held that the subsidy received by the 
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Appellant (Islamabad Electric supply Company Limited) is an essential component of gross receipts and is 
an integral part of the turnover and is chargeable to minimum tax under section 113 of the Income Tax 
Ordinance 2001. The decision elaborated that clause (132) of Part-I of Second Schedule to the Income Tax 
Ordinance, 2001 provides exemption to power generation companies and does not apply to power 
distribution companies. The federal government has granted subsidy to consumers and not to the 
taxpayer. The decision further explicated the decisions reported as TA No.170/PBI2O1 1, STA No. 
96/PB/2013 (Faisalabad Electric Supply) and (2010) 101 TAX 174 (H.C. Islamabad) and stipulated that all 
the above three decisions are distinguishable. In the light of the decision mentioned supra, both the 
consumer sales and the tariff subsidy (Rs.43,277,841,530 and Rs, 7,646,515,648) attract the provisions of 
section 113 of the Income tax Ordinance 2001 and warrant payment of minimum tax by the taxpayer. 

Furthermore in the recent judgment of the Learned Appellate Tribunal, Inland Revenue, Lahore 
Bench Lahore reported as 1(2015) 111 Tax 397 (Trib)] in the case of MEPCO, the issue of tariff differential 
taxability has been discussed in detail. The difference in the value of net sales declared by registered 
person in the financial statement and declared sales tax return was totally different, consequently huge 
demand of sales tax was raised on the differential amount which primarily constituted the amount of 
subsidy received by RIP from the Government of Pakistan as tariff differential. The same was subjected to 
tax, treating it part of value of taxable supplies for the purpose of sections 3(1)(a) of the Sales Tax Act, 
1990. The decision was upheld by Commissioner, Inland Revenue (Appeals), Multan and an appeal was 
filed to the Tribunal. The Tribunal vide its judgment reported as 1(2015)111 Tax 397 (Trib)] agreed with 
the contention of the department and upheld the tariff subsidy is a part of the value of taxable supply for 
the purpose of section 3(1)(a) of the Sales Tax Act,1990. 

In the cases of oil refinery on the issue of tariff subsidy, FBR, sought guidance vide letter C.No.1(3) 
STRI99 (Vol-I) dated 03-07-2003 from the Law and Justice Division. The clarification requested was 
whether oil refineries are bound to pay sales tax on the prices received from the consumer andr sales tax 
shall be chared and paid inclusive of the tariff subsidy. FBR vide letter No.1 (17)/STR/2000 dated 04-09-
2003 communicated the opinion of the Law and Justice Division in the case of oil marketing companies 
which explicitly states that sales tax is chargeable on the total values of the supplies, not on the 
component of the price received from the customers. In the case of registered person, open market price 
of the electricity, subject to sales tax, which in the current situation is the price of the electricity fixed by 
the NEPRA. If the price of electricity charged to end consumer is the open market price for the 
determination of the value of the taxable supply, then the NEPRA should not have fixed the price. The 
tariff subsidy received as a tariff differential is therefore, the part of the value of supply. 
The taxpayer has cited several decisions including the decision of Honorable High Court of Islamabad, 
which is discussed in the Learned Tribunal's decision and has been distinguished. The case laws have 
been discussed in detail by the Honorable Commissioner Inland Revenue (Appeals) Quetta vide order No. 
335-Q dated 28.06.2016 in the case of the taxpayer for the tax year 2013. The relevant portion of order 
No.335-Q dated 28.06.2016 is produced for ready reference as under: 

"19. The learned NR cited several decisions of the l-Ion'ble ATIR and superior courts, but it was 
found that these were distinguishable and not applicable to present case, as shown below: 

Hon'ble High Court's judgment cited as (2010) 101 Tax 174 (H.C. IsI.). Perusal of this judgment 
reveals that it relates to minimum tax u/s 80D of the Income Tax Ordinance, 1979 on the license fee 
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collected and subsidy received by Pakistan Broadcasting Corporation ('PBC'). Here it may be noted that 
PBC is engaged in the broadcasting of radio transmissions, and is not making sales of any goods, The 
subsidy paid to it by the Government is in the nature of supporting its activity because its advertisement 
revenue is insufficient, and does not depend on the quantum of sales made, like in the case of Discos. In 
the case of Pékistan Broadcasting Corporation, the subsidy paid has nothing to do with sales. It is re-
iterated here that the payments made to Discos are actually tariff differential. Thus, there is a difference 
between subsidy paid to PBC and the tariff differential paid to Discos. Another distinguishing feature is 
that this judgment is based on section 80D of the repealed Income Tax Ordinance, 1979 which is 
materially different from section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. 
ii. Non'ble ATIR's decision in hA No. 1480/LB/2015 (MIs. LESCO Limited vs CIR, RTO Lahore) also 
relates to minimum tax on subsidy payment to a Disco. However, this decision is based on the judgment of 
the Hon'ble High Court cited as (2010) 100 Tax 174 (ftC. IsI.), discussed above. Unfortunately, it appears 
that the Hon'ble ATIR was not properly assisted in the matter, and the distinguishing points mentioned 
above were not brought out. 
iii. Hon'ble ATIR's decision in ITA No. 759/LB/2013, the question of "gross loss" is considered with 
reference to a textile unit, where no element of tariff differential/subsidy is involved. Similarly, the decision 
in lTA No. 282/KB/2013 also considers issues of "gross profit" and "gross loss" in a situation where there is 
no involvement of tariff differential or subsidy. The issue of change of accounting pattern is not considered 
in either of these two-decisions, 
iv. In Hon'ble ATIR's decision in ITA No. 1O9ILB/2011, one of the grounds of appeal relates to charging 
of minimum tax u/s 113 on aggregate of turnover from all sources. However, the decision is based on the 
fact that the issue had not been confronted tothe taxpayer. 
v. Some other decisions were provided, but it was found that these relate to sales tax, where the 
matter is governed in a different way by the Sales Tax Special Procedure Rules, 2007. In this regard, the 
learned D/R pointed out that the Hon'ble ATIR decision cited as 111 Tax 397 relating to Multan Electric 
Power Company (MEPCO) held that subsidy is subject to tax." 

In the light of the above, both the consumer sales and the tariff subsidy (Rs.43,277,841,530 and Rs. 
7,646,515,648) attract the provisions of section 113, and warrant amendment under section 122(5A) of 
the Income Tax Ordinance 2001. The subsidy is included in the sales of the taxpayer and the turnover tax 
is charged by amending the deemed assessment order under Section 120 of Income Tax Ordinance 2001, 
under section 122(5A) of the -Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 as under 

Total sales (Consumers & Tariff subsidy) Rs. 50,924,357,178/- 
Minimum Tax payable under section 113 @ I % Rs. 509,243,571/- 
Less tax paid under section 151 Rs.. 9,664,434/- 

Balance tax payable Rs. 494,486,702/- 

Order amended as above. Issue copy of order and demand notice. 
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Income/(Loss) from Business 3000 20,062,587,28 
7,646,515,648 27,709,102,934 

Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 50,924,357,17 

8 
7646515648 
' 

43277841 530 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 50,924,357,17 7,646,515,648 43,277,841,530 

Gross Domestic Sales / Services Fee 3004 50,924,357,17 7,646,515,648 43,277,841530 

Costof Sales/Services 3030 50,185,970,40 0 50,185,970,400 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 
49,922,930,45 0 49,922,930,451 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material / Components 3055 
49,692,921,60 0 49,692,921,605 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 230,008,846 0 230,008,846 

Consumed 3069 49,922,930,45 0 49,922,930,451 

Domestic Raw Material / Components Consumed 3065 
49,692,921,60 0 49,692,921,605 

Fuel Consumed 3068 230,008,846 0 230,008,846 

Direct Expenses 3089 263,039,949 0 263,039,949 

Salaries / Wages 3071 136,006,707 0 136,006,707 

Power 3073 6,350,587 0 6,350,587 

Repair/ Maintenance 3077 74,740,324 0 74,740,324 

Other Direct Expenses 3083 21,204,914 0 21,204,914 

Accounting Depreciation 3088 24,737,417 0 24,737,417 

Gross Profit f(Loss) 3100 738,386,778 7,646,515,648 -6,908,128,870 
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Other Revenues 3129 3,637,011,783 0 3,637,011,783 
Others 3128 3,637,011,783 0 3,637,011,783 

w 
I 
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-4Code 
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Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 40,130,264,67 0 40,130,264,677 

Rates/Taxes/Cess 3152 7,686,082 0 7,686,082 
Salaries / Wages / Perquisites / Benefits 3154 3,906,570,146 0 3,906,570,146 

Maintenance
Running/ 3155 188,202,189 0 188202,189 

Electricity/Water/Gas 3158 66,090,129 0 66,090,129 
Repair/ Maintenance 3165 542,078,734 0 542,078,734 
Stationery I Printing I Photocopies I Office Supplies 3166 35,832,564 0 35,832,564 
Insurance 3170 26,373,350 0 26,373,350 
Professional Charges 3171 41,136,379 0 41,136,379 
Profit on Debt (Financial Charges I Markup / Interest) 3172 3,227,568,656 0 3,227,568,656 
Other Indirect Expenses 3180 286,034,922 0 286,034,922 

Provision for Doubtful / Bad Debts 3191 30,242,528,90 0 30,242,528,904 

Irrecoverable Debts Written off 3186 1,094,602 0 1,094,602 
Accounting Depreciation 3198 1,559,068,020 0 1,559,068,020 

Accounting Profit/(Loss) 3200 3575486611 7,646,515,648  43,401,381,764 
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Inadmissible Deductions 3239 32,162,522,73 0 32,162,522,737 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 30,242,528,90 0 30,242,528,904 

Add Backs u/s 34(5) Liabilities allowed Previously as 
deduction not Paid within three Years 3219 146 315 0 146 315 

Other Inadmissible Deductions 3234 336,042,081 0 336,042,081 

Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 1,583,805,437 0 1,583,805,437 

Admissible Deductioi]s 3259 16,470,243,90 0 16,470,243,907 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 

Tax Depreciation/Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 2,175,668,296 0 2,175,668,296 

Unabsorbed Tax Depreciation for Previous Years 3258 
14,294,575,61 0 14,294,575,611 

- 4- 'jC,.- 

Dciitio 
r' , 

1. 
3L 

TtAciii 
Exemp_t4rpm 
fâ1iSujt-' 

j 
Anouit-, 

'tSLibjT1 

- 

Income / (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation / Initial Allowance / Amortization 
for current / previous years 

3270 0 
- 

11 238 859 027 
' 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2010 327010 1,612,036,465 0 1,612,036,465 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2012 327012 7,837,928,680 0 7,837,928,680 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2013 327013 6,782,192,512 0 6,782,192,512 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2014 327014 9,734,909,262 0 9,734,909,262 

j 
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122(SA) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

!IL 4  
Total Assets 3349 

193,425,624,9 
0 

Land 3301 9,897,967,929 0 

Building (all types) 3302 1,787,169,851 550,918,257 
Plant / Machinery I Equipment I Furniture (including 

fittings) 3303 2 0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 93,688,792 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 12,116,565,17 0 

Advances / Deposits / Prepayments 3312 49,442,119 0 

Trade Debtors! Receivables 3313 
81 541 576,81 

0 
Stocks/Stores/Spares 3315 3,382,128,064 0 

Short Term Advances / Deposits! Prepayments 3317 34,237,458,86 0 

Cash/Cash Equivalents 3319 4,352,853,212 0 

Other Assets 3348 32,000,171 0 

Total Equity I Liabilities 3399 193,425,624,9 0 

Authorized Capital 3351 50,000,000,00 0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 3353 57,245,214,10 0 

Capital Reserves 3361 -2,784,960,034 0 

Revenue Reserves 3362 81 361 973 14 

Revaluation Surplus 3365 34,248,095,24 
0 

Long Term Borrowings! Debt! Loan 3371 27,692,357,67 0 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 15,416,134,22 0 
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t 

Trade Creditors I Payables 3384 
130,370,424,1 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 
12,600,322,70 0 

640000 0 9,664,434 0 Adjustable Tax 

Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts I Deposits 64040002 0 9,664,434 0 

Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits 64040002 0 9,664,434 0 

,,-& 

c ' 

Descripton - V i ' ' 
r I • A — '' -i' - - .' -1 fl ' -" -a- - 4w 7. — 

'; : 
T i 

Code , 
11t 'M ' t t 

CVI ? ' 

'tTotal Amoupt 
i" , *0 

-i 4W 
't' c ' 

ExthptjroiL 
"TaxiSubJecta4 

¶r 
toFued/ 

-, "> - ., 
inaITax 

7,646,515,648 

Subjectto ,i 
t ka4 GT 9' NormalTaxs1 
., 

27,709,102,934 

'9' 'Lt.,k ' f li - 1?.. t,, I I ;c 'tP 

3000 

;' 

20,062,587,28 lncomel(Loss) from Business 

Tax Chargeable 9200 0 0 504,151,136 

Turnover/Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1% 923160 
50,924,357,1 509,243,571 504,151,136 

Accounting Profit I Tax Chargeable u/s 113C @17% 923173 0 0 0 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 504,151,136 

Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 9,664,434 

Demanded Income Tax 9204 0 0 494,486,702 

Depreciation 
--- 

r 

0 0 100 88,493,89 13,274,08 62,613,80 56352425 
Building (all types) 3302 550,918, 
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Depreciation  

Document Date 02-Dec-2016 

. L1WD M' IW diIonI 

nt 
Plant/Machinery 7,496,25 2,642,737  660,684,3 1,421,746 80565622 
(no erwise 
specified) 

330301 5361 
0 0 100 549 

100  87 278 45 

Computer 
Hardware I Allied 

manufacture of IT 
products 

330302 9,166,66 0 0 100 4,411,959 100 1,102,990 3,742,691 8732946 

(including fittings) 330303 2 
0 0 100 0 100 0 1,226,753 6951599 

plying forhire 33041 
75,182,0 0 o 100 0 100 0 

11,277,30  63904742 

Attributes 

Attachments 
Final Accounts 

Rehmatullah Khan Durrani 
Additional Commissioner 
Inland Revenue Range-I, Zone-I 
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QUETTA 
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Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 
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Electricity Sales to Consumers (Note 25) 
Tariff Subsidy (Note 25.3) 

Rs. 50,292,048,935/- 
Rs. 13,382,913,511/- 

Rs.63, 674,962,446/- 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Demanded Income Tax 9204 573,716,901 
Tax Chargeable 9200 636,746,924 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filer' for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 

The taxpayer is a company deriving income from the sale of electric power generation, transmission and 
distribution. The return of income filed for the tax year 2016 declares a net sales of Rs.63, 674,962,446/-
and the declared total tax chargeable is NIL. The said return, which constitutes deemed assessment order 
under section 120(1)(b) of the Income Tax Ordinance 2001 is considered erroneous and prejudicial to the 
interest of revenue for the reason mentioned in the show cause notice under section 122(9) read with 122 
(5A), which is produced for the ready reference: 
"Subject:- NOTICE UNDER SECTION 122(9) READ WITH SECTION 122(5A) OF THE INCOME TAX 
ORDINANCE, 2001 FOR THE TAX YEAR 2016. 

Please refer to the subject cited above. 

The return of income filed by you for the Tax Year 2016 declares a net sales of Rs.63,674,692,4461- and 
the declared total taxable income and tax chargeable is NIL. The profit and loss account in the Audited 
accounts filed for the year ended 30 June 2016 declares the Sales of 63, 674,962,446/- with the following 
break-up. 

Cost of Electricity (Note 26) Rs 45, 563,406,452 I- 
Gross profit Rs. 18,111,553,994/- 

The return filed by you is erroneous and prejudicial to the interest of revenue for the 
following reasäns. 

1). The income tax chargeable is declared NIL, whereas the sales declared are to the turns of Rs. 
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63,674,692,446/-.The sales declared attract the provisions of section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 
20010n the entire sales for the tax year 2016. In your case minimum tax under section 113 is attracted, 
which is neither paid nor declared. 

2). In the latest decision of Honorable Appellate Tribunal Inland Revenue, IsIamabad bench, reported 
as (2016) 114 TAX-i (Tn) it has been held that in the case of power distribution company, the subsidy 
received by the aipeIlant as Tariff differenced is characterized as gross receipts within the meaning of 
phase" Turnover" as definite in sub-section (3) of section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. It is 
further held that the subsidy received by the Appellant (Islamabad Electric supply Company Limited) is an 
essential component of gross receipts and is an integral part of the turnover and is chargeable to 
minimum tax under section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance 2001. The decision elaborated that clause 
(132) of Part-I of Second Schedule to the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 provide exemption to power 
generation companies and do not apply to power distribution companies. The federal government has 
granted subsidy to consumers and not to the taxpayer. The decision further explicated the decision 
reported as TA No.170/P6I2011, STA No.96/PB/2013 (Faisalabad Electric Supply) and (2010) 101 TAX 174 
(H.C. Islamabad) in detail and stipulated that all the above three decisions are distinguishable. 

In the light of the above, both the consumer sales and the Tariff subsidy (Rs 50,292,048,9351-and 
Rs.13, 382,913,511/-) attract the provisions of section 113 and warrant amendment under section 122(5A) 
of the Income Tax Ordinance 2001, being erroneous and prejudicial to the interest of Revenue. You are 
therefore given an opportunity of being heard to explain as to why the demand assessment under section 
120 may not be amended under section 122(5A) as under:- 

Total sales (Consumers &Tariff subsidy) Rs. 63,674,692,446/- 

Minimum Tax under section 113 @ I % Rs. 636,746,924/- 
Penalty uld 182(12) Rs, 636,746,924/- 
Total Tax Payable Rs. 1,273,493,848 

Your reply is requested on or before 28-12-2017. In case of non compliance or partial compliance, 
the law will take its due course by amending the demand assessment under section 122(5A) and charging 
minimum tax under section 113 and penalty under section 182(5A) amounting to Rs. 1,273,493,848/- 

Looking forward to your cooperation with the revenue administration. 

Enclosed herewith notice under Rule 68" 

This office received the reply of the tax payer vide letter No,3018/FD/ Qesco/Compl dated 30-01-2018. The 
letter is produced for ready reference as under. 
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"Subject: Notice under Section 122(9) read with Section 122(5A)of The Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 
For the Tax Year 2016-Explanation regarding 
Dear Sir, 
Please refer to the subject cited above. 

The assessment order under Section 120 need not require to be amended by keeping into consideration 
the following facts, case law reference and relevant provisions of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001: 
1. That, for the tax year 2016, we have filed our Income tax return duly based on the relevant 
provisions on Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. The amount of Sales of Electricity to consumers of Rs. 
32,275,415,511 has been declared in IT return as amount (Gross revenue) subject to normal tax and after 
deducting the amount of cost of electricity, declared the gross losses under: 

Description Total Amount Rs. 
A. Electricity Sales/RevenuelTurnover 32,275,415,511 
B. Cost of Electricity (Purchases +Own generation) 44,008,099,076 
C.  
D. Gross Loss including depreciation (A-B) 
Depreciation charged to cost of own generation (11,732,683,565) 
1,979,007,057 
E. Gross Loss before depreciation (C-D) (9,753,676,508) 
The amount of Tariff differential subsidy of Rs. 13,382,913,511 & Agriculture Subsidy of Rs.18,016,633,424 
received from the Government of Pakistan and Government of Balochistan has been declared in the IT 
return under the head as amount Gross revenue, are exempt from tax under the provision 102A of Part I of 
Second Schedule of the ITO, 2001 . The treatment of subsidy as amount exempt from tax is according to 
the exemption granted by ITO, 2001 under clause 102A of Part I of second schedule is ,reproduce as 
under: 

(102A) Income of a person as represents a subsidy granted to him by the federal government for 
the purposes Of implementation of any orders of the Federal Government in this behalf. 

Therefore, the amount of Electricity Sales to Consumers and Tariff differential subsidy& Agriculture 
Subsidy declared in the relevant column/heading of the IT return are according to the relevant provisions 
of the ITO, 2001 and no distraction has been made from the relevant provisions of the Ordinance (the 
Ordinance). 

By keeping into consideration the above cited treatment the return filed by us is accurate and fully comply 
with the relevant provisions of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. 

The calculation and treatment of Revenue figures mentioned in the notice under Section 122(9) is based 
on the accounting treatment of the revenue figures which is not in accordance with the relevant provisions 
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of the IncomeTax Ordinance, 2001, nor could it overrule the law and its interpretation by the higher fora, 
hence not warrant for the amendment of assessment for the tax year 2016. 

2. That, due to the gross loss as calculated above and same has been declared in the Income Tax 
return for the tax year 2016, therefore, according to the 2nd proviso of Sub-section (1) (e)of the Section 
113 of the ITO, 2001 no turnover tax is payable in the case of a company, which has declared gross loss 
before set off of depreciation and other inadmissible expenses. Therefore, the omission of Clause 5 of Part-
III of Second Schedule to the ITO, 2001 is not relevant here for the assessment of Income Tax Return for 
the tax year 2016 of our company. 

3. That, the Consumer Sales/Sales of Electricity to consumer has been declared in the Income Tax 
Return as Rs. 43,085,398,935 the amount subject to Normal tax, Whereas, the tariff Subsidy and 
Agriculture Subsidy of Rs. 20,589,563,511 mentioned in audited accounts has been included and declared 
as amount Exempt from tax because under the Clause 102A of Part I of the Second Schedule of the ITO, 
2001 subsidy paid by the Government of Pakistan is exempt from tax. Therefore, the amount of the Sales 
of electricity to consumer and the subsidy received from the Government of Pakistan has been declared 
accurately and fully comply with the relevant provisions of the ITO, 2001. Therefore, there is no need to 
amend the already assessed return of the company under Section 121 of the ITO, 2001. 

4. That, for the year 2016, along with the tariff subsidy the QESCO also received the Agriculture 
subsidy from the Government of Pakistan and Government of Baluchistan, The total amount of subsidy 
received during the tax year 2016 is as under: 

Rs, 
1. Tariff differential Subsidy 
2. Agriculture Subsidy from GOP/GOB 

Total Subsidy received from GOP 
3. Agriculture Subsidy from GOB 

Total Subsidy received 

13,3 82,913,511 
7,206,653,624 

20,589,567,135 
10,809,979,800 

31,399,546,935 

Therefore, the subsidy received from the Government which according to the Clause 102A of Part I of the 
Second Schedule of the ITO, 2001 is exempt from tax and should not be part of Sales/turnover under the 
ordinance. 

5. That, the tanifflagniculture subsidy is a direct benefit given by the Federal Government to the 
consumers and separately determined by NEPARA in the respective tariffs determined under Regulation of 
Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electricity Power Act, 1997. Thus, subsidy did not result into 
any inCQme for the QESCO, hence, no income tax is leviable without any corresponding income. 
6. The Hon'able Supreme Court of Pakistan in appeal Citation: 113TAX369 (CIT Legal Division Lahore 
V. Khurshid Ahmed) SC Pakistan has been defined the "turnover" as: 

turnover' in the explanation to Section 80D of the Ordinance of 1979 clearly indicates that it (turnover) 
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means gross receipts derived from: (i) the sale of goods; or (Ii) rendering, giving or supplying services or 
benefits; or (iii) execution of contracts, and nothing more. 

The section 80D of the Income Tax Ordinance, 1979 and Section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 
are identical and in parimatria so the above definition of the Honorable Supreme Court of Pakistan is 
bending for all the adjudication authorities of Pakistan. 

7. That,in a parallel case for charging of turnover tax on subsidy of LESCO, the honorable ATIR, Lahore 
Bench, vide judgment No. 1480/LB/2015 (LESCO Limited, Lahore Vs The CIR, RIO, Lahore) observed that 
Government Subsidy is not covered in the definition of turnover tax under Section 113 of the ITO 2001, 
therefore, no turnover tax is payable on the subsidy. The Honorable Lahore Bench of ATIR issued judgment 
to complywith the reported decision of lslamabad High Court (citation: (2010)101TAX 174, :2010P1D1119) 
in which it was expressively laid down that Government Subsidy is not covered in the definition of turnover 
under Section 113 of the ITO 2001. The Hon'able High court declared that: 

"What is meant by phrase "Turnover" is explained through this explanation.Gross receipts derived 
from the sale of goods or from rendering, giving or supplying services or benefits or from execution of 
contracts fell within the definition of 'turnover'. The license fee or the subsidy from the government did not 
fall within the definition of 'turnover'," 

The honorableATIR Lahore Bench further observe that: 

"It was expressly laid down that government subsidy is not covered in the definition of turnover under 
Section 113 of the Ordinance by this tribunal and the Hon'able lslamabad High Court. The interpretation 
placed on the accounting entries in the accounts of the appellant was neither warranted nor could it 
overrule the law and its interpretation by the higher fora." 

8. That, following case laws have also been referred to you for the explicit interpretation of the 
Section 113 of the ITO, 2001: 
a. PLD 1997 SC 582 of Elahi Cotton Vs Federation of Pakistan 
b. l.T.A. No. 759/LB of 2013 (Taxyear2011) decided on 5-9-2011 
c. I.T.A. No. 282/KB & 284/KB of 2013 decided on 31-10-2013 
d. l.T.A. No. 109/LB of 2011 decided on 12-09-2013 
9. That, it is the settled principal of taxation and also observed by the higher judicial forum that the 
tax is a charge on the income of the taxpayer and it cannot not be charged on the equity of the taxpayer 
and in our case since we are not earning any profit and at the same times due to the multiple factors 
suffered heavy losses and unable to meet/cover the cost of the distribution and generation of electricity, 
therefore, according to the ratio set by Honorable Supreme court of Pakistan in the case of "Elahi Cotton 
Mills Ltd., Vs Federation of Pakistan", we are not liable to pay any turnovertax for the tax year 2015. The 
progressive tax system is the tool of the development which should be implemented in such a manner 
which must not adversely affect the taxpayer business &investment and at the same times must not put 
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undue burden on the taxpayer so that they can run their business operations efficiently. 

10. The case law ATlR (2016)114 TAX I (Trib.) referred in the show cause notice under Section 122(9) 
is not relevant and distinguishable in the light of the above referred judgments of Hon'able Islamabad High 
court and number of decisions of Hon'ble ATIR of Lahore, Islamabad and Karachi benches. The Clause 
(132) of Part-I of second Schedule read with Clause I IA of Par IV of Second Schedule of Second Schedule 
of ITO, 2001 is not relevant in our case because these Clauses have given the blanket exemption from 
Section 113 to the Power Generation companies and the subsidy as income of a person is exempt from tax 
under the Clause 102A of Part I of the Second Schedule of ITO, 2001. At the same times the case laws(STA 
8741LB12013 & STA 961PB/2013) relied by the tax payerand cited in the case are related to the Sales Tax 
Act, 1990 which are not relevant and should not be relied upon for understanding and interpret the 
taxation of subsidy and definition of turnover under Section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. 

The reference of case laws mentioned in the referred case law are related to the Sales tax and charging of 
Sales tax on subsidy and not related to the Income tax law. Therefore, the referred case law ATlR (2016) 
114 TAX 1 is not applicable and distinguishable and also against the findings of the Hon'able High court of 
Islamabad which is the higher forum for interpretation of law. 

We would like to draw yours kind attention towards the significant legal issue while finalizing the 
proceeding on the basis of the ATIR case Law 1I4TAXI 1that the decision of Islamabad High Court citation: 
IOITAXI74 (H.C), has never been discussed and distinguished by ATIR in the case law 114 Tax I (Trib.) 
referred by you for amendment of assessment under Section 122(5A) of ITO, 2001. 
Keeping into consideration the above cited facts, interpretation of law and referred decision of the 
Appellate Tribunal& Higher Courts of Pakistan, it is clear that the assessment order under Section 120 of 
ITO, 2001 is lawful assessment order, therefore, need not to be amended under Section 122(5A) of the 
Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. 
For QESCO, Quetta 
(Asghar All Mengal) 
Finance Director" 
The reply of the taxpayer is summarized and the recapitulation of the reply is as under. 
1. That the subsidy received from Government of Pakistan is exempt from tax under clause 102A 
of Part-I of second schedule to the Income Tax Ordinance 2001. 

2. That the company has declared gross losses, and as per 2nd proviso to sub-section (I) (e) of 
section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance,2001, no turnover tax is payable in case of the company 
declaring gross losses before set off of depreciation and other inadmissible expenses. 
3. As per clause 102A of Part-I of second schedule to Income Tax Ordinance, 2001, subsidy is exempt 
from tax and should not be a part of the sales/turnover under the Ordinance. 
4. The tariff/ Agricultural subsidy is a direct benefit given by the federal government to the consumers 
and separately determined by NEPRA. Consequently subsidy does not eventuate into any income for 
Qesco, hence no income tax is livable without any corresponding income. 
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5. The Islamabad High Court decision's reported as (2010) 101 TAX 174 explicitly exempt subsidy from 
the turnover tax under sectionll3. 
6. That the tax is charged on the Income of the taxpayer and it cannot be charged on the equity of the 
taxpayer, and since we are not earning any profit and due to heavy losses unable to meet the cost of 
distribution and generation of electricity. 
7. That the case law ATIR (2016)114 TAX-i (Trib) referred in the show cause notice under section 122 
(9) is not relevant and distinguishable. At the same times the decision of Islamabad High Court 101 TAX 
174 has not been referred and discussed by ATIR in the case law mentioned supra. 

The issue in the case is applicability of Section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance 2001, in respect of 
the subsidy received by the taxpayer. The taxpayer contends that since they have declared gross losses, 
no tax on turnover under section 113 is payable, and that the "subsidy' received by them is not a part of 
the turnover. It is also argued that subsidy cannot be treated as partof the turnover, as it is not income. 
The contention of the taxpayer is not tenable in the light of the latest decision of the Honorable Appellate 
Tribunal Inland Revenue, Islamabad bench reported as (2016) 114 TAXI (Trib), in which it has been held 
that in the case of power distribution company, the subsidy received by the appellant as Tariff differential 
is characterized as gross receipts within the meaning of phase "Turnover" as defined in sub-section (3) of 
section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. It is further held that the subsidy received by the 
Appellant (Islamabad Electric supply Company Limited) is an essential component of gross receipts and is 
an integral part of the turnover and is chargeable to minimum tax under section 113 of the Income Tax 
Ordinance 2001. The decision elaborated that clause (132) of Part-I of Second Schedule to the Income Tax 
Ordinance, 2001 provides exemption to power generation companies and does not apply to power 
distribution companies. The federal government has granted subsidy to consumers and not to the 
taxpayer. The decision further explicated the decisions reported as TA No.170/PB/2011, STA No. 
96/PB/2013 (Faisalabad Electric Supply) and (2010) 101 TAX 174 (H.C. Islamabad) and stipulated that all 
the above three decisions are distinguishable. In the light of the decision mentioned supra, both the 
consumer sales and the tariff subsidy (Rs.43,277,841 ,530 and Rs. 7,646,515,648) attract the provisions of 
section 113 of the Income tax Ordinance 2001 and warrant payment of minimum tax by the taxpayer. 

Furthermore in the recent judgment of the Learned Appellate Tribunal, Inland Revenue, Lahore 
Bench Lahore reported as [(2015) 111 Tax 397 (Trib)] in the case of MEPCO, the issue of tariff differential 
taxability has been discussed in detail. The difference in the value of net sales declared by registered 
person in the financial statement and declared sales tax return was totally different, consequently huge 
demand of sales tax was raised on the differential amount which primarily constituted the amount of 
subsidy received by RIP from the Government of Pakistan as tariff differential. The same was subjected to 
tax, treating it part of value of taxable supplies for the purpose of sections 3(i)(a) of the Sales Tax Act, 
1990. The decision was upheld by Commissioner, Inland Revenue (Appeals), Multan and an appeal was 
filed to the Tribunal. The Tribunal vide its judgment reported as [(2015) 111 Tax 397 (Trib)] agreed with 
the contention of the department and upheld the tariff subsidy is a part of the value of taxable supply for 
the purpose of section 3(1)(a) of the Sales Tax Act,1990. 

In the cases of oil refinery on the issue of tariff subsidy, FBR, sought guidance vide letter C.No.1(3) 
STRI99 (Vol-l)dated 03-07-2003 from the Law and Justice Division.The clarification requested was whether 
oil refineries are bound to pay sales tax on the prices received from the consumer andr sales tax shall be 
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charged and paid inclusive of the tariff subsidy. FBR vide letter No.1(17)/STR/2000 dated 04-09-2003 
communicated the opinion of the Law and Justice Division in the case of oil marketing companies which 
explicitly states that sales tax is chargeable on the total values of the supplies, not on the component of 
the price received fro'm the customers. In the case of registered person, open market price of the 
electricity, subject to sales tax, which in the current situation is the price of the electricity fixed by the 
NEPRA. If the price of electricity charged to end consumer is the open market price for the determination 
of the value of the taxable supply, then the NEPRA should not have fixed the price. The tariff subsidy 
received as a tariff differential is therefore, the part of the value of supply. 
The taxpayer has cited several decisions including the decision of Honorable High Court of Islamabad, 
which is discussed in the Learned Tribunal's decision and has been distinguished. The case laws have been 
discussed in detail by the Honorable Commissioner Inland Revenue (Appeals) Quetta vide order No.335-Q 
dated 28.06.2016 in the case of the taxpayer for the tax year 2013. The relevant portion of order No.335-
Q dated 28.06.2016 is produced for ready reference as under: 

"19. The learned NR cited several decisions of the }-lon'ble ATIR and superior courts, but it was 
found that these were distinguishable and not applicable to present case, as shown below: 

Hon'ble High Court's judgment cited as (2010) 101 Tax 174 (H.C. IsI.). Perusal of this judgment 
reveals that it relates to minimum tax uls 80D of the Income Tax Ordinance, 1979 on the license fee 
collected and subsidy received by Pakistan Broadcasting Corporation ('PBC'). Here it may be noted that 
PBC is engaged in the broadcasting of radio transmissions, and is not making sales of any goods. The 
subsidy paid to it by the Government is in the nature of supporting its activity because its advertisement 
revenue is insufficient, and does not depend on the quantum of sales made, like in the case of Discos. In 
the case of Pakistan Broadcasting Corporation, the subsidy paid has nothing to do with sales. It is re-
iterated here that the payments made to Discos are actually tariff differential. Thus, there is a difference 
between subsidy paid to PBC and the tariff differential paid to Discos. Another distinguishing feature is 
that this judgment is based on section 80D of the repealed Income Tax Ordinance, 1979 which is 
materially different from section 113 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001. 
ii. Hon'ble ATIR's decision in ITA No. 1480/LB/2015 (M/s. LESCO Limited vs CIR, RIO Lahore) also 
relates to minimum tax on subsidy payment to a Disco. However, this decision is based on the judgment of 
the Hon'ble High Court cited as (2010) 100 Tax 174 (H.C. IsI.), discussed above. Unfortunately, it appears 
that the Hon'ble ATIR was not properly assisted in the matter, and the distinguishing points mentioned 
above were not brought out. 
iii. Hon'ble ATIR's decision in ITA No. 759/LB/2013, the question of "gross loss" is considered with 
reference to a textile unit, where no element of tariff differential/subsidy is involved. Similarly, the decision 
in hA No. 282/KB/2013 also considers issues of "gross profit" and "gross loss" in a situation where there is 
no involvement of tariff differential or subsidy. The issue of change of accounting pattern is not considered 
in either of these two decisions. 
iv. In Hon'ble ATIR's decision in ITA No. 109/LB/2011, one of the grounds of appeal relates to charging 
of minimum tax u/s 113 on aggregate of turnover from all sources. However, the decision is based on the 
fact that the issue had not been confronted to the taxpayer. 
v. Some other decisions were provided, but it was found that these relate to sales tax, where the 
matter is governed in a different way by the Sales Tax Special Procedure Rules, 2007. In this regard, the 
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learned DIR pointed out that the Hon'ble ATIR decision cited as 111 Tax 397 relating to Multan Electric 
Power Company (MEPCO) held that subsidy is subject to tax." 

In the light of the above, both the consumer sales and the tariff subsidy (Rs.50, 292,048,935/- and Rs. 
13,382,913,5111-) attract the provisions of section 113, and warrant amendment under section 122(5A) of 
the Income Tax Ordinance 2001 .The subsidy is included in the sales of the taxpayer and the turnover tax 
is charged, by amending the deemed assessment order under Section 120 of Income Tax Ordinance 2001, 
under section 122(5A) of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 as under 

Total sales (Consumers &Tariff subsidy) Rs. 63,674,692,446/- 

Minimum Tax under section 113 @ 1 % Rs. 636,746,9241- 
Total Tax Payable Rs, 636,746,924/- 

Less Tax Paid Rs. 63,030,023/- 
Balanc Tax Payable Rs. 573,716,901/- 

Order amended as above. Issue copy of order and demand notice. 

3LL -. -. 
Dpti s ., ,. 

rdrbaM.. j - - , - . 

'.. - - 
'Co 

, - 

:4; 

(1Aiñ 

'k 
3ExeIptnfrom;. 

a• - FrnalTax, 

Ampunt' 
t 

lncome/(Loss) from Business 3000 -9,438,885,799 20,589,563,51 
30,028,449,310 

Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 63,674,962,44 

6 
20,589,563,51 

1 43 085 398 935 ' ' 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 63,674,962,44 20,589,563,51 43,085,398,935 

Gross Domestic Sales / Services Fee 3004 63,674,962,44 20,589,563,51 43,085,398,935 

Cost of Sales I Services 3030 45,563,408,45 0 45,563,408,452 

Page 9 of 15 Printed on Fri, 26 Jan 2024 16:17:10 

RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 



122(5A) (Order to amend OriinaI assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town  

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2016 
Period 01-JuI-2015 30-Jun-2016 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 16-Feb-2018 

Document Date 27-Feb-2018 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

1 ![ I IHIII IIiI 
100000030273584 

y 
De,scription 4' JJ" ( 
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Côde'- 
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-TothlAmdtht) 
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TaxSubject -r.. 
ixe , ..- 

- t-'. Fjnal Tax- 

Subjectto 
lormaI ax 
, ' ' 
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Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 45,324,893,96 0 45,324,893,962 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material I Components 3055 45,235,641,37 0 45,235,641,377 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 89,252,585 0 89252,585 

Consumed 3069 45,324,893,96 0 45,324,893,962 

Domestic Raw Material I Components Consumed 3065 45,235,641 0 45,235,641,377 

Fuel Consumed 3068 89,252,585 0 89,252,585 
Direct Expenses 3089 238,514,490 0 238,514,490 

Salaries I Wages 3071 144,708,847 0 144,708,847 
Power 3073 3,526,250 0 3,526,250 
Repair I Maintenance 3077 48,029,311 0 48029,311 
Other Direct Expenses 3083 17,710,997 0 17,710,997 
Accounting Depreciation 3088 24,539,085 0 24,539,085 

Gross Profit I (Loss) 3100 18,111,553,99 20,589,563,51 -2,478,009,517 

Description 

-- ;-' r 

' 
• ' 

•- r 

Code' 
;i1 

.-TotaIAmount 
''?t 

E ptfin 
Tax"/iubject 

V'Fi i''tt2 
Subject to', 

micTc. 

Other Revenues 3129 2,487,981,626 0 2,487,981,626 

Profit on Debt 3106 172,967,769 0 172,967,769 

Accounting Gain on Sale of Assets 3116 12,972,877 0 12,972,877 

Others 3128 2,302,040,980 0 2,302,040,980 

Page lOof 15 Printed on Fri, 26 Jan 2024 16:17:10 

RIO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 



122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO F-lead Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2016 
Period 01-Jul-2015 - 30-Jun-2016 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 16-Feb-2018 

Document Date 27-Feb-201 8 

  

MI1O1E Ill II I!IiIIIl 
10000003027B584 

  

3;RP--" 
4' - 

Descnptioj- -- ----, Code 
z iz 

Iota Amount 
4Exmptfrom'. 

ax!SubjectSubjectto 
it,mounf 

Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 54,688,095,24 
0 54,688,095,249 

Rates/Taxes/Cess 3152 10,587,509 0 10,587,509 
Salaries /Wages I Perquisites / Benefits 3154 4,831,035,692 0 4,831,035,692 

Maintenance
Running! 

3155 197,759,319 0 197,759,319 

Electricity I Water I Gas 3158 47,800,410 0 47,800,410 
Communication 3162 10,240,785 0 10,240,785 
Repair/Maintenance 3165 562,319,194 0 562,319,194 
Stationery [Printing I Photocopies! Office Supplies 3166 44,028,612 0 44,028,612 
Insurance 3170 26,464,070 0 26,464,070 
Professional Charges 3171 18,176,496 0 18,176,496 
Profit on Debt (Financial Charges/Markup/Interest) 3172 1,388,932,669 0 1,388,932,669 
Other Indirect Expenses 3180 221,364,853 0 221,364,853 
Directors Fee 3183 3,617,000 0 3,617,000 

Provision for Doubtful I Bad Debts 3191 
45,332,628,9 

0 45,332,628,947 

Provision for Obsolete Stocks / Stores/Sparest Fixed 
Assets 3192 14 132 636 ' ' 0 14132 ' 

Accounting Depreciation 3198 1,979,007,057 0 1,979,007,057 

Accountin P ft ' 3200 - 
34,088,559,62 

20,589,563,51 
1 

- 
54,678,123,140 

,. - - 'k -f '-X 

- -Q - ,. ,r - 
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' 
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Descriptionp, '- 

'' i 4't j 4s' ' 

Cd1de . 

. 

jotaIAiiounti 

' 

mptfrony 
Tax/Subject 

FunaIjTax . 

Subjecto 

.. 
Inadmissible Deductions 3239 47,389,342,0 0 47,389,342,024 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 45,332,628,94 0 45,332,628,947 

Add Backs Tax Gain on Sale of Assets 3226 14,409,454 0 14,409,454 
Other Inadmissible Deductions 3234 38,757,481 0 38,757,481 
Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 2,003,546,142 0 2,003,546,142 

Admissible Deductions 3259 22,739,668,19 
0 22,739,668,194 

Accounting Gain on Sale of Assets 3246 12,972,877 0 12,972,877 
Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 
Tax Depreciation I Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 2,137,131,806 0 2,137,131,806 

Other Admissible Deductions 3254 20,589,563,51 
0 20,589,563,511 

I.e
. p.• Y 

-' . ,'i '' 
Descriphon ' ., " --' t,t. i." 

-' 
'--, i,  

¶Codej 
- 'r-  
TotaICAmount  

Exempt from 
Yax/Subject.'i r 

ii,i 
i 

t 

.Amount ..-j''1  
i ..'

- 5 .Subjecjto 
I ' ''-' IP 

Income I (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation / Initial Allowance / Amortization 
for current I previous. years 

3270 0 0 
- 

27891 317 504 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2010 327010 1,612,036,465 0 1,612,036,465 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2012 327012 7,837,928,680 0 7,837,928,680 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2013 327013 6,782,192,512 0 6,782,192,512 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2014 327014 9,734,909,262 0 9,734,909,262 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2015 327015 11,238,859,02 0 11,238,859,027 
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r 

Total Assets 3349 179,220,852,6 0 

Land 3301 9,897,967,929 0 

Building (all types) 3302 1,817,878,735 563,524,258 
Plant I Machinery I Equipment I Furniture (including 

fittings) 3303 46,304,157,43 
1 0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 73,380,690 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 
17,382,878,53 

0 

Advances / Deposits I Prepayments 3312 54,372,874 0 

Trade Debtors! Receivables 3313 
76,495,440,1 

a 

Stocks/Stores/Spares 3315 3,251,430,616 0 
Cash / Cash Equivalents 3319 5,274,529,384 0 

OtherAssets - 3348 18,668,816,36 
0 

Total Equity/Liabilities 3399 
179,220,852 

0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 3353 57,245,214,10 
0 

Accumulated Profits 3364 
118 896 935 4 0 

Revaluation Surplus 3365 33,174,940,6 
0 

Long Term Borrowings! Debt / Loan 3371 32,667,994,92 
0 

• Deferred Liabilities 3373 19,584,741,96 
0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 1,533,781,059 0 
Trade Creditors / Payables 3384 2,802,436,468 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 151,108,669,0 
0 
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Tax Year :2016 
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Medium : Online 
Due Date : 16-Feb-2018 

Document Date 27-Feb-2018 

GharI 
0 Adjustable Tax 640000 0 63,030,023 

Import u/s 148 @5.5% 64010011 0 45,587,852 0 
Banking Transactions otherwise than through Cash u/s 
236P 

Al5101 (1 '17 AA') 171 0 

-) g 'i.r- 
-v 

I I-' , ,. -'*I'1 
t ,H I "J I .,? I" - 3, - 

. Ig 

Code 

- 

' , 
Total Amount 

" 
L 

IEx pForIi . TaxdhSubJect 
td 

4'i 
oiiiit 
•I ' 

Subject to ,Descripton Il t . ' J 
- ' ' 

Income I (Loss) from Business 3000 -9,438,885,799 20,589,563,51 
30,028,449,310 

Tax Chargeable 9200 0 0 636,746,924 

Turnover/tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1% 923160 63,674,692,44 0 636,746,924 

Accounting Profit/Tax Chargeable u/s 113C@17% 923173 0 0 0 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 636,746,924 
Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 63,030,023 
Demanded Income Tax 9204 0 0 573,716,901 

Depreciation  

tJ AiL 

B 1d II ui ing (a types) 33 02 
563,524, 

258 0 0 1 00 84,994,40  1 00  12,749,16 
1 

63,576,95 
0 

57219255 
4 

acinerY 
330301 8,056,56 2,299,262 100  574,815,6 1,467,151 83138578 

specified) 2,244 ,639 60 ,383 40 

Computer 

used in 

330302 8,732,94 0 0 100 11,766,12  100 2,941,532 5,267,262 12290279 
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Depreciation  

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2016 

Period : 01-Jul-2015 - 30-Jun-2016 
Medium : Online 

Due Date 16-Feb-2018 

Document Date 27-Feb-2018 

jpj 
'ode 9j n 

c 

$j 

sj ' FI 
manufacture of IT 330302  8,732,94 0 0 100 11,766,12  100 2,941,532 5,267,262 12290279 

(Including fittings) 330303 6,951,5 0 0 100 0 0 0 1,042,740 5908859 

pI(ing for hire) 33041 63,904,7 23 0 100 9,400 100 0 9,587,118 54327001 

Attributes 

Residence Status Resident 

J 

Attachments 
Final Accounts QUECO Signed Accounts.pdf 

Rehmatullah Khan Durrani 
Additional Commissioner 
Inland Revenue, Range-I, Zone-I 
RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD 
QUETTA 
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raii 1 1 
Demanded Income Tax 9204 329,078,108 
Tax Chargeable 9200 701,166,687 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filer" for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

' 
I ' 

Des6riptio . - 
' ' 

" C6cjèc 
-.- 

'T6ta Amo 

, 

TaxfSubjt, ibJect}top 

Income/(Loss) from Business 3000 
4315359667 43,153,596,671 

Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 66,479,658,08 

9 0 66479 658 089 
' 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 66,479,658,08 0 66,479,658,089 

Gross Domestic Sales / Services Fee 3004 66,479,658,08 0 66,479,658,089 

CostofSales/Services - 3030 52,710,321,72 
0 52,710,321,727 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 
52,466,226,43 

0 52,466,226,437 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material! Components 3055 52,291,638,18 0 52,291,638,188 
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Fotãl AIrbUnf 
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Final Tax 

-- *&4fl? 

W.. 'f NormaI,ax-4 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material! Components 3055 8 0 52,291,638,188 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 174,588,249 0 174,588,249 

Consumed 3069 52,466,226,43 0 52,466,226,437 

Domestic Raw Material I Components Consumed 3065 52,291,638,18 0 52,291,638,188 

Fuel Consumed 3068 174,588,249 0 174,588,249 

Direct Expenses 3089 244,095,290 0 244,095,290 

Salaries I Wages 3071 128,740,078 0 128,740,078 

Power 3073 7,344,820 0 7,344,820 

Repair / Maintenance 3077 64,449,530 0 64,449,530 

Other Direct Expenses 3083 19,946,608 0 19,946,608 

Accounting Depreciation 3088 23,614,254 0 23,614,254 

Gross Profit! (Loss) 3100 13,769,336,36 0 13,769,336,362 

', 3• • J 21rO,', - ..r ,j. 'fr. 

, ' '' '- 
! '1 

C,od 

-, 

-- 
"-- otaF.mount' 

E't'?''  .-' -- 
Tax/'Siibjct 

- -i .FinalTax - 

Aoüt 
(SubjpttoZ 

-'- 

iS- ' -" %-' pescrlpt!on. , 
- -' -:r- L-4 .,- 

'-'- .. 
Other Revenues 3129 3,637,010,619 0 3,637,010,619 

Profit on Debt 3106 179,709,556 0 179,709,556 

Others 3128 3,457,301,063 0 3,457,301,063 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUEITA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

DI III Ill Ill 
100000049917989  

Registration No 3044052 

TaxYear :2017 
Period : 01-Jul-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 

Medium : Online 
Due Date :22-Apr-2019 

Document Date 23-Apr-2019 Ill! 

-', P* 4k ' -•'z" 'r 
n4 

I 'f ', , '- g - - ' 'z - .a-i a . , '- j W- .-i'i 
Description -' '- a y '- 

'. i. 
, i , 

gl & 
Code 

- 
-Total Amoupt' 

Exempt'from , 
Tax4 Subject 
6&' 
Fi(ãt'Ta' 

a -. 
r'4Amount' 

Subjectto 
jjw. 'L-4 

Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 35,561,771,36 0 35,561,771,369 

Rent 3151 14,694,218 0 14,694,218 
Salaries! Wages I Perquisites / Benefits 3154 4,415,900,983 0 4,415,900,983 

Maintenance Conveyance / Vehicles Running! 3155 214,926,283 0 214,926,283 

Electricity I Water / Gas 3158 71,557,764 0 71,557,764 
Communication 3162 11,111,139 0 11,111,139 
Repair! Maintenance 3165 605,784,242 0 605,784,242 

Stationery / Printing / Photocopies / Office Supplies 3166 31,896,532 0 31,896,532 
Insurance 3170 31,905,930 0 31,905,930 
Professional Charges 3171 1,100,000 0 1,100,000 

Profit on Debt (Financial Charges/Markup! Interest) 3172 1,752,634,230 0 1,752,634,230 

Other Indirect Expenses 3180 355,961,168 0 355,961,168 

Provision for Doubtful / Bad Debts 3191 26,000,223,06 0 26,000,223,067 

Accounting Depreciation 3198 2054,075,813 0 2,054,075,813 

Accounting Profit/(Loss) 3200 18,155,424,38 0 18,155,424,388 

-' ' " . I " "-'p • •' _,,_.k ' 
Description .- r '. -c-- - .--... 

J r ,r 

,. -c- t 

-a ?'; 
). .. -,. 

' - Cod 
' 

- -.1 J' 

;j:, • Ec;'ifi 
- I ' 

?H 
) ' —' ' 
Total Amo nt 

-L. ' i tTJ 

L a. ,'- - 
4 rTax  /tSubject' 

inaIi1X 

Exempt4rom'CAmountr 
' Q' ,i. i-',' 

i -i Subjectjo. 
a'Tx 

Inadmissible Deductions 3239 28,077,913,13 0 28,077,913,134 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 26,000,223,06 0 26,000,223,067 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Oriinalassessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town  

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2017 
Period : 01-Jul-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 

Medium : Online 
Due Date :22-Apr2Q19 

Document Date 23-Apr-2019 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IIjI IltllI{II IFII 
100000049917989 

i ;  

:. 1:_,  ' 

fQode' 
j5; 

Th6tffi1 

raxfiSubject 
46Fid' 

r)dünt 
c Sj.jbject.to ' 

raILTc 
' - 

A t- iZ 
rTotaI'Amount 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 7 0 26,000,223,067 
Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 2,077,690,067 0 2,077,690,067 

Admissible Deductions 3259 53,076,085,4 ,  0 53,076,085,417 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 
Tax Depreciation I Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 1,972,436,916 0 1,972,436,916 

Other Admissible Deductions 3254 32,496,272,78 
0 32,496,272,786 

Unabsorbed Tax Depreciation for Previous Years 3258 18,607,375,71 
0 18,607,375,715 

, . 

i' - 

t' 
- tn 

uiit 
-to FixedcL-' 

uI"T 1 

üLi 
ubjet 

 3NormaITax.1 
t 

JthI6ff 'fr • 1'r('- 

Income / (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation I Initial Allowance I Amortization 
for current/ previous years 

3270 0 0 
- 

22 573 784 040 ' 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2012 327012 7,837,928,680 0 7,837,928,680 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2013 327013 6,782,192,512 0 6,782,192,512 
Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2014 327014 9,734,909,262 0 9,734,909,262 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2015 327015 11,238,859,02 0 11,238,859,027 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2016 327016 7,301,753,993 0 7,301,753,993 

Total Assets • 3349 194,478,981,9 0 

Page 4 of 8 Printed on Fri, 26 Jan 2024 16:17:51 

RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUE1TA 

j 



4.  

122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue) 

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Ill OhI!III1I!I VII DVII VII VI 
100000049917989 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2017 
Period : 01-JuI-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 

Medium : Online 
Due Date :22-Apr-2019 

Document Date 23-Apr-2019 
OI 

Total Assets 3349 40 0 
Land 3301 9,900,367,929 0 

Building (all types) 3302 1,788,077,443 572,192,554 
Plant I Machinery I Equipment / Furniture (including 

fittings) 3303 46,061,016,63 
9 0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 97,748,995 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 21,838,714,45 
0 

Advances I Deposits I Prepayments 3312 379,785,632 0 

Trade Debtors I Receivables 3313 84,279,396,12 0 

Stocks/Stores/Spares 3315 3,301,344,094 0 

Cash / Cash Equivalents 3319 6,384,643,149 0 

Other Assets 3348 20,447,887,48 0 

Total Equity / Liabilities 3399 
194,478,981,9 

40 
0 

Authorized Capital 3351 50,000,000,00 0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 3353 57,245,214,10 
a 

Accumulated Profits 3364 139 292 886 3 0 

Revaluation Surplus 3365 32,101,785,99 0 

Long Term Borrowings / Debt I Loan 3371 46,273,337,89 0 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 25,429,966,04 0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 2,544,983,411 0 

Advances I Deposits I Accrued Expenses 3383 18,023,799,13 
7 

0 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2017 
Period : 01-Jul-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 22-Apr-2019 

Document Date 23-Apr-201 9 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

II]I]!I1F II II1II 
100000049917989 

   

   

   

L 
Trade Creditors / Payables 3384 2,763,614,747 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 149,389,156,9 
0 

Adjustable Tax 640000 0 16,764,954 0 
Import u/s 148 @5.5% 64010011 0 349,040 0 
Profiton Debtu/s 151 from BankAccounts/Deposjts 64040002 0 16,415,914 0 
Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits - 
1234567 64040002 " 14 

I-/I , 3E 
_A C I '-L 'tt - 14 '. ., - - 

I 

, c*e ' 1r 

Cod-ç rTta AMUt 

2b 

a.flt2. * ".'t.a- I-4 sn', -t 
Ampt$ 
Sjfth 

ExemptSçom. 
Tá  ISBjt' 
TiJir 
Fi TaY4I 

lncome/(Loss) from Business 3000 
43,153,596,67 0 43,153,596,671 

Tax Chargeable 9200 0 0 701,166,687 

Turnover/Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1% 923160 70,116,668,69 
0 701,166,687 

Accounting Profit I Tax Chargeable u/s 1130 @17% 923173 0 0 0 
Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 701,166,687 
Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 16,764,954 
Admitted Income Tax 9203 0 355,323,625 0 
Demanded Income Tax 9204 0 0 329,078,108 

Depreciation  

scrIP  ci V 
ittfff Et' Mttt rE ii5rft %f4t 

$JJ 
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122(SA) (Order to amend 0r19ina1 assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

ll I]IIIii11I1l I ID1iIIOHI1 
100000049917989 

Depreciation  

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2017 
Period : 01-JuI-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 22-Apr-2019 

Document Date 23-Apr-2019 

1 

..• Aifih gte iitit ' 

Building (all types) 33Ô2 572,1 
0 0 100 26,048,13  100 3,907,220 

59,433,34 53490011 

an achinery 

specified) 

8,313,85 1,766,206 441,551,5 1,445,776 81927356 

Computer 
Hardware I Allied 

manufacture of IT 
products 

330302 12,290,2 
0 0 100 8,853301 100 2,213,325 5,679,077 13251178 

Idino fittings) 330303 5,908,85 
0 0 100 0 100 0 886,329 5022530 

plying for hire) 33041 54,327,0 
0 0 100 32,267,66  

100 0 
12,989,19  73605463 

Attributes 

PPN 
Residence Status Resident 

.1 

j 

RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 

Attachments 
Final Accounts QESCO ACCOUNTS - 2017.pdf 

Printable text QESCO order us 122(5A) - Tax Year 2017.docx 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2017 
Period : 01-JuI-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 22-Apr-2019 

Name: QUETrA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Abdul Malik Durrani 
Additional Commissioner 
Inland Revenue, Range-I, Zone-I 
RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD 
QUETTA 

Document Date 23-Apr-201 9 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Amended assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETrA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

DI1 II II ll1DD 
100000049924487  

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2018 
Period : 01-Jul-2017 - 30-Jun-2018 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 23-Apr-2019 

Document Date 23-Apr-2019 

Demanded Income Tax 9204 476,044,571 

Tax Chargeable 9200 921,896,943 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filer" for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

gp&t 
'Li r"i - k '-ç , 

' ., 
Descriptibn * , .,.-.. - - ½' v'--r-- -, -,'-'-.- - -, .,, , 

-t'-' 
T i -': 

, , 
>t' 

iCoIe' r-.e-- - C, 4 

jI 

-Y 

TotIAmotrnt .r. - c -v4  ..Aa 

'i Aio?it4V c" 
xeptj'rq 

iTax/dbject nc, ' '-t--,  

c 
-- 

Suje6t tIj n -zto,th , 

Tax Chargeable 9200 0 0 921,896,943 

Turnover/Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1.25% 923160 73,751,755,4 0 921,896,943 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 921,896,943 

Demanded Income Tax 9204 0 445,852,372 476,044,571 

Attachments  
Printable text 

Page 1 of 2 

QESCO order us 122(5A) - Tax Year 2018.docx 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Amended assessment prejudicial to revenue) 

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IlIIlIlIll1 liii ll 
100000049924487 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2018 
Period : 01-,JuI-2017 - 30-Jun-2018 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 23-Apr-2019 

Document Date 23-Apr-2019 II 

Abdul Malik Durrani 
Additional Commissioner 
Inland Revenue, Range-I, Zone-I 
RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD 
QUETTA 
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122(5A) (Order to amend OrEginal assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

I1]I Ii  III] IIDOE IlIliu1 
100000147578808 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-Jul-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 
IMI 

1 

Demanded Income Tax 9204 344,964,015 
Tax Chargeable 9200 906,757,033 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "filer' for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181A. 

j 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue) 

Name: QUETtA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

II I!1I liii I iIfil 
100000147578808  

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-JuI-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 

L Tâx'ii 
National TarNe, 3044052 
Tnxayer'a name MiS, Quetta Eleitrk upp1 

CbiiIiiilted 
Address ; Finance Dreetorate;.-QECO Head 

Quarter, Zrghoou Road Quetta 
Status ,. Public Limited Company' 
Resident/Non-Resident Resident 
Method ofAccounting Merantlle 
Aecountlng' period i-7O1e3O:6.2019 
Section. ófAssèsstheat. 122(SA) ortheITO2Op1, 
D.C.No.. 
Dateof order 

ORDER UNDE1tSECT1ON 122(5A) O'FT}IEINCOME T RD1ANCE, OD1 

The taxpayer liar electronically filed return, for the tai year 2)21 on 31-Jan-2020 On the date of tilling of return the assessrnentls 

deemed to have been completed Ti/s I20(I of the Tacome-Tax Ordinance, 2001 therein  after re'erred as the Ordinance, 2001) 

Leeid. Sthtus'and Operaiionr 
Quetta Electric Company' Limited 'tha Company') is public limited Company ncorporatèd in Pakistan under the repealed Companies 

Ordiññcë, i94 (noW' ti'p4niesAG17)ThcCpmpaiiy wi: etablishcd to til O'r i,U  ihp 

and liabihttcsofQuetta Area Blectucity Board owned by-Pakistan Water & Power Development Authority (WAPDA) and such other assets 

and IiabuliIes as agreed.. The company-  was.iacorpoiaed iii 13Miy LP anddiiimënc&Ibmtherciatoeratioit on 01 Juty  1998 The 

prinelpal acti ,,df the 

Cnmpany is that of a pubhcblectricity distributor and supplier, mainly through purchase of electricity from ationa1 Transmission and 

DispateliCornpany Lfitited:(NTD.C) .àncl thu n.gneratibh tb a liniite&éxtedt T1itha'liasObtined:d&ibitiönlitènsè 

from NationalElectrie Power Regulatory Authority (NB?RA) 

RohnnAnalvsls  

The exumlnatson oItliezeturn of uiconie for the tax year 201 shows that the taxpayer'hasdeclared followin.g results of income 
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122(5A) (Order to amend OriinaI assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-JuI-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date 06-Mar-2023 

  

IIlOhIJ I Ii1l11Ili IIlliI1I 
100000147578808 Document Date 06-Mar-2023 

  

fInconie .$flOUI!t sJa 

.LbsñOrnBth ens .. .. 
Net Revenue 6308 763,405 
Cosfl*ale 759lI334 

U79Z9 
OthR3iiüe 44,87727 
Management, AdtnlnistraUye, 
Sell gi&FiniñidlEpenps. 

33270,Zl472. 
9 

AccoUiiting.Loss . 35 775 72542 
InadmisjbleDediiction 22j1 525,15 

MinssibIeN4utions 

TaxCrgeable 561,79,O18 
Will' thdotheTnx 12,864,741. 
AdvaucóTnx •520,00.O,QOO 
Admifted Income Tax 28,928,277 

'jj, p order arid the áudt4 fihalicial. st tctherit sitb. nods th nfre4 th d.emed dss 

order is erroneous and prejudicial to the Interest of revenue warranting legal aetiqn/iqendient u/s 1225A) of the Ord.iance to coltip3lte 

and charge correct total/ taçab[e income an4 minimum tax haIeot Accordin1y before amencing the erroneous and prejudicial to the 
interes of revenue deemed nsnessment ordet the tanpayer wuis given. statutöryshow cause iotiee u/s 122(9) read with sectrOii 122(5A) of 

the Ordinance while provttlIng  it the opportunuy of be hejirdThatwbbe intended legal action naght ntbeiaken against ts declarations 

For thepurpose ofprovtdm9 jiur opportunity of being hear& the correspondence so far made is tabulated below 
Sr.: No. Lettev;Nô,. Pacrt1rs flte 

1 .21-Sep-2020. 174g235g Notice is :122(9) read 
witif 

Sectien 1225A of the ITO, 
2001 

:28,Sp..2O2O 

2. :30-Sep-20 77482358. Reminder: O8Oct-20• 

3.09 Oct '0 77435 ..niinder / j.çu.rnict 
Grantcd 

1Oct-20 

4. 07-Oct-22 7.7482358. Reminder 14Oct-22 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue) 

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

UI{HIt[O I 
100000147578808 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-JuI-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 
II 

5. 14Oc-fl 77482•38• !Iccr 

6..  19-0ct-20 77435 ijQUiCfltirtttCd' - 
7..  774823sg jthnt 

• 774355: 

9. 01-Mar23- 77482358 Reminder O6-Mr-23. 

Show. dtrcc 1 :withecn tv a 4.on.$02b vfde bar code o.774B235S for 

"Oi Short yment'ofMinimum Taxiits.1l3  

1.1 As nerreturn omncomeyou liaveworked'outmrnimum taxr1iabiliy uls.I 1 oftheTncomeTaxö'rdlnance, 20bn follnwing.manner  

- EtctitySiIdsU1ôtè-24) •40,9E1,225,3I2 

Other rucome (Note-25) 3-962 213 166  

44.943,441,475  

MinnxUfstI3561,793,O1S. 

Contuir',rto áboe..as peraudited sitemeneoradntybtifliive feclared foIIoingrëceipts ànwl c&thiñithiini-ta'ufs.I 13iseuied.t6becharg'ed: 

ElectricRy Sales (Noie-24 409g1-,225,3r2 
Aniièiialibc-we1lsaubsjdv l9,Qi3,70,0O0  

- Tariff di11renti1 cubcidy 53'13 865 093' 

- OtherRevonue(Return Codell28) 423l19tU70  
- Turnover brchareineminfniüm /s.11(asj,r return code.923 160) 72,540,562,675  

MinitUIg,II3'9Of757,033; 

1 2 Accordingly the other  revenue the cons1lmeret!es the agricultural tithe well uhsidv the Tariff cubsidy and the other tevenue mentioned supraattract  
the pro,sions- ofsectrnn 113' arid wamint amendmenrundersectioif 122(5A) of'the lncomeT'ax-Ordinancc-20(}1 beuigeeroneous and prejpdiciat tn the Interest 
ofRevenue. SfrencithisniIsoderivedffom thedecision of honourable A flamabadorderreporteda(2OT6'ti4TAX Oflli'Ti1b)  

I 3 You are therefore tven an opportunity ofhe%it heard to explain as te why the deemed assessmentunder sectIon 120 maynot1e amended undersection  
122(5A) öfthelncdn T 0rdithi6ce; 200F.às udder:- 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue) 

Name: QUETVA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-JuI-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 Contact No: 00923422420772 

   

   

I1I IlI1!I IliuM 
100000147578808 

   

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 

      

- EIeetrititySa1es-(Note-24).- 4O.$22312  
- Aimculhiral Tube wells subsidy 19013 670 000  
- Tariff diflérenhal subsidy 8 313 865 093  
- Otlièrlevenue (Return C0d312g1 4231 19 270 
Totel'TunverfthargrnThimurntu1sii3 L52,675  

MinumlaxUts.113 ôita&vetUrnover 906,757.033  
Less Akcadypaid -561 193 01&  

Short Payment of Tax u/c 113 344 964 015" 

1lii1-titt1iTñpaver 

The.taxpierThreughitaABtbiflesttdthe1iuifdated22,0ctr2O20 iitThe-foltov.'ingmanner; 

'Denr Sir  
ft is-stated that ngninst-thetrunsfer of our Jurisdiction from RTO buetteto LTO arachi.videNotiflcation.F..No 1(48'). 
Jurisdiction /20 14-1 2522R dated 05108/2020 we have filed-The petition before the Honorable Baloohistan High Court,Ouetta  
vide Petition No 1070/2020 We would like to inform 'you that -the Hon,prable High Court orBalochistun hassuspended the  

of the-' áffiuirsof-°OESCO'ffothRTO, :OieitetoLTO.Kàrachk Thet'efore,. 
the FBR Notijicatton No 1'4&J jhrisdictionl20 14-1'32522-R dated 05 0 2020 on the basis of whichvou hav& attained  
iuristhcition of our case has been suspendCd by the Honorable High Coure of Balochistan Copy of theorder ofthe Honorable 
Ifigh Court Balochistan will be malted to you by courier is the due course of time It is therefore requested to kind1s drop the  
proeeedmgiindersectthn 122 oftheTncme Tax Ordinance 2001" 

On receipt of reply kwa noted-that honorable ATIR bus held- that subsidy ftari differential recerved by the Elcotricily distribution 
company is not the pàr tf'turnoyer for phargjn. af turnover tax on grass l?eyenue: In view of above, the proceedings of charging 
minimum tax.askept in abeyance, nd tbe'departrnent.filed reference betbre-tlieHonorable High CourtofBa1uchistan. Thçfligh Court 
of Baluchistai decided th-maeria the vQrofdepament, Vide No 02/202-1. dated 22-08-2022 
On receipt of order byTheHonóthble High Courtofflaluchistan, therebutta1.was issued. 

"Rebuttal  

Please refer ta he proceedtngs initiated u/s 122('SA) of the Income Tax Orrlivance'2001 for taxvear mentioned above.  
tncothpliiinè of a1àiè'said notfcé  it jas1eenciiteiided that the Hondrabte Appellafe TriunaI rnland Revenue, Special  
Fñll'BehcliLnhore lia dcided the Appeal &o. 22l1LB/2020 dated 07/04/2021 infavdrofOESCO kind it has settled the  

friait1edl Thgue'of ebatitidnjot turnbvii tax on übsid ãiiff'dibrd'ntia1. If babdcñ held, by 'the ATIR"that the 
subsidy/tariff differential rocived b the Eleetriciy distribution company is not the part of the turnover for charging ol' 
turnOver tOX- on grocic revenue. - - 
It is-hereby Intimated that Income Tax Reference App1catioa No.02 of 2021 fled ,.indcr sectiori 133 of the Income Tax  
Ordinunce2d0 -by the department and duestiont of law tated to ha.'e atisen out of order-in ITA'Nos. 22111.8/2020  
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122(5A) (Order to amend OriinaI assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETVA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-Jul-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium Online 
Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

  

  

IMIDlI liuillIFI I O 
100000147578808 

  

    

and others'datedO7O4;202t n Ca ithas&en resolved that the 
amount received /receivable by electric power cuppls companies -from the Government of Pakistan on accotint of 

it vt the balance prIce ofeltctnoitv which is paid bythi Gvarnñient on behalforelectricitcbniimers fo provide felief to  
suth consumers The electric jiower suppW'compan[e rdçeive hbu' Thu price of eltricTt' o1d to c5 nersparfly from 
consumers and partly from the (iovernmenti Hencstleh  total amount constitute gross-recenue on nccount of' sara of 
electricity and such revenuals jfable-mmirnuni tax under section 113 of the Ordinance iinlesc a specific exemption is  
Tirought in Part IV of the Second Schedule to the Ordinance 1' 

-Fbi diiil's: .  . 
Th contention of the taxpayer regarding matlinum tax u/s 113 n subsidyl 'lanff 4iffbrentiaL )iasbean. examined on merits andit has been 
observed that the confronted amount of Agricultural Tube-wella stbtidy and Tariff differential subsidy CIDS)  is also chargeable to tax u/s 113 
tiftheOi1inarice2dO1-,inth&wake ofdecision ófHondntbie uchtHigliCourb.1dé-rncome- xRcfâànce of 221 dated 22- 
08-2O22 The relevaa't part is reproduced Ifor-rendy ieferene: 

"22 For what lies been discussed above we are of the considered opinion that the amount received! receivable by electric 
power supply compapiejforfh Government of Pakistan on account of difference between lower than the NEPRk Tariff 
rate 1j&- tb. consUnie' and the  

rate notified by NEPRA is not subsidy it is the balance price of electricity wbieh it naia by the Government on behalf of 
electricity consinners to provide relief to such consumers The electric power supply companies raci,e their full once of 
electHdity slild tO consui-i-iers partl, Om;dthisth rs:i1id p rt1frOmGe ifñdnt Heii6e suà&tofal iithü nthiite.jrms  
rvenuô on aotn ilblèZ öij'ti ii, dèrs&ctfdjil l3hftEë 1d1jdnce.  
specific exemption i brought in Part IV of the secolidSchlrdt,le to the Ordinance The learned Tribunal has erred in holding TDS  
as subsidy and exempt -fi'om -ininunum jax under scctlon 113 ofThe Ordinance The learned Tnbuiial has else erred'ut treatimu 
TDS as trade- discount' because trade discount althouli mentioned on sale Invoices is not charged from the buyer In case of 
electricity bill no such trade discount is mentioned which is iiot received from consumers Further the learned Tribunal has 
erroneously referrcd"to CIadse(lO2A' PartI of thSeoondSchcdule b Oidrniie-whtle d,scusing exuiptibn from minimum tax  
under sectidli 113 ortlie Ordinance becauspartT ofthe Second Schedule tathe-Ordinance pmsides exemption'&om total inchme  
only-and it has no concern with exemption from specitht. provision which is covered in Part 1V of the Second Shedule to the  
Ordinance- Therefbre our-answers to thirproposed questions are inaffimmative i e against the RespondentiTaxpayer and in favour  
of theApplleant/Depnrtment." 

ORDER:  

Keepmg in view above mentioned factS and thiduigs, Order u/s 122(5A) of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 is passed assubject 
to action if any external Information is received in the instant case for the Tax Year -uuder consideration, the computations of 
amended income; and taxliabiIit' areas under. 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-JuI-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

COMPV.TATLONO1 MINIMUM TAK 

7;1i;us,isz 
:I9i670OOc 

(ii)TdrntsüisiI 8,13,a65,Oa. 
Total Addition of Agricultutal Tube-Will Subsidy md Tariff 
diffrcntiaLsübidy. 

Z7,327,535093 

Amendedlflcome (Iiss) - 

àf&.óhág:MiniuFax/s:ii tui cadà, 
923160) 72;540,562,675 - 
Minimum fJIJI3 06.757;03a 
Thc-Chargenbi 9O6,7S7,03 
Withholding Income Tax 12,864.741 
Advzuicc Iibm-Tax 520;000.000 
Adthittcd-lhcàthó Tm: :28,92a,2-77 
1)mandèd1nbbthe1nx 344,964,015 

Issued-Amended Order andiDemand Notice accordingly. 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue) 

Name: QUEYrA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Ifihl IIIf1Ii1IfliIll I[{ 
1OOOOO.475788O8 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 

Period : 01-JuI-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 
II 

', -a 
-, 

? Jc._ .a— 

' 
- -, -' 

Totakmopnt- 
C, d,- ,p 

Exemptfom 'tac1.. 
.,tac  Subj>cç~ 

t6Fid I-' '-'tA ac,., 
FiñaITax 

AmounL' 
-." 't 

ubJeSt S'-~-t. 
NoaIi ,.4,.,. ,t... ç...,. 

" i" -' 2-  -'- , 2" ,.— - "' ' 
s9rlptio,, . 

- '4i \ ' J) "- 

Income/ (Loss) from Business 3000 
3977858305 0 39,778,583,059 

Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight Outward) 3029 68,308,763,40 

5 
0 68 308 763 405 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 68,308,763,40 
0 68,308,763,405 

Gross Domestic Sales / Services Fee 3004 68,308,763,40 
0 68,308,763,405 

CostofSales/Services 3030 75,329,151,33 
0 75,329,151,334 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 75,053,142,11 
0 75,053,142,119 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material I Components 3055 74,902,393,98 
0 74,902,393,987 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 150,748,132 0 150,748,132 

Consumed 3069 75,053,142,11 
0 75,053,142,119 

Domestic Raw Material / Components Consumed 3065 74,902,393,98 
0 74,902,393,987 

Fuel Consumed 3068 150,748,132 0 150,748,132 
Direct Expenses 3089 276,009,215 0 276,009,a15 

Salaries/Wages 3071 160,361,857 0 160,361,857 
Power 3073 1,956,216 0 1,956,216 
Repair/Maintenance. 3077 66,330,543 0 66,330,543 
Other Direct Expenses 3083 24,540,431 0 24,540,431 
Accounting Depreciation 3088 22,820,168 0 22,820,168 

Gross Profit I (Loss) 3100 -7,020,387,929 0 -7,020,387,929 
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122(5A) (Orderto amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue) 

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

III I 11IiIIUlIIMIIlII 
100000147578808  

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-JuI-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 

jz4 
'i 

, -, 't- ' -ts ', S ; qr$4c 4 t tDescrption-  
k4r . 
, (. 

1_ 

' ' '- 
Code 

., c'1 - - tr 
Total(Amount 

,s,, 

.- 

Exempt5from 
rsv, , ' 
-Tax I'Subject 

iinaLi TaxJ? 

;-Amount ., , 
Subject to r' 

,,. 
Other Revenues 3129 4,514,877,237 0 4,514,877,237 

Profit on Debt 3106 283,077,967 0 283,077,967 
Others 3128 4,231,799,270 0 4,231,799,270 

'II" 

, - z , , ' ' '' 
- .a e 'b iDescriptton. - 

k r4 ;:- 

''-'- c.i- 
Code c ,- 4t- ,s 

-Ttal  Amount 

r Aaft 

'.. ; 'o"-I'.i.;4 
(Tax'/Subject 

Fillc 

? 

'..Subject 
*..J r.ç 

to 

i. 
Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 33,270,214,72 0 33,270,214,729 

Rent 3151 12,545,654 0 12,545,654 
Rates I Taxes I Cess 3152 787,348 0 787,348 
Salaries IWages I Perquisites I Benefits 3154 6,145,503,291 0 6,145,503,291 

Maintenance Conveyance 
I Vehicles Running I 3155 244,998,875 0 244,998,875 

Electricity / Water I Gas 3158 39,167,156 0 39,167,156 
Communication 3162 11,211,513 0 11,211,513 
Repair/Maintenance 3165 585,840,599 0 585,840,599 
Stationery / Printing I Photocopies / Office Supplies 3166 34,616,506 0 34,616,506 
Insurance - 3170 2,216,324 0 2,216,324 
Professional Chares 3171 1,300,000 0 1,300,000 

Profit on Debt (Financial Charges I Markup I Interest) 3172 3,564,680,993 0 3,564,680,993 

Other Indirect Expenses 3180 574,935,424 0 574,935,424 

Provision for Doubtful / Bad Debts 3191 19,749,580,38 0 19,749,580,383 

Provision for Obsolete Stocks I Stores / Spares / Fixed 
Assets 3192 -1,428,400 0 -1,428,400 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUE11A ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year :2019 

Period : 01-Jul-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 

 

liii IiII IIII [IIl11II 
1OOOOO.475788O8 

 

  

;i' ~ 
Exempt from '--r . '- 

,-TaxISubject... 
- o Ixcib 

nThiã56J 

; fl— Amount- 
- '- '_ 

..Subjecto -z- 
17x 

. sj - -k' - ' - ' ' t '.. ,.' - - 
i' -&--,.. - ' - '' ' - )' J" '- ' -Z .P.escrIptton. - L - 

is- 

. Coder 

, . , I 
' 
r .-Z,. -' 

, ,otI rnount 
r

L 

Accounting Depreciation 3198 2,304,259,063 0 2,304,259,063 

Accounting Profit / (Loss) 3200 3577572542 35,775,725,421 

Pescripton'. ?ç ,'- ç 4PJ JCode 

;Tt 

TotalAmount 
,j . 

., 

iTf6TJrit 

1iax'tSubject-  

5iFalra 

4; 

Subject to 

Inadmissible Deductions 3239 22,121,525,15 
0 22,121,525,150 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 19,749,580,38 
0 19,749,580,383 

Other Inadmissible Deductions 3234 44,865,536 0 44,865,536 
Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 2,327,079,231 0 2,327,079,231 

Admissible Deductions 3259 26,124,382,78 
0 26,124,382,788 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 
Tax Depreciation / Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 2,175,996,626 0 2,175,996,626 
Other Admissible Deductions 3254 1,428,400 0 1,428,400 

Unabsorbed Tax Depreciation for Previous Years 3258 23,946,957,76 
0 23,946,957,762 

,
- -Desction 

' - '- '- --- - -
- 

Coge.4. 

- ..-..- 

1oal biñt 
-'. _i' . 

Ek 
!Täx-('Sujet" 

. inal1axj 

ioün 
SubJec./-
N&marax 

.. 

Income/(Loss)from Business before adjustmentof 3270 0 0 -13,655,628,67 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

DIMI1 II III] II 01 I0[ 
100000147578808 

Registration No 3044052 
Tax Year: 2019 

Period : 01-JuI-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 
Medium : Online 

Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 

' .,, 

pecription -j - — 
, '• , 

5j 

ode TotaWAmount '• 

Efrr 
ax/Subject 

4toi'd/f 
a'lra, 

thont3 
Subjectto,' 
jfi 

r 
Admissible Depreciation I Initial Allowance I Amortization 
for current/ previous years 3270 0 0 1 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2013 327013 6,782,192,512 0 6,782,192,512 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2014 327014 9,734,909,262 0 9,734,909,262 

Unadjusted (Loss)from Businessfor2015 327015 11,238,859,02 0 11,238,859,027 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2016 327016 7,301,753,993 0 7,301,753,993 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for. 2017 327017 22,573,784,04 0 22,573,784,040 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2018 327018 30,133,069,89 0 30,133,069,896 

Total Assets 3349 252,475,872,7 0 

Land 3301 9,902,685,529 0 

Building (all types) 3302 2,072,917,084 638,886,912 
Plant! Machinery I Equipment! Furniture (including 

fittings) 3303 48,583,979,45 
2 0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 76,564,307 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 25,120,162,21 0 

Advances! Deposits! Prepayménts 3312 21,059,798 0 

Trade Debtors! Receivables 3313 146,696,185,5 0 

Stocks! Stores I Spares 3315 3,834,911,892 0 

Short Term Advances! Deposits [Prepayments 3317 1,286,419,484 0 

Cash! Cash Equivalents 3319 3,665,023,208 0 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

100000147578808 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-Jul-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 

OtherAssets 3348 
11,215,964,18 

0 

Total Equity / Liabilities 3399 252,475,872,7 

Authorized Capital 3351 50,000,000,00 0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 3353 58,597,520,63 0 

Accumulated Profits 3364 203,889,961,3 0 

Revaluation Surplus 3365 
29,955,476,73 

0 

Long Term,  Borrowings / Debt/Loan 3371 12,172,919,76 
a 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 33,100,860,23 0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 4,355,023,209 0 

Advances / Deposits I Accrued Expenses 3383 20,733,408,67 0 

Trade Creditors I Payables 3384 2,774,400,932 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 294,676,213,9 
0 

j Vtk btM ei 
Adjustable Tax 640000 0 12,864,741 0 

Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits 64040002 0 12,864,741 0 
Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts / Deposits - 
00000- Various Banks 

A040002 1 1') A 
' 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-Jul-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium Online 
Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 

ri7 . 
. 

, 

— 

.! 
.f.$,....-..'.' - ....ii ,t4i.0 -' -' C - L ... '1k ' ( 'JL -.. ,, r.. 
'-- 

: 

tCode . r.1cJj).4 ., 

..-..,frt.. , 

', 

FotaIAjtibunt 
kt.i..'.fl '1 

3, . ... 

TaxfrSubjecti 
,,-q2 '.fl.,c .l...ç 

to Iixed I ,, , , '-' FinaLTax 

iSubjecto-. 
NormaITax . .j — 

,r,z : 

Income! (Loss) from Business 3000 
3977858305 

0 39,778,583,059 
Tax Chargeable 9200 0 0 906,757,033 

Turnover/-Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1.25% 923160 72,540,562,67 0 906,757,033 

Accounting Profit/Tax Chargeable u/s 113C @17% 923173 0 0 0 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 906,757,033 

Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 12,864,741 

Advance Income Tax 9202 0 520,000,000 

Admitted Income Tax 9203 0 28,928,277 0 

Demanded Income Tax 9204 0 0 344,964,015 

Depreciation  

B 1d II ui ing(a types) 3302 638,886, 
912 

0 0 100 196,284,2  100  29,442,63 
7 

80,572,85 
2 

72515566 
7 

Plant! Machinery 105111 1 307 439 3268597 1 723 761 97679795 
(notOtherwise 330301 

61313 
0 0 100 

'139 
100 85 100 67 

specified) ' 
Computer 
Hardware / Allied 

manufacture of IT 
products 

330302 
11,206,8 0 0 100 1,039,815 100 259,954 3,596,000 8390665 

Furniture 
330303 

4,269,15 0 0 100 0 0 0 640,373 3628778 
(including fittings) 1 

Motor Vehicle (not 33041 72,426,1 0 0 100 0 0 0 10,863,92 61562243 I 



122(5A) (Orderto amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue) 

Name: QUE1TA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

11I1 1I1I lull O1I! ll L 
100000147578808 

Depreciation  

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-JuI-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 06-Mar-2023 

Document Date 06-Mar-2023 

r 

plying for hire) 33041 68 0 0 100 0 0 0 5 61562243 

Attributes 

• 

Do you have any transactions with Non-Resident associates 
(exceeding PKR 50 Millions) No 

Attachments 
Final Accounts 

Printable text 

Rashida Kha!il 
Additional Commissioner 
Inland Revenue, Range-Il, Zone-I 
RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD 
QUETFA  

QESCO- InitialledAccounts - 30.06.2019 - TY 
2019.pdf 
QESCO MINIMUM TAX 2019.pdf 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue) 

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period : 01-JuI-2020 30-Jun-2021 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 08-Nov-2022 

IIlIlIi Ilt II!IUIiI 
100000135553158 

 

110 Document Date 08-Nov-2022 

 

Demanded Income Tax 9204 812654,665 

Tax Chargeable 9200 1 ,434,568527 

This is not a valid evidence of being a "fller for the purposes of clauses (23A) and (35C) of sections 2 and 181 A. 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETVA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period : 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 

Medium Online 
Due Date : 08-Nov-2022 Contact No: 00923422420772 

   

  

F 
1000001.35553158 

   

Document Date 08-Nov-2022 

     

. 

Nina1az..Noi, 
Taxpayer's name M/. Quetta Electric Sup1y 

C.onipany Limited - 
Address Ffiiaifce Directorate1  QESCO Head 

qurterZargboon goad Quetta 
.Status : u1iftiI4mit..COthpafly 

. dent 
Method of Acco'untuig . Mercantile 
Añerlbd : I7-2O2Oto3O-6-2Oi. 
Sectlaxiqf Assessment ; 122(5A) of the ITOI  2OO1 

C  No 

. 

ORDER UNDER SECTION 122 f5A OF THE. tiCOME. TAX ORDI ACE. 20G1  

The taxpayer lias electronically filed return for the tax year .202i. .pn I4-J.ax.-2d2 Oa the 

date of flhimg of return theassesment is deemed to have beei ccrapleted Ufs 120(1) of the 

tbTaxøtduince .00l: (h aft& 

Leccat Sa and Opera(olts 
Qutta lectric Ccrnipanr Limited ('the Coir1pnytI)  is pubh1imfted. Compai3 Inoporated in 

Paldataiiriaer the rpe1ed, Qomparues Orthnarice, 1984 (nw th, Companies Act, 2017) The 

Company was estab1ishe4 to take over all the properties rigl2ts, assets,, o111gations and liabIlities 

ófQutt Ar triàit Bdàzd: ãn.  b PtW b DInt 

(W.APDA) arId auch o%her asset arid habthtie a .agred The ompafwas uicorpirated fn 13 

May 199& and comme iced comnerc1 operation on 0]. July i998 Thj*Jxcipai activity Qf the 

Page2 ofl7 Printed on Fri, 26 Jan 2024 16:11:45 

J RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 

j 



Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period : 01-JuI-2020 30-Jun-2021 

Medium Online 
Due Date : 08-Nov-2022 

Name: QUEUA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IIII 111 [ liii II!lIIIII 
100000135553158 Document Date 08-Nov-2022 

- - - - - - - - 7 L - -' 
rit '' - 

- •t 
:Renue 

V L 
" 0' , ' 

1'-, -- - -- - - 
- -; .-. - - - 

'i_• ' ,- , 

122(5A) (Order to amend OriinaI assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

p tg4- i1rcha of 

eleQtc1ty from Nau Tranrnsor, ndfDipatch Cqmany Lxrute4 (TDC) and through. own 

geIiáhon toá liufte e*tnt Te c'dpü bW' ó15aiiL disthWtio heen toxn, Na,oa1 

..\ 

-RétütAZijsi, - 

Th rnmnafion of th return of income'1or the ta year 2021 .how that-the'taxpayer h 

eme 
:'OoO- 

tnfronBusiness 79çl42;:11 
Net Rev1iue 90,6&3,209 

54g6I8. CodfSále 
Qros Profit 9,428ç34O 
Other evenue 5,192,843 

Acco it/'Lss' 448OO10 - 
47937- 

Mmissible Deduction& 76455,279 
4374;886: 
S-i8:7-74 

witrncomTac 21,.913 
Advance Thx 600,000 
Rend, •adjustment 
years 

of other l&,ao 

Thçperuai' ôf dm méit idité.d 

thereof transpired the deetned assesment order is erroneous nd preju4icial to th irtteret of 

revenue warranting legal action/amendment u/s 122(5A) of the Ordinance to compute and charge 

correct total] taxable incomeS and tax thereof Accordingly, before amendink The erroneous axed 

prejuthcial to the uterest ol' revenue deemed assessment- order the ta*payer was given sta,tutorr 
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shO use0t1deii/ 12219)  readwith of th 
opothinir of being leard liat why- the, tene action ght not be taktri -agthist i1 

dtfoii.s. 

For the purpose of providing fair opportunity of bein heard, the correspondencso fr niade 

tabl.te bdjow: 

Sr.No. Date of Issuance Letter. No. Particulars ue Date- 

01 12-eb-2O22 11776I7 Notice ufs .t22( iead with 

Seéhn 12(5A) the1TQ 2.QQ 

21-eb-2O22 

P2 U8S7Q.8 

03 .7at-2o22 1178Z61t 1ficatiôn.ssued 

04 14 Qçj-2022 i1787617 .Remindcr 24'Qct-a022 

05 25-OcI-2O2 117$.7615T AdournmeutRequested 

06....1202 .71 

. 07 fl77.i57: - eëbMcatej 

attended liearmg 

Show Cause Notice tind.er Section. 1.22(9) rea&with Sectioa 12(54 was issued on 12-Fçb-

2O2 vide bar code.No li-75for complianceon....eb-The -assessment r1tLfsued 

axe finalizedf concluded in the light of taxpayer's responses thereof and relevant legal provisions as 
f011ciws 

POint, No..:1 

SHORT PAmEN2' OV MI1IMZTh! TAX v:,siie 

"Th retuni ofjn jThd by.youfoVthe Tax Yéar2O21 dedlarès nksaè/.ré pts..ófRs á76.'d53tJ65/- 
(NereveeRs 9O82O9,392/- and other revenu Rs 5,292.843673/-). The peru. of the return revealà- 
that tax uflder section 1.1 of the Ineorne Tax Crdincnce 2001 fras been paul agansttotal amount of 
Rs.54,5&4940;479/-. amouni rig oRs. 8ià..774,I07/-. 
Aspr return qTincóm yow7iave a orkecL.out in.itnun2. iiabiffy •fl3 of thi1hconi Ta Orai,ünth, 
200J tnfaUowin mariner: 
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.384;:47a 
ujs-  113 (as- peretunt code 923160) 

flmutax:thargedU/s;.113 

•'aboe p dited a qfaceount you have ec1 øUbw:.'taceipts on. which: 
mnimuhi. ttzis US isrequirecLto be charged 

.r Etee.ës(Wàfe25) f49;95,1953 
•-• AqricuUurat Tthéwelissübsidy- 

Tariff dlffàrëntfã subsldi,. 2 1,8 50; 04829 
- 0thèiRéJirth(RtanCódè.3128 4954;922.8 

- Turnover for thazin' mujumunt tax fi3?90172Q 

fn 

the otherrevenwe mentioned sttprcz attrzct the prszons of ectzort 113 and wu'rant amer'dment wider 
5fthTh'Qi'dJnnce 

lathe decision of RdnoräbW..4ppeUcite Thbunai Inland Re nteIslwnábad-kench. reiiortd as (.?016)  114 
TAX-I (7)r) itha been. hekL that in the- cdse of ower thstrthwion company. t sustdy rete.wed by tile 
appellant.as-Tariffdfferericcd. is.characterized as grossreceipts u,ithih. the. meanrng of thas&Turnover" as 
definite ui.siib sgctwin (3) of seclzoy,113 of thefhcome Tax Orthnance, 2001 It'is farther held thattha subsidy 
e?e1vet1 b9, theAeUts&nzctE'uppy onpatlg Limited) isan. essen. cit c4póitofgrás 

receipts and is an integral part of thi turnover and is chargeable ta minzmrirflt tax under ecttoa 113 of the 
Income Tax Orélirwjicc 2bOL The déci hchzborat4 that ctduse,(132). of Eart-T càz S edul Ia the 
Income Tax Ordirtarw.e, 2001 provides p generation companies anddbes no apply to power. 
distrthution companies The federaZ government has ,grantedsubsidj to consumers nd not to the taxpayer 
The decision further explicatecL the decision reported as TA No 170/PB/2011,. ST4. No 96/2.8/2013 
(Faigalabad Electrrc Supply) and (2010) 101 TAX 174 (FtC IslamabadJ in detail and stpu1ated thcz alL the 
aoveihree .decisions are dstfnjuihahTë. 
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Yot& w-e therefore eiiirn ppportunuy of being heard eçplan as to- why flue deepued assessment-under 
sectton 120 nrh t ean ddund?rsctin J2(4) of tflê InciØ Dñ Orciun 2O0i as1ader- 

  

- Bllitiiit .Satèá àte2) - 
- AgriulLurate-wélZs subs kiy 
- TarffdfferenttaL  susk4j 
- Other Reuènié (Return Code 3128) 

Total Turnct'erfor charging ntinirnwrt t ui/s. .113 

995, j95;563 
1.837,9.7O,Q0O-
2185Ot743.829 
4;954,69z328 

'MimuintU/.-1.13 o,vabovrnoueri 

Less Alrsa4y oharQed 

Short Payment of Ta uJI13 

seâffonI1-3 oft nm 'a Ordfwnce 2/301, ThusjlIà taxi tdUzLfunder scn u 55& ounzng io 
Rs 143468526/- should liaa beeuz chwrged Taxajnountv.t.Rs 7944J /- tgt1ierefor detennuied. as- 
réeäóèabie. V 

Reply of the Taxpayer 

The taxpa'er throuhit AR, cohtesed the issue in the follbwina mtniner; 

"That,ori. ou- appeaL before:the  Hànorable.Appallate. Ttiburtallñkznd Rciu4e for thetax year2015, 
theFullnch'ofthe:Honora.Appeltaie T n1•nIReenue.; (.42' Laore-adir'd the 
Appeal No 221/LB/2 020 rinted 07(04(2021 (a favor of QESO and-it.has settred the unportant 
legal issue of cFzargu-zg ofturrzover tax on sithsidy/Ternfdufferen2iaL IC has been held by t!ieATJR 
that the substdy/taruffthfferentual re&ek,ed by the Electnczty thstrthutzon. ompy is not thpartof 
the rywver for hcij9iof turnouer tax on gioss revenu.a (copy cttact An —A." 

On receipt of reply it w& noted that honorable AIU< has held that subsidy / tariff diffrentia1 
recéivëdby thE1edtriçity cUtribiItibi cbmpanyi not thèpárf6f'türover f6r chargig:ofturnover- 
f on gross revenue, In view-  of above, the proceedings of charging iiinrnun. tax was kept in 
abeyarice,nd the departmenttilectreferee before the Honorable High urtotBaiuchistan The 
High Court of BaIuchitan dectdec the rxjatter in the favor of department1  vide No 02/2021 dated 
22-08-2022-i 
On receipt:of.prder by-the Hoitorable High Cour of BaIuchistan.the rebuttal was issued 
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ébuttI• 

Plectserdjito èprifceedings d.u(s 12(5A) oftlie 
year neytioted abov:e 
In compliance of afbresaid notice it has beencontendeci that.the Honorable Appellate Tribunal 
Intand Revenuc Special Full Bench Lahore has decided the Appeal No 221/LB/2020 dated 
07/U4J2O21 m favor of QESCO and it has settled the important legal issue of thwing of 
urnover t on bsidy/Tãriff dfférerWat  -It i  beei held by the ATLR iàt. -tlie 

eubsdy/tczpff c4ffcrcnttql reocwed by the Ricctncity dl .biztian corrpazy is not the pañ of the 
tuiiouèrfôrggofW.rrquettax on. rossreuenue.. 
It-is herèbU intirnatethat fricomc Tax Refërehth ApjiliccitionPTo.O2 of 202l, lè.uñderseciin• 
133 of th Income To,z Ordinance 2001, by tjie departnent and questtons of law stated to 
havease7t.ouof-orderIn ITA .iYos. 22ZfLB/2020  and others dnt.'d O7.0t2O2I in case of 
electric power.-,supptg..compariies has been decideil and It-has. ecn.. resoved that-the amount 
recewed /receivable by eecrlcpower supply companies from the Goiiernment of Pakistan on 
account- of difference  bctween.Zower tha, th 1'EPRA Tariff rate dharged to consumer cl 
ratenotfied byNEPRA is not subsidy ItLs the balance price of electricity which zpavL by the 
Gouernentorbeha/ofelectricityconsçmei.'s..tQprovtde rlief to-suchconsuriiers. The electric 
powsupp1y ompanles-receive their:fuli prcc of electrictg sold to consurners, partly frQni-
consumers and part yfromz the Gotiernment. Eenc suck tàtit arn.ount-co.t ut&gthss rivenue 
onccoV.nt of sale of eeitrzcity and such revenue is liable minimum tax under sectzoit 113 of 
the Ordinance unless a specific- cxc mption -is brought &d?árfN of the Second Scliedulc to the 
Ordthànãe . 

ln41ngs' 
The. contention. of the tazj3ayer regarding nirnnithn ax u/s I l on subsIdy/ Tariff diffeentia1 has 
been eiainê4 on m itsnd it 1a been obsrved tha.t the corifroxted azuount of Tariff differential 
subsidy (TDS) ia1so chageablc to tax u/s 113 of the Ordinance 2OQ1 in.. the wake ofdécision of 
HorioraNc; 3aIehstri Rh Court vide Incon 'Eax 1eference Na 1)2 o12O2 1. dc;td.22-CI8-2O22. 

'22 For what has been. discussed cove' we zrc;. of the..coijsid.ered Qpior that the cuflount 
rewed/ recwcthle b7j elctnc puer supp4j çompdtuesfarnt Coirtithent if Eazoi 
account of differewe between lower than. )JEPRA Z'anff rate chargedto cosumer and the 
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rate notifled ftj IVEPRA is not.ubsidy, It is tJz !atzjpe nce of elecfr which 1pkI bjj w 
Oouemment on- beF'idf'oj'eieetriczty consumrè topnvide relief to such. consumers The electric 
power' sppTj mfznip. reeiv th 7l,i(ç ctrc4y 'nsar/iers p from 
consumers andpartlj from. Goveminent 1ncesuth-totaL unconiUtthe grass reve.nue'-on 

Or4iiq.nce unles pepf1 exempuon brout k. Pqrt XV Jhe second Schedule to the 
Orthnance The 1earned Tribunal has erre4 it holding TDS as stthsidy and exempfroni minnium 
tac uhersectior 1.L$ ofthe  Ordudhce.-Tlie lea dnbt4no1 has alsO eriec1rnfreitthg T.DS as 
trade discount eccs trade discount althouh. mentioned orsczle inQoices z, not charged from 
th huger lii case of electricity bllt!np such trode cli.s nt L'mentfote which snQt received 
from cônsumerj,Firther the Tearnd 2abunal has ertbnèaus referre4.to Claue,1fQ2A) PartJ of 
the -5ecwzd Sthedide to Ordinance whdç discusmg eempwfifrniufltd,uncThrsection 
113 of ±he C)rthnance because part rof the Second Schedule to the Ordinance provlaes exemption 
from t5O'a! income brity and t71as nO concern with empizon- from. specfic prozsfon which. is 
ouered n Pfl IV Of the cond Schedule to -the Odn'hncê. Therefore otr answer.s to the 

proposed questibns are in afjinnatwe i.e aatnst the Respondent/Tapayer and zn-favour ofthe 
tbeprtziithit' 

REPUND.AflJUSTMN  
The taxpayer waa ou oritd-with th issue of tefunct adjufment of citheyars  .garnt th rnand o 
current year dec1ad n return aga1hst code 92101, in the ibilowing manner 

....... 
hcwe a4justed. efi Lpertauunr to other years aist.dcmand ofrthe Ubt taX ycr c Rs 29 

O2g4/-, lnQtt4 topn4uçeea14ences  in s ortpf'your' cotiterxtwn- tt terns of 
Secron. 170(4) of the Ordiitanth 2001 toallow the a4justment clo.zined. 

Rep igo the Taxpayer 

In compliance, the taxpzyer. thrpiig7 ,A, nance Director),. rpiwcL 'orUu on 21:Reb-2O? and 
contended in. theoI(owpg rwnner 

'We ha,'e applze4 for the refimd of advance tEix paid dungthe .cyeat202O, w1iiOh 
is pending for the prqceedings by the commissioner Inland Reve QueWz (Copy of 
Rfind icaiö th'h the
Annex-B) 

The contènti'on of the taxpayer has eeri .exathined on meritsand found uitenbI.ón•theflowiigrounds: 
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1 The taxpayerctafin of app1yin fr refund ad.ustne,n lbr tax year 202Q aistte demand of tax 

9 On e.xaxruxalaot gtrecorçi 1ible 9U IR,S z ep'oviWbrde .17Q(4) fo tax ye* 
bas been fsuect on. i0ay-2Q22' 1de ar cod,e'&q 12446183 

3 Howeveron. f rtherscrumyof"reftind order-it haebeen noted that the amount at Ra 196,860,246/—
has been adjued againstth,e qtzidigbabillofTaxyear2O,14., 

In view of above it is established that the tax credit claimed in the-return, at Ra 19686&,246f- is not 
v&iafial5le heice the cx:ediI aflowed while corn nt1te minimum tax curtailed and. thdetiiand at Re 
196O 246/- stands reco-verab1e 

.ODR  
Keeping in vew-at,ove.inentioned faot and. ulndmgs, Orderu/a 122C5A) f the Income Tax Ordinance, 

2001 is. passeI aa stibjectto actton if ay external in orifltion. içived. in the instant case for-the Tax 
Yeari.iner.consiaeration,. the. cornputatIbns endedthcomeandT.taxabilityare as under 

COMPUTATIOD oFMINIM,UMr4x 
- E1ectrici4j Sates (Kote.25) 
- Agnci'.1ur91 Tube'.wcUs sithsidy 

2 - TanffdfferentthL,su.bsidy 
- .q,d.d'3.128 

TotaL Thrnover for charging mUmuna. tax u/s fl3 
Mnirnunt twU/1.13.I:5%ondboveIurnover. 

?hort2a!pnent of Tax u/s.1i3 

issued'Amended Order and Demand Nbtice accordin 
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Y' jrz 

• - 2 1gç 
?i - - ., ,- .-- t '- '-'J-' .t '  

, l.•flA •' - •jJ Lt cS fk' •1-- .j- <• 

Description '- L' 
- 

4 MHC1  ji  
'- CodeT,Total 

" 
- w' 

•t Sf'9 F'rJZ 
Amount 

iExempt fromi 
(< 1/ W•C 
'-1axJ-Subject 

iiE 

-' 
£.-,TAmount - 
.& •f 4.'-•'L - Subjectto- 

Income I (Loss) from Business 3000 
79,142,151 71 0 79,142,151,710 

Net Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise, 
Brokerage, Commission, Discount, Freight OUtward) 3029 90,683,209,39 

2 0 90 683 209 392 

Gross Revenue (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3009 90,683,209,39 
0 90,683,209,392 

Gross Domestic Sales/Services Fee 3004 90,683,209,39 
0 90,683,209,392 

Costof Sales/Services 3030 81,254,868,91 
0 81,254,868,916 

Net Purchases (excluding Sales Tax, Federal Excise) 3059 80,967,214,92 
0 80,967,214,929 

Net Domestic Purchases Raw Material! Components 3055 80,913,378,00 
0 80,913,378,004 

Net Fuel Purchases 3058 53,836,925 0 53,836,925 

Consumed 3069 80,967,214,92 
0 80,96,214,929 

Domestic Raw Material I Components Consumed 3065 80,913,378,00 
0 80,913,378,004 

Fuel Consumed 3068 53,836,925 0 53,836,925 
Direct Expenses 3089 287,653,987 0 287,653,987 

Salaries / Wages 3071 189,424,892 0 189,424,892 
Power 3073 2,418,179 0 2,418,179 
Repair/ Maintenance 3077 66,218,968 0 66,218,968 
Other Direct Expenses 3083 24,273,521 0 24,273,521 
Accounting Depreciation 3088 5,318,427 0 5,318,427 

Gross Profit / (Loss) 3100 9,428,340,476 0 9,428,340.476 
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-? c' Pr-f' 
!—c.ç 
tdde ".-' rotäl Ahiunt 

't 

flt 

Tàx"/Sbjédt 
1 

FinlIic'4 

SGbjectto 

Other Revenues 3129 5,192,843,673 0 5,192,843,673 
Profit on Debt 3106 238,151,345 0 238,151,345 
Others 3128 4,954,692,328 0 4,954,692,328 

'?- - 
J 

; :.; :: 

Dscriptipn- ' 

- 
"S  

- 

. i 
, Code ,TotalIiiioüht Tax4Subject 

F1IJ ' 

:- 

1 SubjecUo 
ol,ta 

Management, Administrative, Selling & Financial Expenses 3199 64,101,194,33 0 64,101,194,332 

Rates/Taxes/Cess 3152 12,348,528 0 12,348,528 

Salaries/Wages! Perquisites! Benefits 3154 8,377,232,440 0 8,377,232,440 
Maintenance Conveyance! Vehicles Running! 3155 273,449,685 0 273,449,685 

Electricity! Water! Gas 3158 45,215,367 0 45,215,367 

Communication 3162 13,062,283 0 13,062,283 

Repair!Maintenance 3165 736,043,940 0 736,043,940 

Stationery! Printing! Photocopies! Office Supplies 3166 38,398,383 0 38,398,383 

Insurance 3170 23,653,552 0 23,653,552 

Professional Charges 3171 168,987,069 0 168,987,069 

Profit on Debt (Financial Charges/Markup! Interest) 3172 3,031,001,798 0 3,031,001,7.98 

Other Indirect Expenses 3180 4,643,022,771 0 4,643,022,771 

Directors Fee 3183 17,901,000 0 17,901,000 

Provision for Doubtful ! Bad Debts 3191 44,586,139,41 0 44,586,139,417 

Provision for Obsolete Stocks / Stores / Spares / Fixed 
Assets 3192 460,254,485 0 460,254,485 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 08-Nov-2022 Contact No: 00923422420772 

    

   

IIIiI IIOII1II• 
100000135553:158 

    

Document Date 08-Nov-2022 

       

''4. i--- ), ' -' - ' - ,-.,--,, - -, - - 
4 

'Descnpttoii-i- -e 4 ' 
Y . 'c 

t,r.-1 4 iJfl t I 'cr,,-"J 

.-': 

' --' ,,9x '. - Sc - t 
•:,- 

Total Amthnt 
'L2 ,J th cc 

-L mOUfl ' 
Emjtfrm 
TäxSubjecf 

Fy -'t rø-'-.zt<7 , 
r inIlaxçi 

-' 
v-.,,  Anicbunt,. 

- Subjêct.tô .-, 
on1'Taf 
,.z"s... 
;c- 

t cCode 

'\L-1 'ga 

Accounting Depreciation 3198 1,674,483,614 0 1,674,483,614 

Accounting Profit/(Loss) 3200 49,480,010,18 0 49,480,010,183 
InadrnissibedrmssibIeDeduchons4-' -.•-.. -. 

scription' , .c 

L -- . - 

L Code TotaImount 

-- 

Ii!3- 
iTaxISubject- 

inaI'Wax 

ii Su,,bjctto 

'-L4 

Inadmissible Deductions 3239 46,793,137,80 0 46,793,137,800 

Add Backs u/s 29(2) Provision for Doubtful Debts 3201 44,653,081,27 0 44,653,081,274 

Add Backs Provision for Obsolete Stocks I Stores / 
Spares I Fixed Assets 32 2 0 460,254,485 0 460, 254 485 

Add Backs Accounting Depreciation 3238 1,679,802,041 0 1,679,802,041 

Admissible Deductions 3259 76,455,279,32 0 76,455,279,327 

Tax Amortization for Current Year 3247 0 0 0 
Tax Depreciation I Initial Allowance for Current Year 3248 7,710,720,924 0 7,710,720,924 

Other Admissible Deductions 3254 40,688,013,83 0 40,688,013,830 

Unabsorbed Tax Depreciation for Previous Years 3258 28,056,544,57 0 28,056,544,573 

', ' 
;-_- ;s : 

ta,.Sr-.fl- .-,t - , ) - '-' --- - 
Dësriptiont c, 4 -  '--- - --'- $q' , -,- ,1 - '-r--'- 

c -. 
-, - -,,--. ,, .. i'-'  

flt - 
ç 'Code,- 
'r--- 

n 

ffotalmoürit2  
-'--'- '- 

- 

.&41 ,S,t 
Exempfrn 
rix./cSubject 

"4 -,- - - 'wc 
jxe: 

,&- FinahTax - 

; ,.sJ "Lt 
;Art$ 
-z SubJectto ", 
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12(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

IFiIilI1lII1IftII 
100000135553158 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2021 
Period : 01-Jul-2020 30-Jun-2021 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 08-Nov-2022 

Document Date 08-Nov-2022 Ii il 

''- '4 L4 - I ' t(r-.. ( P'-Lrf j 
-' .' .'

I - .. 

i f t_ .0 ¶43" 1 44. II - e fl.'-1r — 3- " 
3DesclptIori -, - 

'•4_.........'I' • , -'c. .ii.t.; 
- - •• '-' •-•- 

W '- 
-' - ', - - 

f 
?' . M ¼ j.j 'Code' 

,-?..i-":....r'-.' 

c,-'r 

-i 
\CS ti'i 

.. - •.¼; 
I'ojabtmoun 

i;Ic_i~',&. ,..>Z.r., 

ünt1 I O_• ei%? . Exempt4rom -. 
.41. .41h L Taxdubjct 

• _~•• ..-. '-to1FuxedI'• 
'- '-v' 

r,1 k4-. iL*- r''.Amount - 
. r'h'f' 

- ,Sujject to .4 t_,..1, 
,-Normaliax 
i.'-  j"- ' 

'-'J 
Income I (Loss) from Business before adjustment of 
Admissible Depreciation! Initial Allowance I Amortization 
for current! previous years 

3270 0 0 
- 

374 886 213 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business f0r2015 327015 11,238,859,02 0 11,238,859,027 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2016 327016 7,301,753,993 0 7,301,753,993 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2017 327017 22,573,784,04 0 22,573,784,040 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2018 327018 30,133,069,89 0 30,133,069,896 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2019 327019 40,983,163,76 0 40,983,163,764 

Unadjusted (Loss) from Business for 2020 327020 73,685,436,6 0 73,685,436,631 

& 
Total Assets 3349 217,721,826,2 0 

Land - 3301 13,018,748,01 0 

Building (all types) 3302 1,134,766,368 666,039,334 
Plant! Ma6hinery! Equipment I Furniture (including 

fittings) 3303 65,932,314,88 
8 0 

Motor Vehicle 3304 164,665,705 0 

Capital Work in Progress 3308 11,496,702,45 0 

Advances / Deposits I Prepayments 3312 5,322,019 0 

Trade Debtors! Receivables 3313 113,162,688,3 0 

Stocks! Stores! Spares 3315 4,450,678,784 0 
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Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

OIMI I IiIUH I 
100000135553158 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period : 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 08-Nov-2022 

Document Date 08-Nov-2022 

122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

i1 Ji1J W 
Short Term Advances I Deposits I Prepaymerits 3317 772,322,481 0 
Cash / Cash Equivalents 3319 5,744,765,640 0 
OtherAssets 3348 1,838,851,591 0 

Total Equity I Liabilities 3399 21772t82% 0 

Authorized Capital 3351 50,000,000,00 
0 

Issued, Subscribed & Paid up capital 3352 10,000 0 

Share Deposit Money 3353 48,928,786,56 
0 

Capital Reserves 3361 
31,269,389,01 

0 

Accumulated Profits 3364 
413,372,888,6 0 

Long Term Borrowings I Debt I Loan 3371 13,294,065,16 
0 

Deferred Liabilities 3373 52,505,253,20 
0 

Current Portion of Long Term Liabilities 3382 5,837,663,497 0 

Advances / Deposits I Accrued Expenses 3383 30,073,569,22 
0 

Trade Creditors I Payables 3384 2,387,152,569 0 

Other Liabilities 3398 446,798,825,7 
0 

r 

Adjustable Tax 640000 0 20,617,668 0 
Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts I Deposits 64040002 0 20,617,668 0 
Profit on Debt u/s 151 from Bank Accounts I Deposits - 
00000-Various 

6AO4flfl I7 
' 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period : 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 08-Nov-2022 Contact No: 00923422420772 

 

.iiiii ii iii iii ig 
100000135553158 

 

Document Date 08-Nov-2022 

 

Final/Fixed I Minimum / Average/Relevant! Reduced 
Tax 

640001 7 1 296 194 1 

Capital Gains on Immovable Property u/s 37(IA) 64220050 0 0 0 

Payment for Services u/s 153(1)(b) @8% 64060166 7 1,296,194 1 

j 'f '- 

Decrtptioii '' '. 

. 
4it-jF .. - - .- 

' 

CÔ1' .- 

1X, ATioünt 
:fO; 
M I'SuLjcii' 

inaiT.ax:4 

qSdje.dt to .-'-- OrrnaaX 

lncome/(Loss) from Business 3000 79,142,151,71 0 79,142,151,710 
Tax Chargeable 9200 0 0 1,434,568,527 

Turnover! Tax Chargeable u/s 113 @1.5/0 923160 95,637,901,72 0 1,434,568,526 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable 923201 0 0 1 

Accounting Profit / Tax Chargeable u/s 113C @17% 923173 0 0 0 

Difference of Minimum Tax Chargeable u/s 113 923194 0 0 1,434,568,526 

Withholding Income Tax 9201 0 21,913,862 

Advance Income Tax 9202 0 600,000,000 

Demanded Income Tax 9204 0 0 812,654,665 

Depreciation  

iscrr 
" etn1 II 

Building (all types) 3302 666,c 0 0 100 0 100 0 
66,603,93 59943540 

Plant/Machinery 

cifie 
330301 8,966,13 

2,020 
0 0 100 20,503,81  

8,604 
100  5,125,954 

,651 
2,498,259 

,599 
21845736 

374 

Computer 330302 11,283,0 0 0 100 19,709,18 100 4,927,297 5,602,189 20462719 
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Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period : 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 08-Nov-2022 

Document Date 08-Nov-2022 

Name: QUE1TA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

DIIOhIll 
100000135553158 

Depreciation  

No 

I 
Do you have any transactions with Non-Resident associates 
(exceeding PKR 50 Millions)  

Attachments 
Final Accounts 

Printable text 

Page 16 of 17 

QESCO - Fin. Stamnts. - 30 June 2021 comp..pdf 

Order QESCO_2021 .pdf 

Printed on Fri, 26 Jan 2024 16:11:46 

122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue)  

- -
_Yi.. 

L 
¶I A * r •TM V ,$.rn PIP . - - 0.  - 

Hardware I Allied 
Items / Equipment 
used in 
manufacture of IT 
products 

330302 18 0 0 100 7 100 4,927,297 5,602,189 20462719 

(including fittings) p30303 3,084,46 
0 0 100 0 0 0 462,669 2621792 

Motor Vehicle (not 
plying for hire) 

330A4  
' 

52,327,9 
07 

0 14,152,00 
0 

flf• 

"i"  

n 

' 

a 569321 

Minimum Tax Chargeable 

:J 
frT 

3 fféé 

r°- 

e?J 
Payment for Services u/s 153(1)(b) 
@8% 

640601 
66 7 1296194 1 -6 0 1 

Attributes 
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122(5A) (Order to amend Original assessment prejudicial to revenue) 

Name: QUETA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year : 2021 
Period : 01-JuI-2020 - 30-Jun-2021 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 08-Nov-2022 Contact No: 00923422420772 

   

 

I10101IlliL loll lOt IllllO 
1OOOOO13.5551S8 

   

Document Date 08-Nov-2022 

    

Rashida Khalil 
Additional Commissioner 
Inland Revenue, Range-Il, Zone-I 
RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD 
QUETtA 
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138(1) (Notice to pay overdue tax payable)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
Address: LIMITED 

Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2015 
Period : 01-JuI-2014 - 30-Jun-2015 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 05-Juri-2023 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

I1IMI tDI I II II 
100000152628654 

  

  

Document Date 29-May-2023 

   

Whereas it is established that the sum, due from you on account of tax as per details given below, is in arrears PKR 
494,486,702/- 

You are hereby, required to pay these arrears of tax by the date mentioned above and produce necessary evidence to 
that effect before me at my office. 

Failure to comply with any of the terms of this notice will render you liable to proceedings or recovery of the said amount 
by one or more of the following modes: 

a) attachment and sale of your movable or imriiovable property. 
b) appointment of receiver for the management of your movable or immovable property. 
c) your arrest and detension in person for a period not exceeding six months. 

JAbdul Rasheed 
- Assistant / Deputy Commissioner 
Inland Revenue, Unit-Vill, Range-Il, Zone-I 
RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD 

JQUETTA 

Page 1 of 1 Printed on Date: Man, 29 May2023 15:51: 

RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 



INCOME TAX DPAR'1ENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) : ISLAMABAD 

07-Jun-2023 

RIO QUETTA 

2015 

Payment Date 

RTO/LTO 

Tax Period 

CPR No 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 

Account Head(NAM) 

IT-20230607-0101-1342083 
137- Demanded income Tax -9204 

Demanded Income Tax 
301131 

Payment Mode 

ADC (e-payment) 

Amount Date 

1,950,241 07-Jun-2023 

AC! Ref No Bank & Branch 

II II I II I II II II II III Ill III III III' I'll III" 
IT 20230607-0101 1342083 Signature & Stamp of Manager! Authorized officer 

Details of Tax Payer 

3044052-1 Status : Co 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA 

NTN/CNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 

Name & Address 

TaxAmount 1,950,241 

Amount of Tax in Words : One Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Forty One Rupees And No Paisas Only 

Document ID: 167146226 - Generation Date: 07-Jun-2023 04:43 PM - User: GU I oil 

FBRADC 0101 



INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) : ISLAMABAD 

CPR No IT-20230731 -01 01 -2483277 Payment Date 31-Jul-2023 

Payment Section 137- Demanded Income Tax- 9204 RTO/LTO RTOQUETTA 

Nature of Payment Demanded Income Tax Tax Period 2015 

Account Head(NAM) B01131 

Details of Tax Payer 

NTN I CNIC 3044052-1 I 0039092 Status CO 

Taxpayer/Business 
Name & Address QUE1TA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED , Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 

Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

TaxAmount 100,000,000 

Amount of Tax in Words : One Hundred Million Rupees And No Paisas Only 

 

Payment Mode 

 

Amount Date AC/Ref No 

 

Bank & Branch 

 

ADO (e.payment) 

 

100,000,000 31-JuI-2023 

    

      

          

   

I Ill lllIllIlIl 111111 I I' I II" II I' Ill "lull 'I 
FBR ADO 0101 

        

T 20230731-0101-2483277 Signature & Stamp of Manager / Authorized officer 

Document ID: 168975377 - Generation Date: 31-Jul-2023 03:43 PM - User: TP 1 of 1 



INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

Payment Mode Amount Date 

ADC (e-payment) 268989786 09-Aug-2023 

11111 1111111111 liii liii 
IT 20230809-0101-1434891 

I III' III II II II II II I I 

SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel - ADC (0101) ISLAMABAD 

CPR No IT-20230809-01O1-1434891 Payment Date 09-Aug-2023 

Payment Section 137- Demanded Income Tax -9204 RTOILTO RTOQUEUA 

Nature of Payment Demanded Income Tax Tax Period 2015 
Account Head(NAM) B01131 

Details of Tax Payer 

N.N I CNIC 3044052-1 I 0039092 Status CO 

Taxpayer/Business 
Name & Address QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 
Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 

Tax Amount : 268,989786 

Amount of Tax in Words : Two Hundred Sixty Eight Million Nine Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six Rupees 
And No Paisas Only 

AC I Ref No Bank & Branch 

FBRADC 0101 

Signature & Stamp of Manager I Authorized officer 

Document ID: 169210549 - Generation Date: 09-Aug-2023 02:05 PM - User: TP 1 of 1 



  

INCOMEThX' DEPART ENT 
CONIPUTERZED PAYMENT RECEIPT (CPR IT) 

 

SBP QUETTA BRANCH (0024) :.QUETTA 

Payment Data 02-Feb-2017 

RTOILTU : RIO QUETfA 

Tax Period ;. O15 

n\ctn Seres Corporation 

No : 1ZOt7O2O2OO24Oi5437 
jt et1on . Demanded Income Thx 9204 

ot'Pamant Demanded Income Tax 
tHaad(4AM 

:ofTaxPaer 

INC : 044052 Status CO 

y9rlBusIness 
:.& Address : QUETT, ELEC1RIC SUPPL'L C.OMPANY LIMITED, Finance DIrectorateQESQO'Head Quatter 

Zaon Rda, Quatia, QU A(ChiIanrasved by RIO Quetta) 

Tax Amount : 2Q,OO,000 ' 

mount oflax in Words : Twenty MIllIon RupeeAnd No Palas nIy 

Amoupt. Data 

 

.A I Rot No Bank & Branch 

       

       

20,000,000 31-an-2017 71960659 HABIB BANK L1MflBD, CN{IT BRANCft QUETIA, 
QUETTA 

Adnan 

ti%T.20170202-0024-1015437 SignatUre & Stamp of Manager! Authorized otUco: 

fnent 1022431425 - Generation Date 02-Feb-2017 04:32 PM - User GU
t of I 



INCOME ThX DEPARTMENT 

CONIPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT (CPR IT) 

'It'll 1111 lull' I in 111111 111(1 llllhlllliUl 11111111 
IT 20170308-0051-1048453 Slgnatura.&.Stamp of Manager IAuthorizodotlicer 

Ayaz Ahrned 

TiOALBMfl(OF 1AKSTAN. 

PRt4o : IT2O7O3O8OO51-IO48453 
ntSectio i37 -Demactded Income Tax -9204 

.tvre o Payment DemandedIncorneTax 

ccQuntHeadNPM') : BO111 

etats o Tax Payer 

3044052-1 Status : CO 

QUETIA EIEQTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMiTED 
QUrAELEC.TRIC SUPPLY COMPANYJ!4ITED Finane Directorate QESCO Heat Quarter 
Zarghdon Road, Quetta, QUETIA  (CHALLAN RECEVEDBY (R.T,C).QTh.. 

Tax Amount 2O,000,000 

cVaxpayelSusIness 
&11re55 

AmountofTax in Words TwentyMihlon. Rupees And No Patsas Only 

aymant ModO Amount Data AC I Rof.No. Bank & Branh 

2O,OOD0OO 08.Mar-2017 74837160: HABIB BANK LIMITED CAN1T BRANplt QUEITA. 
QUE1TA 

bmqua 

CITY BRANCH, QUETTA. (0051) : QUETTA 

Payment Date : 08-Mar-2017 

RTO/LTU ; RTO QUE1TA 

Tax Perod : 2015 

unoraUon.Date : O8Màr20I7 1011 AM User.FO 



COMPUTEPZDPA'MT RECEIPT (CPR IT) 

anicin services Corporation 

1T-2O17O5OOO24jog6774 
t,Sectton . 37 - Deianded income Tax- 9204 

•1 ire of Pa'jment Demande income Tax 
ntiieadNP). : B0I3I 

SBP QUETTA BRANcH (0O24) QUETTA 

Payment Date : 02-May-2017 

RTOILTU RTOQIJEUA 

Tax Period . 2015 

 s ojiax Payer 

I. CN1C 

rIuainess 
& Mdxe 

30440524 Status CO 

Q'JETtA TRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QU TTkEECTPiC SLPPLYCOMPANYLiMiTE 1  Finance Directorate QESCO Head: Quarter 
ZaroonRoad,Queta, QUETA (Ohallan Rasved BY RTO Quetta 

laxAmount 2O,QOO,0O. 

jintof Tax in Words ; Twenty MUiton Rupees' And No Palsas Only 

'mont Mode Amount Date AC lRol No Bank & Baiich 

;heue 20,000,000 26-Apr-ZOIT 511:13439 HABIB BANI(LIMITD , CANTt BRAC14, QUETA, 
QUEUA 

AdnanArshad 

iT.2O17O5O2-Q0Z4-lOOS7l4  
Signature & Stamp l Manager I Authorized officer 

UonDate Q2-Mày-2017. 05:2a PM, 
I of' 



t.044052.4 St.atcis ; CO 

Amount Oato aymant)Jtod.c 

1NCOM ThX DEP1\.TWJ\T 

COEzt PA'(J1T RECEIPT (CPR IT) 

l2Ot7OBOOO5.4OTh7j 
entSetion DernatdecI lnorne Tax • 92.04 

eo ?ament Demanded Income Tax 

CITY BRANCH, QUETTA. (005 QUETTA 

Payment Date 01-iun-2017 

RTOILTU : RTOQUETTA 

Tax Period 2:015 

. TRSU IXCOMAN'( UMITED ,inance DiorteQEScQHead:.QUacter 
ZaT9qQn PoadUuetta, QUEflP çChaan Rasved By RTO QueU) 

Tax Amount 20,0000 V 

i CN%C 

tsInass 

ioirnt o Tax in Words . 'twentyWlon Pupee And No Palsas Only 

2.000,000 2a.'j-21? 046Q7 

T-20-17Q60i-O05i40Q57 

SanS & Branch 

l- ABIB BANKLIMTEO. CAN1T8RANCH,,QUEITA, 
QUaUA 

kjaL Abcicd 

SgnatUT 8. stamp ol anaO AuthotZcd oUcor 

AO ?Rottlo 



INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT (CPR. IT) 

HAL BANK OF PAKISTAN CITY BRANCH, QUETTA. (0051) :.QUETrA. 

1 ;. 30Jun-201T 

RTOQUETrA 

2015 

Payment Date 

RTOILTU 

Tax Period 

IT-2O17O63Q-OO5jj26&457 
; 137- Demanded IflcomeTax'- 9204 

Demanded Income Tax 

No. 
nt Section 

olPayment. 
nt I-lead(NAM) 

s of Tax Payer 

ONtO 

ayer!Business 
& Address 

3044052-1 Status CO 

QUE1TkEL.EGTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUEUA.ELEOTRI SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance Directorate QESCO Head Quarter 
Zarghoon.Road, Quett QUETTA 

Tax Amount ,546675f 

iflt oTax in Words TwentyTMe MillionFIve Hundred. Forfy SIXThousafldSbcHUfldted Sevent)'FiVO RipeesMd 14o 
Palsas Only 

Amount Date ACI1of No Bank& Branch 

23545,675 3O-Juñ-2017 
— 

269 HABIB BANK LIMI. ED, CANTT BRANCH. QUETrA. 
QUETrA 

111111 tllIIIII1lllll 
Ayaz Alrned 

I 111! 
Signature Strnp of ManigótiAüthorTzed officer IT-20170630-0051- 266457 

-j 



-J 

  

  

COME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PMMENT RECEIPT CPR. IT) 

O STP 

. 2O21OO518O1 
ntSetlO1' 7 Oem1dedIflOrne Tax -. 9204 

tue o Pa'jt Oma dad Income Tax 

Otai\s oTai ?r 

ttte & Mdtas 

044052 

O3E ELTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED Finance Directorate QESCQHaQarte 
oria, Quettar OjiEffA (Chaflan rasvedby RTO Quetta ) 

TaxAmount : 20,000;000 

CITY BRANCH, QIJETTA. (0051): QUETTA 

Payment Date : 31.•Dec2015. 

RTOJLTU : RTOQUETTA 

Tax Period :. 2015 

Status CO 

unto1'No 'rvent MUton RupieM Naa Only 

Pmount Dato AC! Rt No. Bank& Branch 

ZOOOO,OOO -Oe-ZO,6 705&2698 HABIB BA4Ic LIMITED-, CAN1TBRANCftQUE]TA, 

Ayaz Ahmed. 

Q1230•t.4268Zot 

J 

$Inaturq &Stamp ofManagrf AuthorIodofficer 

I . -i-'' r---- - 



138(1) (NotIce to pay overdue tax payable)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2016 
Period : 01-Jul-2015 - 30-Jun-2016 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 08-Jun-2023 

 

llII I IlIIJ I IiI1II 
100000153000375 

Ii 

 

Document Date 05-Jun-2023 

  

Whereas it is established that the sum, due from you on account of tax as per details given below, is in arrea PKR 
573,716,901/- 

You are hereby, required to pay these arrears of tax by the date mentioned above and produce necessary evidence to 
that effect before me at my office. 

Failure to complywith any of the terms of this notice will render you liable to proceedings or recovery of the said amount 
by one or more of the following modes: 

a) attachment and sale of your movable or immovable property. 
b) appointment of receiver for the management of your movable or immovable property. 
c) your arrest and detension in person for a period not exceeding six months. 

Abdul Rasheed 
Assistant I Deputy Commissioner 
Inland Revenue, Unit-VIII, Range-Il, Zone-I 
RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD 
QUETTA 

J Pagel of I Printed on Date: Thu, 1 Feb 2024 12:33:34  

RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 

 



26-Apr-2018 

RTOQUETTA 

2016 

Payment Date 

RTO/LTU 

Tax Period 

CPR No 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Head(NAM) 

IT20180426-0051-1240511 
137-Demanded Income Tax-9204 

Demanded Income Tax 
B01131 

CO 3044052-1 Status 

Payment Mode Bank & Branch Amount Date AC! Ref No 

Cheque 150,000000 23-Apr-2018 5696 HABIB BANK LIMITED , CANTT BRANCH, QUETTA, 
QUE1TA 

II LI I II II II IL II 'I LII LIII LIII (Lu 'Lu 111111 
Ayaz Ahrned 

IT 20180426-005 1240511 Signature & Stamp of Manager! Authorized officer 

-J 

j 
User: GU I of 1 Generation Date: 26.Apr-2018 02:53 PM Document ID: 27526236 

NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN CITY BRANCH, QUETTA. (0051): QUETT 

INCOME TAX DEPAFTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR- IT) 

Details of Tax Payer 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED Finance Directorate QESCO Read Quarter 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta, QUETTA (PAYMENT OF I INSTALLEMNET OF I TAX (CHALLAN 
RASVED BY RTO QUETTA 

NTN I CNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 

Name & Address 

Tax Amount : 150,000,000 

Amount of Tax in Words : One -lundred Fifty Million Rupees And No Paisas Only 



Payment Mode Bank & Branch Amount Date AC! Ref No 

Cheque 211,000,000 29-May-2018 6298 HABIB BANK LIMITED, CANTT BRANCH, QUETTA, 
QUETTA 

I I I I II 'III I I I II 1111 111111 
T2018053 -005 1289387 Signature & Stamp of Manager I Authorized officer 

NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN CITY BRANCH, QUETTA. (0051) QUETTA 

CPR No IT-20180531-0051-1289387 Payment Date 31-May-2018 

Payment Section 137- Demanded Income Tax -9204 RTO/LTU RTOQUETTA 

Nature of Payment Demanded Income Tax Tax Period 2018 
Account Head(NAM) B01131 

DetaHs of Tax Payer 

NTN I CNIC 3044052-1 Status CO 

TaxpayerlBusiness 
Name & Address QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance Directorate QESCO Head Quarter 

Zarghoon Road, Quetta, QUETTA ( ChaqHan Rasved by RTO Quetta 

TaxAmount : 211,000,000 

Amount of Tax in Words : Two Hundred Eleven Million Rupees And No Paisas Only 

Document ID: 27928145 - Generation Date: 31-May-2018 01:33 PM - User: GU I of I 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR IT) 

-J 

Ayaz Ahmed 



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN CITY BRANCH, QUETTA. (0051) : QUETTA 

29-Jun-2018 

RTOQUEUA 

2018 

Payment Date 

RTOILTU 

Tax Period 

CPRNo 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Head(NAM) 

IT-20180629-0051 -1323001 
137- Demanded Income Tax -9204 

Demanded Income Tax 

801131 

Payment Mode Amount Date A! Ref No Bank & Branch 

Cheque 212,716,910 27-Jun-2018 6759 HABIB BANK LIMITED , CANTT BRANCH, QUETTA, 
QUETTA 

I I II I I II I II II II II II II 'I Ill III III III' 'UI 
AyazAhmed 

T 20180629-0051 1323001 Signature & Stamp of Manager I Authorized officer 

Details of Tax Payer 

3044052-1 Status CO 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED • Finance Directorate QESCO Head Quarter 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta, QUETTA PAYMENT OF LAST INSTALLEMETN OF MINIMUM TAX 
CHALLAN RASVED BY RTO QUETTA 

NTNICNIC 

TaxpayerlBusiness 
Name & Address 

Tax Amount : 212,716,910 

Amount of Tax in Words : Two Hundred Twelve Million Seven Hundred Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Ten Rupees And No 
Paisas Only 

Document ID: 28304340 - Generation Date: 29-Jun-2018 08:17 PM - User: GU 1 of 1 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 



- 

138(1) (Notice to pay overdue tax payable)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 
Address: LIMITED 

Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2017 
Period : 01-JuI-2016 - 30-Jun-2017 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 08-Jun-2023 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

  

     

I I I I IIII I Ii I1 
100000153001199 

  

Document Date 05-Jun-2023 

        

        

         

Whereas it is established that the sum, due from you on account of tax as per details given below, is in arrear PKR 
329,078,108/- 

You are hereby, required to pay these arrears of tax by the date mentioned above and produce necessary evidence to 
that effect before me at my office. 

Failure to comply with any of the terms of this notice will render you liable to proceedings or recovery of the said amount 
by one or more of the following modes: 

a) attachment and sale of your movable or immovable property. 
b) appointment of receiver for the management of your movable or immovable property. 
c) your arrest and detension in person for a period not exceeding six months. 

Abdul Rasheed 
Assisant / Deputy Commissioner 
Inland Revenue, Unit-VIII, Range-Il, Zone-I 
RIO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD 
QUETTA 

Page 1 of I Printed on Date: Mon, 5 Jun 2023 16:56:57 

RIO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 



3044052-1 Status : Co 

Payment Mode Amount Date 

ADC (e-payment) 329,078,108 22-Jun-2023 

AC / Ref No Bank & Branch 

'III ii I I I'll III "I'll 1111111 IllhllIllIllIl till 
T 20230622-0101 2279620 Signature & Stamp of Manager / Authorized officer 

User: GU I of 1 Document ID: 167735993 Generation Date: 22-Jun-2023 11:42 PM 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

SBP Banking Services Corporation 

CPRNo : IT2O23O622-01O1-227962O 
Payment Section 137- Demanded Income Tax -9204 

Nature of Payment : Demanded Income Tax 
AccountHead(NAM) : B01131 

Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) : ISLAI'YlABAD 

Payment Date : 22-Jun-2023 

RTO/LTO RTO QUETTA 

Tax Period : 2017 

Details of Tax Payer 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA)(SWCTION-122(5A)TAX YEAR 2017 

NTN I CNlC 

Taxpayer/Business 
Name & Address 

Tax Amount : 329,078,108 

Amount of Tax in Words : Three Hundred Twenty Nine Million Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred Eight Rupees And No Paisas 
Only 

t 

FBRADC 0101 



138(1) (Notice to pay overdue tax payable)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

II I III I II1 IlIlh 
100000153001288 

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2018 
Period : 01-JuI-2017 - 30-Jun-2018 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 08-Jun-2023 

Document Date 05-Jun-2023 
llI 

 

Whereas it is established that the sum, due from you on account of tax as per details given below, is in arrear PKR 
476,044,571/- 

You are hereby, required to pay these arrears of tax by the date mentioned above and produce necessary evidence to 
that effect before me at my office. 

Failure to comply with any of the terms of this notice will render you liable to proceedings or recovery of the said amount 
by one or more of the following modes: 

-J 

a) attachment and sale of your movable or immovable property. 
b) appointment of.receiver for the management of your movable or immovable property. 
c) your arrest and deterision in person for a period not exceeding six months. 

J 
- AbduI Rasheed 
Assistant / Deputy Commissioner 
lnIand Revenue, Unit-Vlll, Range-Il, Zone-I 
RIO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD 
QUETTA 

j Page 1 of I Printed on Date: Fri, II Aug 2023 10:31 :35 

RIO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 



SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) ISLAMABAD 

28-Apr-2023 

RTOQUETTA 

2018 

Payment Date 

RTO/LTO 

Tax Period 

CPRNo 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Head(NAM) 

IT-20230428-01O1-2221511 
137- Demanded Income Tax -9204 

Demanded Income Tax 

B01131 

Payment Mode 

ADO (e-payment) 

Amount Date 

150,000,000 28-Apr-2023 

AC! Ref No Bank & Branch 

I I I I II II II II II II Ill III III III 'III III' I'll 
FBR ADO 0101 

IT 20230428-0101 2221511 Signature & Stamp of Manager I Authorized officer 

IN COME TAX DEPARfMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

Details of Tax Payer 

3044052-1 / 0039092 Status CO 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUE1TA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoori Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

NTN I CNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 

Name & Address 

Tax Amount : 150,000,000 

Amount of Tax in Words : One Hundred Fifty Million Rupees And No Paisas Only 

Document ID: 165869151 - Generation Date: 28-Apr-2023 08:19 PM - User: TP 1 of 1 



SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel - ADC (0101) : ISLAMABAD 

22-Jun-2023 

RTOQUETTA 

2018 

Payment Date 

RTOILTO 

Tax Period 

CPR No 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Head(NAM) 

11-20230622-0101-2279619 
137- Demanded Income Tax - 9204 

Demanded Income Tax 
301131 

NTN I CNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 

Name & Address 

3044052-1 Status : Co 

QUE1TA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA(SECTION 122(5A)TAX YEAR 2018 

Tax Amount : 326,044,571 

Payment Mode 

ADC (0-payment) 

Amount Date 

326,044,571 22-Jun-2023 

AC I Ref No Bank & Branch 

II II I III' I II III Ill II II 
FBR ADC 0101 

I R III I I 111111111 II II 
11-20230622-0101 2279619 Signature & Stamp of Manager / Authorized officer 

Details of Tax Payer 

Amount of Tax in Words Three Hundred Twenty Six Million Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy One Rupees And No 
Paisas Only 

Document ID: 167736269 - Generation Date : 22-Jun-2023 11:41 PM - User: GU 1 of 1 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

j 



138(1) (Notice to pay overdue tax p.yable)  

Name: QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

Address: Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town 

Contact No: 00923422420772 

11111 II I liii i1I 11111 
- 100000152814547  

Registration No 3044052 

Tax Year :2019 
Period : 01-Jul-2018 - 30-Jun-2019 

Medium : Online 
Due Date : 09-Jun-2023 

Document Date 01-Jun-2023 

J 

Whereas it is established that the sum, due from you on account of tax as per details given below, is in arrears PKR 
344,964,015/- 

You are hereby, required to pay these arrears of tax by the date mentioned above and produce necessary evidence to 
that effect before me at my office. 

Failure to comply with any of the terms of this notice will render you liable to proceedings or recovery of the said amount 
by one or more of the following modes: 

a) attachment and sale of your movable or immovable property. 
b) appointment of receiver for the management of your movable or immovable property. 
c) your arrest and detensio in person for a period not exceeding six months. 

i Abdul Rasheed 
Assistant / Deputy Commissioner 

- Inland Revenue, Unit-Vlll, Range-Il, Zone-I 
RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD 
QUETTA 

i Pagelofl Printed on Date: Thu, 1 Feb 2024 12:34:29 

RTO QUETTA, TAX HOUSE SPINNEY ROAD QUETTA 



Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) ISLAMABAD SBP Banking Services Corporation 

23-Jun-2023 

RTOQUEUA 

2019 

Payment Date 

RTO/LTO 

Tax Period 

CPRNo 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 

Account Head(NAM) 

IT-20230623-01O1 2311795 
137- Demanded Income Tax - 9204 

Demanded Income Tax 

B01131 

Payment Mode 

ADO (e-payment) 

Amount Date 

344,964,015 23-Jun-2023 

AC! Ref No Bank & Branch 

'In I II III" II II I II 111111111111111111111111 
IT 20230623-0101 2311795 Signature & Stamp of Manager! AuthorIzed officer 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

Details of Tax Payer 

3044052-1 Status : CO 

QUETTA ELECTRIC.SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED , Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA(SECTION 122(5A)TAX YEAR 2019 

NTN / CNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 
Name & Address 

Tax Amount 344,964,015 

Amount of Tax In Words : Three Hundred Forty Four Million Nine Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Fifteen Rupees And No Paisas 
Only 

Document ID: 167850011 - Generation Date : 23-Jun-2023 01:32 PM - User: GU 1 of 1 

FBR ADO 0101 



Wheeas.!t'1sstabllshedthàtthe.suhi due from you.on:øcount.bitaxas: per'details given beIow,..i:. in arrear PKR 
.8146. 

nie coed .abo.ye..ar d. produce necessary evidence to 

Failure to comprwith any of the terms of this ngtice.wilI ienderyou 1iabte to proceedings or recovery of the sard amount. 
by one or more pf"the following modes 

a) attachment and sale of your movable or immovable property 
b) appointment of receiver for the management of yourinovable or Immovable property 
e) 

1. QuEfl.ELEQI.RlGsi.PPLYcoMPANY 
Address LIMITED 

ZráóRöa'd 

Contat.No::obg2a442o7.72, 

III 
iQQOQO28.'4O: 

Registratiort Mo3Q44O52 
Tax Year 20aI 

P2riod :ObJ.üI.2U2O-3OJUn-2C21 
Medium :Online. 

Due Date ::Ogjun2o23 

.AhduIRasheed 
Assistant/ Deputy Commissioner 

RID QuEIA AXEOUSESP.lNNE.. ROAD 

1
QUETIA. 

• JEuAtA dU 



INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

    

SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) ISLAMABAD 

CPR No 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Head(NAM) 

IT2O23O62O-01Ol2118O23 
137-Demanded Income Tax-9204 

Demanded Income Tax 
B01131 

Payment Date 

RTOILTO 

Tax Period 

20-Jun-2023 

RTOQUETVA 

2021 

Details of Tax Payer 

NTN I CNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 
Name & Address 

3044052-1 Status : CO 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA)(Order Under Section 122(5A)Of 2001 For Tax 
Year 2021 

Tax Amount : 72,011 

Amount of Tax in Words : Seventy Two Thousand Eleven Rupees And No Paisas Only 

Payment Mode 

 

Amount Date 

 

AC! Ref No Bank & Branch 

ADC (e-payment) 

 

72,011 20-Jun-2023 

    

   

l flI II IlilUlU lUll I 

 

I 

 

Ill 

  

I I 'UI II 

  

F6RADC 0101 

                 

IT 20230620-0101 2118023 Signature & Stamp of Manager I Authorized officer 

Document ID: 167598251 - Generation Date: 20-Jun-2023 07:47 PM - User: GU 1 of 1 



SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) :ISLAMABAD 

15-Jun-2023 

RTOQUETTA 

2021 

Payment Date 

RTO/LTO 

Tax Period 

CPR No 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Head(NAM) 

IT-20230615-01O1 -1829178 
137 - Demanded Income Tax -9204 

Demanded Income Tax 
B01131 

Payment Mode 

ADC (e-payment) 

Amount Date 

587,530 15-Jun-2023 

AC / Ref No Bank & Branch 

I II II I; II II II II III III 'III 1111 'In III' till III" 
FBR ADC 0101 

IT 20230615-0101 1829178 SIgnature & Stamp of Manager / Authorized officer 

1 of I Document ID: 167452911 - Generation Date: 15-Jun-2023 07:27 PM - User: GU 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT (CPR - IT) 

Details of Tax Payer 

3044052-1 Status : CO 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA 

NTN I CNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 

Name & Address 

Tax Amount 587,830 

Amount of Tax in Words : Five Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Rupees And No Paisas Only 



SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101): ISLAMABAD 

15-Jun-2023 

RIO QUETTA 

2021 

Payment Date 

RTO/LTO 

Tax Period 

CPR No 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 

Account Head(NAM) 

11-20230615-0101-1829176 
137- Demanded Income Tax -9204 

Demanded Income Tax 

B01131 

Payment Mode 

ADC Ce-payment) 

Amount Date 

7,501810 15-Jun-2023 

AC! Ref No Bank & Branch 

II III I I II liii 11111111111111 
T-20230615 0101 1829176 Signature & Stamp of Manager! Authorized officer 

Details of Tax Payer 

3044052-1 Status : CO 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA 

NTN I CNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 
Name & Address 

Tax Amount : 7,501,810 

Amount of Tax in Words : Seven Million Five Hundred One Thousand Eight Hundred Ten Rupees And No Paisas Only 

Document ID: 167453048 - Generation Date : 15-Jun-2023 07:32 PM - User: GU 1 of I 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

FBR ADC 0101 



'I 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel - ADC (0101) ISLAMABAD 

CPR No 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Head(NAM) 

IT-20230621-0101-2197210 
137-Demanded Income Tax-9204 

Demanded Income Tax 

B01131 

Payment Date 

RTO/LTO 

Tax Period 

21-Jun-2023 

RTOQUETTA 

2021 

Details of Tax Payer 

NTNICNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 
Name & Address 

3044052-1 Status : Co 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED , Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoori Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA(U/S 122(5A) TAX YEAR 2021 

Tax Amount 9,523,470 

Amount of Tax in Words : Nine Million Five Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Rupees And No Paisas Only 

Payment Mode 

 

Amount Date AC/Ref No 

 

Bank & Branch 

ADC (e-payment) 

 

9,523,470 21-Jun-2023 

    

 

.1 .111 1111 I 'III II II II II II 

 

III III III" I III III 
FBRADC 0101 

        

T 20230621 0101 2197210 SIgnature & Stamp of Manager I AuthorIzed officer 

Document ID: 167653660 Generation Date: 21-Jun-2023 11:26 PM User: GU I of I 



SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) : ISLAMABAD 

12-Jun-2023 

RIO QUETVA 

2021 

Payment Date 

RTOILTO 

Tax Period 

CPRNo 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 

Account Head(NAM) 

IT-2O23O612O1O1-16O2531 
137- Demanded Income Tax -9204 

Demanded Income Tax 
B01131 

Payment Mode 

ADC (e-payrnent) 

Amount Date 

15,918,406 12-Jun-2023 

AC! Ref No Bank & Branch 

I I I II I I I I I II II II II II IIII 
1-202306 2-0101-1602531 Signature & Stamp of Manager/Authorized officer 

Details of Tax Payer 

3044052-1 Status CO 

QUETIA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA 

NTN I CNJC 

Taxpayer/Business 
Name & Address 

Tax Amount 15,918,406 

Amount of Tax in Words Fifteen Million Nine Hundred Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Six Rupees And No Paisas Only 

Document ID: 167316158 - Generation Date: 12-Jun-2023 05:05 PM - User: GU 1 of 1 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR -IT) 

FBRADC 0101 



SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) ISLAMABAD 

20-Jun-2023 

RTOQUETTA 

2021 

Payment Date 

RTOILTO 

Tax Period 

CPRNo 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Head(NATt1) 

IT-20230620-01O1 2118O22 
137.- Demanded Income Tax - 9204 

Demanded Income Tax 
B01131 

Payment Mode 

ADC Ce-payment) 

Amount Date 

20,912,290 20-Jun-2023 

AC! Ref No Bank & Branch 

I II II III III' 'III III' 'III III' 11111 
T 20230620-0101 2118022 Signature & Stamp of Manager! Authorized officer 

Details of Tax Payer 

3044052-1 Status CO 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA(Order Under Section 122(5A)Of 2001 For Tax 
Year 2021 

NTN I CNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 
Name & Address 

Tax Amount 20,912,290 

Amount of Tax in Words : Twenty Million Nine Hundred Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Rupees And No Paisas Only 

Document ID: 167598370 - Generation Date : 20-Jun-2023 07:20 PM - User: GU I of I 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

FBR ADC 0101 



SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101): ISLAMABAD 

19-Jun-2023 

RTOQUETTA 

2021 

Payment Date 

RTO/LTO 

Tax Period 

CPR No 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Head(NAM) 

11-20230619-0101-2052059 
137- Demanded Income Tax -9204 

Demanded Income Tax 
B01131 

'I II ''UI 'I j 111111 lIllIllIll III 1111 
T-20230619 0101 2052059 Signature & Stamp of Manager / Authorized officer 

FBR ADO 0101 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

Details of Tax Payer 

3044052-1 Status : CO 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA 

NTN I CNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 

Name & Address 

Tax Amount : 40,214,962 

Amount of Tax in Words : Forty Million Two Hundred Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Two Rupees And No Palsas Only 

Payment Mode 

ADC (e-payment) 

Amount Date 

40,214,962 19-Jun-2023 

Document ID: 167452793 - Generation Date: 20-Jun-2023 02:15 AM - User: GU I of 1 

AC / Ref No Bank & Branch 



II (III I III II Ill Ill I II II 11111 IlUlilhi 
T 20230615-0101 1829175 

FBR ADC 0101 

Signature & Stamp of Manager! Authorized officer 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR- IT) 

     

     

SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) : ISLAMABAD 

CPRNo 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Head(NAM) 

IT-2O23O615-01O11829175 
137 - Demanded Income Tax -9204 

Demanded Income Tax 
B01131 

Payment Date 

RTO/LTU 

Tax Period 

15-Jun-2023 

RTOQUEUA 

2021 

Details of Tax Payer 

NTN/CNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 

Name & Address 

3044052-1 Status : CO 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO I-lead Quartet, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA 

Tax Amount 70,052,312 

Amount of Tax in Words Seventy Million Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Rupees And No Paisas Only 

  

Payment Mode 

 

Amount Date 

 

AC! Ref No Bank & Branch 

ADC (e.payment) 

 

70,052,312 15-Jun-2023 

    

Document ID: 167453259 Generation Date : 15-Jun-2023 06:19 PM User: GU I of I 



SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) : ISLAMABAD 

15-Jun-2023 

RTOQUETTA 

2021 

Payment Date 

RTO/LTO 

Tax Period 

CPR No 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Head(NANI) 

IT-20230615-01O1 -1829177 
137- Demanded Income Tax -9204 

Demanded Income Tax 
B01131 

Payment Mode 

ADC (e-payment) 

Amount Date 

74,914,618 15-Jun-2023 

AC/RefNo Bank&Branch 

I II I I I I I II II II H Ill 'III till 
FBR ADC 0101 

IT-202306 5-0101 1829177 Signature & Stamp of Manager I Authorized officer 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT ( CPR - IT) 

Details of Tax Payer 

3044052-1 Status CO 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED , Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA 

NTN/CNIC 

laxpayeriBuslness 

Name & Address 

Tax Amount 74,914,618 

Amount of Tax in Words : Seventy Four Million Nine Hundred Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen Rupees And No Paisas 
Only 

Document ID: 167453003 - Generation Date: 15-Jun-2023 07:28 PM - User: GU 1 oIl 



SBP Banking Services Corporation Alternative Delivery Channel -ADC (0101) ISLAMABAD 

19-Jun-2023 

RTOQUETTA 

2021 

Payment Date 

RTO/LTO 

Tax Period 

CPR No 
Payment Section 

Nature of Payment 
Account Hoad(NAM) 

IT-20230619-0101 -2052058 
137- Demanded Income Tax -9204 

Demanded Income Tax 

B01131 

Payment Mode 

ADO (e-payment) 

Amount Date 

144,669,473 19-Jun-2023 

AC! Ref No Bank & Branch 

ii I III ii I ii I I II II 
FBRADC 0101 

11111111111 till III 11111 
T 20230619-0101 2052058 Signature & Stamp of Manager! Authorized officer 

Details of Tax Payer 

3044052-1 Status : Co 

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED, Finance directorate, QESCO Head Quarter, 
Zarghoon Road, Quetta Zarghoon Town , QUETTA 

NTNICNIC 

Taxpayer/Business 
Name & Address 

Tax Amount : 144,669,473 

Amount of Tax in Words : One Hundred Forty Four Million Six Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Three Rupees 
And No Paisas Only 

Document ID: 167452868 - Generation Date: 20-Jun-2023 01:51 AM - User: GU 1 of I 

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT 

COMPUTERIZED PAYMENT RECEIPT (CPR - IT) 
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